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STÁHNUTÍ APLIKACE IMMAX NEO PRO A REGISTRACE 
Naskenujte kód QR kód a stáhněte si aplikaci Immax NEO PRO

Nebo v App Store nebo Google Play vyhledejte a nainstalujte aplikaci Immax NEO 
PRO. 
-  Spusťte aplikaci Immax NEO PRO a klepněte na „Registrovat“ a založte si vlastní 
účet.
-  Pokud máte registraci hotovou, přihlaste se pod svůj účet.

PÁROVÁNÍ PRODUKTU DO APLIKACE
Příprava: Zapněte zařízení a otevřete aplikaci Immax NEO PRO.
Ujistěte se, že jste připojení na stejnou WiFi síť, na kterou bude připojen daný 
produkt.

Možnost přidání pomocí Bluetooth
Proveďte reset zařízení – vypněte a zapněte LED svítidlo 3x nástěnným vypínačem. 
Interval mezi vypnutím a zapnutím by měl být 1-2 vteřiny. Po třetím zapnutím 
vydržte než začne LED svítidlo blikat.
Pokud nemáte zapnutý Bluetooth na svém mobilním zařízení, tak budete k tomu 
vyzváni. Po zapnutí Bluetooth mobilní zařízení automaticky najde daný produkt. V 
aplikaci se zobrazí okno s informací o nalezení nového zařízení.
Klikněte na tlačítko „Pokračovat“ a potom na tlačítko „+“. Zadejte přístupové údaje 
do WiFi sítě a potvrďte. Potom se daný produkt spáruje a přidá aplikace Immax 
NEO PRO.

Možnost přidání bez pomocí Bluetooth
Proveďte reset zařízení – vypněte a zapněte LED svítidlo 3x nástěnným vypínačem. 
Interval mezi vypnutím a zapnutím by měl být 1-2 vteřiny. Po třetím zapnutím 
vydržte než začne LED svítidlo blikat.

V aplikaci Immax NEO PRO klikněte na záložku Místnost a potom na tlačítko „+“ pro 
přidání zařízení. V záložce Immax NEO vyberte produkt. Zadejte přístupové údaje do 
WiFi sítě a potvrďte. Potom se daný produkt spáruje a přidá do aplikace Immax NEO 
PRO. 

Nastavení Echo s aplikací Amazon Alexa
Přihlaste se pomocí účtu Amazon
Na úvodní obrazovce vlevo nahoře, klikněte na „Nastavení“ a „Nastavení nového 
zařízení“.
Vyberte zařízení Echo, stiskněte Dot tlačítko dokud se nerozsvítí oranžové LED 
světlo a klepněte na „Pokračovat“.
Vyberte síť Wi-Fi a připojte ji k zařízení podle pokynů. To může trvat několik minut.

Povolte dovednosti v aplikaci Alexa (Poznámka: Pokud byl účet Immax Neo Pro již 
dříve propojen, můžete jej použít přímo, nebo jej můžete také odebrat klepnutím na 
„Zakázat dovednosti“

Na úvodní obrazovce vlevo nahoře, vyberte možnost „Dovednosti“, vyhledejte 
„Immax Neo Pro“ a vyberte „Immax Neo Pro“
Kliknutím na „Enable Skills“ povolíte funkci dovednosti Immax Neo Pro, poté budete 
přesměrováni na stránku propojení účtu
Zadejte přihlašovací údaje a heslo na svůj účet Immax Neo Pro, nezapomeňte vybrat 
zemi / region, do kterého váš účet patří.
Klepnutím na „Propojit nyní“ propojíte svůj účet Immax Neo Pro
Po zobrazení zprávy „“Alexa has been successfully linked with immax Neo Pro”“, 
opusťte stránku.

Ovládejte své chytré zařízení pomocí Echo (Echo musí objevit nová inteligentní 
zařízení před ovládáním).

Můžete říci „Alexa, discover devices“, nebo můžete také kliknout na „Discover 
devices“ v aplikaci Alexa, abyste objevili nová chytrá zařízení.
Objevená zařízení se zobrazí v seznamu. (Poznámka: Pokaždé, když změníte název 
zařízení v aplikaci Immax Neo Pro, musí Echo zařízení znovu objevit).

Nyní můžete ovládat svá inteligentní zařízení pomocí Echo. K jejich ovládání můžete 
použít následující příkazy. (např. Plug1):

-  Alexa, turn on/off the Plug1
-  Alexa, turn on the plug after 5mins

Rychlý průvodce zprovoznění  s Google Home
Přihlaste se k účtu Immax Neo Pro, přidejte zařízení a změňte název na 
snadno rozpoznatelné slovo nebo frázi, jako je „Smart bulb“ „Bulb“ atd.

Nastavte Google Home pomocí aplikace Google Home
1.  Ujistěte se, že zařízení Google je zapnuté.
2.  Otevřete aplikaci Google Home ve svém mobilním zařízení.
3. Kliknutím na „ACCEPT“ souhlasíte se smluvními podmínkami a zásadami ochrany 
osobních údajů. Povolte aplikaci Google Home přístup k poloze zařízení a objevte a 
nastavte zařízení v okolí.
4.  Klikněte na „SIGN IN“ a vyberte účet Google, pod kterým jste přihlášeni k mo-
bilnímu zařízení. Nebo se přihlaste pomocí nového účtu Google podle pokynů.
5.  Aplikace Google Home prohledává zařízení v okolí, která jsou zapnutá a jsou 
připravena k nastavení. Klepnutím na „SET UP“ nastavíte Google Home.
6. Pokud je aplikace Google Home úspěšně připojena k domácímu zařízení Google, 
klepněte na „PLAY TEST SOUND“, přehraje se zkušební zvuk, aby se potvrdilo, že 
jste připojeni ke správnému zařízení. Pokud jste slyšeli zkušební zvuk, klepněte na 
„I HEARD IT“ “.
7.  Vyberte místnost (např. Living Room), ve které se nachází vaše Google Home 
zařízení. Vyberte síť Wi-Fi, na kterou chcete připojit zařízení Google Home. Chcete-
li automaticky načíst heslo pro tuto síť v tomto zařízení, klepněte na „OK“ a heslo se 
vyplní do pole pro heslo. Můžete také zadat heslo ručně. Poté klepněte na 
„CONTINUE“.
8.  Zařízení Google Home se nyní pokusí připojit k Wi-Fi síti. Když je Google Home 
úspěšně připojen k vaší síti Wi-Fi, klikněte na „CONTINUE“.
9. Chcete-li, aby asistent Google odpovídal na vaše otázky a užíval si přizpůso-
beného prostředí, musíte se přihlásit ke svému účtu Google. Vyberte účet Google, 
který chcete propojit se svým zařízením Google Home, a potom klepněte na 
„CONTINUE AS XXX“. Zadejte adresu, a vyberte výchozí hudební službu.
10. Kliknutím na “SKIP TUTORIAL” pro dokončete nastavení. Můžete také kliknout 
na „CONTINUE“   a pro zobrazení uživatelské příručky Google.

Propojte účet Immax Neo Pro se systémem Home Control
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Vzhledem ke známé chybě aplikace Google Home můžete k 
ovládání „Home Control Action“ použít pouze jeden účet Google.

1.  Spusťte aplikaci Google Home, klikněte na Menu
2.  Klikněte na Home control
3.  Klikněte na ikonu „+“ pod zařízeními
4.  Klikněte na Immax Neo Pro

5. Zadejte přihlašovací údaje pro účet Immax Neo Pro

Ovládejte svá inteligentní zařízení prostřednictvím Google Home
Nyní můžete ovládat svá inteligentní zařízení pomocí Google Home. K jejich 
ovládání můžete použít následující příkazy. (např. Plug1):

-  Ok Google, turn on/off the Plug1
-  Ok Google, turn on the plug after 5mins

VAROVÁNÍ:
NEPŘIPOJUJTE zařízení, které překračují jmenovitý příkony této zásuvky. Mohlo by 
dojít k přehřátí nebo poškození zařízení nebo jiného zařízení.
NEPOUŽÍVEJTE síťovou zásuvku, pokud je kabel jakýmkoliv způsobem poškozen. 
Mohlo by dojít k úrazu elektrickým proudem a zranění. S touto zásuvkou lze použít 
prodlužovací kabely; zkontrolujte, zda prodlužovací kabel zvládne napětí zásuvky. 
NEZKOUŠEJTE za žádných okolností toto zařízení opravovat, rozebírat ani upravo-
vat. Mohlo by dojít k poškození zařízení nebo k úrazu elektrickým proudem. 
Neumisťujte síťovou zásuvku do blízkosti zdrojů tepla nebo na přímé sluneční světlo.
NEPOUŽÍVEJTE ani nepoužívejte síťovou zásuvku v prostředí s vysokou vlhkostí. 
NEPOUŽÍVEJTE síťovou zásuvku, pokud ze zásuvky nebo připojeného zařízení 
vychází zvláštní zápach nebo kouř, okamžitě kontaktujte zákaznickou podporu. 
NEDOTÝKEJTE se žádných elektrických spotřebičů mokrýma rukama a nemanipu-
lujte se spotřebiči v blízkosti tekutin.
Při manipulaci se zásuvkou nepoužívejte nadměrnou sílu.
Udržujte síťovou zásuvku vždy suchou a čistou.
NEPOUŽÍVEJTE na napájecí zásuvku žádná rozpouštědla ani čisticí roztoky. 
Čistěte pouze měkkým suchým hadříkem.
Nikdy nepřetěžujte elektrické obvody, protože by to mohlo způsobit úraz elek-trickým 
proudem nebo požár.

Bezpečnostní informace
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Tento výrobek obsahuje malé 
součástky, které mohou způsobit udušení nebo zranění při požití.

VAROVÁNÍ: Každá baterie má předpoklad k úniku škodlivých chemikálií, které mo-
hou poškodit pokožku, oděv nebo prostor kde je baterie uložená. Abyste předešli 
riziku zranění, nedovolte aby jakákoliv látka z baterie přišla do kontaktu s očima 
nebo pokožkou. Každá baterie může prasknout či dokonce explodovat pokud je 
vystavena ohni nebo jiným formám nadměrného tepla. Během manipulace s bater-
iemi buďte opatrní. Pro snížení rizika či zranění způsobené nesprávným zacházením 
s bateriemi proveďte následující opatření:

-  Nepoužívejte různé značky a typy baterií ve stejném zařízení
-  Při výměně baterií vždy vyměňte všechny baterie v zařízení
-  Nepoužívejte dobíjecí nebo opakovaně použitelné baterie.
-  Nedovolte dětem instalovat baterie bez dohledu.
-  Dodržujte pokyny výrobce baterie pro správnou manipulaci a likvidaci baterie.

UPOZORNĚNÍ: Výrobek a baterie by měly být likvidovány v recyklačním centru. 
Nevyhazujte s běžným odpadem z domácnosti.

UPOZORNĚNÍ: Pro zajištění bezpečného používání výrobku je nutné v místě 
instalace přivést vodiče dle platných předpisů. Instalace musí být provedena pouze 
osobou s odpovídající certifikací v oboru elektro. Při montáži nebo při zjištění 
závady, musí být vždy odpojený přívodní kabel ze zásuvky (v případě přímého 
zapo-jení je nutné vypnout příslušný jistič). Nesprávná instalace může vést k 
poškození výrobku a zranění.

UPOZORNĚNÍ: Neprovádějte demontáž výrobku, možnost úrazu elektrickým 
proudem.

UPOZORNĚNÍ: Používejte pouze originální napájecí adaptér dodaný s výrobkem. 
Neuvádějte zařízení do provozu, pokud přívodní kabel vykazuje známky poškození.

UPOZORNĚNÍ: Postupujte podle pokynů v přiloženém manuálu.

Údržba
Chraňte zařízení před kontaminací a znečištěním. Přístroj otřete měkkým hadříkem, 
nepoužívejte drsný nebo hrubozrnný materiál.

NEPOUŽÍVEJTE rozpouštědla nebo jiné agresivní čističe či chemikálie.

Na tento výrobek bylo vydáno Prohlášení o shodě, více informací naleznete na 
www.immax.cz

Technická specifikace
Protokol: Wi-Fi
Frekvence: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz 
Maximální RF výstupní výkon: WiFi: 20dBm 
Síťové pohotovostní napájení (Pnet): 0,4W 
Vstupní napětí: AC 230V
Účiník (Power factor): >0.5
Certifikáty: CE
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DOWNLOAD IMMAX NEO PRO APP AND REGISTER
Scan the QR code to download the Immax NEO PRO app

Or search for and install the Immax NEO PRO app in the App Store or Google 
Play. 
- Launch the Immax NEO PRO app and click "Register" to create your own 
account.
- When you have finished registering, log in to your account.

PAIRING THE PRODUCT WITH THE APPLICATION
Preparation. Make sure you are connected to the same WiFi network 
that the product will be connected to.

Bluetooth add-on option
Reset the device - switch the LED luminaire off and on 3 times with the wall switch. 
The interval between switching off and on should be 1-2 seconds. After the third 
switching on, wait until the LED luminaire starts to flash.
If you do not have Bluetooth enabled on your mobile device, you will be prompted to 
do so. Once Bluetooth is turned on, your mobile device will automatically find the 
product. A window will appear in the app informing you that a new device has been 
found.
Click the "Continue" button and then the "+" button. Enter your WiFi network access 
details and confirm. The product will then be paired and the Immax NEO PRO app 
will be added.

Option to add without using Bluetooth
Perform a device reset - switch the LED luminaire off and on 3 times with the wall 
switch. The interval between switching off and on should be 1-2 seconds. After the 
third switching on, wait until the LED luminaire starts to flash.

In Immax NEO PRO, click on the Room tab and then the "+" button to add the 
device. In the Immax NEO tab, select the product. Enter your WiFi network access 
data and confirm. The product will then be paired and added to the Immax NEO 
PRO. 

Setting up Echo with Amazon Alexa
Sign in with your Amazon account
From the home screen, click on "Settings" and "New Device Settings" on the top left.
Select your Echo device, press the Dot button until the orange LED light turns on and 
click "Continue".
Select your Wi-Fi network and connect it to your device as instructed. This may take 
a few minutes.

Enable Skills in the Alexa app (Note: If your Immax Neo Pro account was previously 
linked, you can use it directly, or you can also remove it by tapping "Disable Skills"
From the home screen, on the top left, select "Skills", search for 
"Immax Neo Pro" and select "Immax Neo Pro"
Click on "Enable Skills" to enable the Immax Neo Pro skills feature, then you will be 
redirected to the account linking page
Enter the login and password for your Immax Neo Pro account, don't forget to select 
the country/region your account belongs to.
Click on "Link Now" to link your Immax Neo Pro account
When you see the message ""Alexa has been successfully linked with immax Neo 
Pro"", exit the page.

Control your smart devices with Echo (Echo must discover new smart devices before 
controlling them).
You can say "Alexa, discover devices", or you can also click on "Discover devices" in 
the Alexa app to discover new smart devices.
The discovered devices will appear in a list. (Note: Every time you change the device 
name in the Immax Neo Pro app, Echo must rediscover the device).
You can now control your smart devices with Echo. You can use the following 
commands to control them (e.g. Plug1):

- Alexa, turn on/off the Plug1
- Alexa, turn on the plug after 5mins

Quick start guide with Google Home
Log in to your Immax Neo Pro account, add a device and change the name to 
an easily recognizable word or phrase such as "Smart bulb" "Bulb" etc.
Set up Google Home using the Google Home app

1. Make sure your Google device is turned on.
2. Open the Google Home app on your mobile device.
3. Click "ACCEPT" to agree to the terms and conditions and privacy policy. Allow the 
Google Home app to access the device's location and discover and set up the device 
nearby.
4. Click on "SIGN IN" and select the Google account you are signed in with for the 
mo-bil device. Or sign in with a new Google account as instructed.
5. The Google Home app searches nearby devices that are turned on and ready to be 
set up. Tap "SET UP" to set up Google Home.
6.If the Google Home app is successfully connected to a Google Home device, tap 
"PLAY TEST SOUND", a test sound will play to confirm you are connected to the 
correct device. If you heard the test sound, tap "I HEARD IT" ".
7. Select the room (e.g. Living Room) where your Google Home device is located. 
Select the Wi-Fi network you want to connect your Google Home device to. To 
automatically retrieve the password for this network on this device, tap "OK" and the 
password will be filled in the password field. You can also enter the password 
manually. Then tap 
"CONTINUE".
8. Your Google Home device will now attempt to connect to the Wi-Fi network. When 
Google Home is successfully connected to your Wi-Fi network, click "CONTINUE".
9. If you want Google Assistant to answer your questions and enjoy the familiar 
environment, you must sign in to your Google account. Select the Google account you 
want to link to your Google Home device, then click on 
"CONTINUE AS XXX". Enter your address, and select your default music service.
10. Click "SKIP TUTORIAL" to complete the setup. You can also click "CONTINUE" to 
view the Google user guide.

Link your Immax Neo Pro account to Home Control WARNING: 
Due to a known bug in the Google Home app, you can only use one Google 
account to control "Home Control Action".

1. Open the Google Home app, click Menu
2. Click on Home control
3. Click the "+" icon under devices
4. Click on Immax Neo Pro

5. Enter the login details for your Immax Neo Pro account

Control your smart devices with Google Home
Now you can control your smart devices with Google Home. You can use 
the following commands to control them (e.g. Plug1):

- Ok Google, turn on/off the Plug1
- Ok Google, turn on the plug after 5mins
WARNING:
DO NOT connect devices that exceed the rated wattage of this outlet. Overheating or 
damage to the device or other equipment could occur.
DO NOT use the power outlet if the cord is damaged in any way. Electric shock and 
injury could result. Extension cords can be used with this outlet; make sure the 
extension cord can handle the voltage of the outlet. DO NOT under any circumstances 
attempt to repair, disassemble or modify this equipment. Damage to the equipment or 
electric shock could result. DO NOT place the power outlet near heat sources or in 
direct sunlight. DO NOT use or operate the power outlet in an environment with high 
humidity. DO NOT use the power outlet if there is a peculiar odor or smoke coming 
from the outlet or connected equipment, contact customer support immediately. DO 
NOT touch any electrical appliances with wet hands or handle appliances near liquids.
Do not use excessive force when handling the socket.
Always keep the power outlet dry and clean.
DO NOT use any solvents or cleaning solutions on the power outlet. Clean only with a 
soft, dry cloth.
Never overload electrical circuits as this could cause electric shock or fire.

Safety information
WARNING: Keep out of reach of children. This product contains small parts that may 
cause suffocation or injury if swallowed.
WARNING: Each battery has the potential to leak harmful chemicals that can damage 
skin, clothing or the area where the battery is stored. To avoid the risk of injury, do not 
allow any substance from the battery to come in contact with your eyes or skin. Any 
battery can rupture or even explode if exposed to fire or other forms of excessive heat. 
Use caution when handling batteries. To reduce the risk or injury caused by improper 
handling of batteries, take the following precautions:

- Do not use different brands and types of batteries in the same device.
- When replacing batteries, always replace all batteries in the device.
- Do not use rechargeable or reusable batteries.
- Do not allow children to install batteries without supervision.
- Follow the battery manufacturer's instructions for proper battery handling and 
disposal. NOTE: The product and batteries should be disposed of at a recycling 
center. Do not dispose of with normal household waste.
WARNING: To ensure safe use of the product, wiring must be brought to the point of 
installation in accordance with applicable codes. Installation must only be performed 
by a person with appropriate electrical certification. During installation or when a fault 
is detected, the supply cord must always be disconnected from the socket (in the case 
of direct connection, the relevant circuit breaker must be switched off). Incorrect 
installation can lead to product damage and injury.
WARNING: Do not disassemble the product, electric shock may occur.
WARNING: Use only the original power adapter supplied with the product. Do not 
operate the unit if the power cord shows signs of damage. WARNING: Follow the 
instructions in the enclosed manual.
Maintenance
Protect the equipment from contamination and dirt. Wipe the unit with a soft cloth, do 
not use rough or coarse material.
DO NOT use solvents or other aggressive cleaners or chemicals.
A Declaration of Conformity has been issued for this product, for more information 
please visit www.immax.eu

Technical Specifications
Protocol: Wi-Fi
Frequency: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz 
Maximum RF output power: WiFi: 20dBm 
Network standby power (Pnet): 0.4W Input 
voltage: AC 230V
Power factor: >0.5
Certifications.
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STIAHNUTIE APLIKÁCIE IMMAX NEO PRE A REGISTRÁCIA 
Naskenujte kód QR kód a stiahnite si aplikáciu Immax NEO PRO

Alebo v App Store alebo Google Play vyhľadajte a nainštalujte aplikáciu Immax 
NEO PRO.
-  Spustite aplikáciu Immax NEO PRO a kliknite na „Registrovať“ a založte si vlastnú 
účet.
-  Ak máte registráciu hotovú, prihláste sa pod svoj účet.

PÁROVANIE PRODUKTU DO APLIKÁCIE
Príprava: Zapnite zariadenie a otvorte aplikáciu Immax NEO PRO.
Uistite sa, že ste pripojení na rovnakú WiFi sieť, na ktorú bude pripojený daný 
produkt.

Možnosť pridania pomocou Bluetooth
Vykonajte reset zariadenia – vypnite a zapnite LED svietidlo 3x nástenným 
vypínačom.
Interval medzi vypnutím a zapnutím by mal byť 1-2 sekundy. Po treťom zapnutím
vydržte kým začne LED svietidlo blikať.
Ak nemáte zapnutý Bluetooth na svojom mobilnom zariadení, tak budete k tomu
vyzvaní. Po zapnutí Bluetooth mobilné zariadenie automaticky nájde daný produkt.
V aplikácii sa zobrazí okno s informáciou o nájdení nového zariadenia.
Kliknite na tlačidlo „Pokračovať“ a potom na tlačidlo „+“. Zadajte prístupové
údaje do WiFi siete a potvrďte. Potom sa daný produkt spáruje a pridá aplikácia
Immax NEO PRO.

Možnosť pridania bez pomocou Bluetooth
Vykonajte reset zariadenia – vypnite a zapnite LED svietidlo 3x nástenným 
vypínačom.

Interval medzi vypnutím a zapnutím by mal byť 1-2 sekundy. Po treťom zapnutím 
vydržte kým začne LED svietidlo blikať.
V aplikácii Immax NEO PRO kliknite na záložku Miestnosť a potom na tlačidlo „+“ pre 
pridanie zariadenia. V záložke Immax NEO vyberte produkt. Zadajte prístupové 
údaje do WiFi siete a potvrďte. Potom sa daný produkt spáruje a pridá do aplikácie 
Immax NEO PRO.

Nastavenie Echo s aplikáciou Amazon Alexa
Prihláste sa pomocou účtu Amazon
Na úvodnej obrazovke vľavo hore, kliknite na „Nastavenia“ a „Nastavenia nového 
zariadenia“.
Vyberte zariadenie Echo, stlačte Dot tlačidlo kým sa nerozsvieti oranžové LED svetlo 
a kliknite na „Pokračovať“.
Vyberte sieť Wi-Fi a pripojte ju k zariadeniu podľa pokynov. To môže trvať niekoľko 
minút.

Povoľte zručnosti v aplikácii Alexa (Poznámka: Ak bol účet Immax Neo Pro už 
skôr prepojený, môžete ho použiť priamo, alebo ho môžete tiež odstrániť kliknutím 
na „Zakázať zručnosti“

Na úvodnej obrazovke vľavo hore, vyberte možnosť „Zručnosti“, vyhľadajte „Immax 
Neo Pro“ a vyberte „Immax Neo Pro“
Kliknutím na „Enable Skills“ povolíte funkciu zručnosti Immax Neo Pro, potom budete 
presmerovaní na stránku prepojenia účtu
Zadajte prihlasovacie údaje a heslo na svoj účet Immax Neo Pro, nezabudnite vybrať 
krajinu/región, do ktorého váš účet patrí.
Kliknutím na „Prepojiť teraz“ prepojíte svoj účet Immax Neo Pro
Po zobrazení správy „Alexa has been successfully linked with immax Neo Pro“, 
opustite stránku.

Ovládajte svoje chytré zariadenie pomocou Echo (Echo musí objaviť nové inteli-
gentné zariadenia pred ovládaním).

Môžete povedať „Alexa, discover devices“, alebo môžete tiež kliknúť na „Discover 
devices“ v aplikácii Alexa, aby ste objavili nové inteligentné zariadenia. Objavené 
zariadenia sa zobrazia v zozname. (Poznámka: Zakaždým, keď zmeníte názov 
zariadenia v aplikácii Immax Neo Pro, musí Echo zariadenie znovu objaviť).

Teraz môžete ovládať svoje inteligentné zariadenia pomocou Echo. Na ich ovládanie 
môžete použiť nasledujúce príkazy. (napr. Plug1):

-  Alexa, turn on/off Plug1
-  Alexa, turn on the plug after 5mins

Rýchly sprievodca sprevádzkovanie s Google Home
Prihláste sa k účtu Immax Neo Pro, pridajte zariadenie a zmeňte názov na ľahko 
rozpoznateľné slovo alebo frázu, ako je „Smart bulb“ „Bulb“ atď.

Nastavte Google Home pomocou aplikácie Google Home
1.  Uistite sa, že zariadenie Google je zapnuté.
2.  Otvorte aplikáciu Google Home vo svojom mobilnom zariadení.
3.  Kliknutím na „ACCEPT“ súhlasíte so zmluvnými podmienkami a zásadami ochra-
ny osobných údajov. Povoľte aplikácii Google Home prístup k polohe zariadenia a 
objavte a nastavte zariadenie v okolí.
4.  Kliknite na „SIGN IN“ a vyberte účet Google, pod ktorým ste prihlásený k mobil-
nému zariadeniu. Alebo sa prihláste pomocou nového účtu Google podľa pokynov.
5.  Aplikácia Google Home prehľadáva zariadenia v okolí, ktoré sú zapnuté a sú 
pripravené na nastavenie. Kliknutím na „SET UP“ nastavíte Google Home.
6. Ak je aplikácia Google Home úspešne pripojená k domácemu zariadeniu Google, 
kliknite na „PLAY TEST SOUND“, prehrá sa skúšobný zvuk, aby sa potvrdilo, že ste 
pripojení k správnemu zariadeniu. Ak ste počuli skúšobný zvuk, kliknite na „I HEARD 
IT“ “.
7.  Vyberte miestnosť (napr. Living Room), v ktorej sa nachádza vaše Google Home 
zariadenie. Vyberte sieť Wi-Fi, na ktorú chcete pripojiť zariadenie Google Home. Ak 
chcete automaticky načítať heslo pre túto sieť v tomto zariadení, kliknite na „OK“ a 
heslo sa vyplní do poľa pre heslo. Môžete tiež zadať heslo ručne. Potom kliknite na 
„CONTINUE“.
8.  Zariadenie Google Home sa teraz pokúsi pripojiť k Wi-Fi sieti. Keď je Google 
Home úspešne pripojený k vašej sieti Wi-Fi, kliknite na „CONTINUE“.
9.  Ak chcete, aby asistent Google odpovedal na vaše otázky a užíval si 
prispôso-bené prostredie, musíte sa prihlásiť k svojmu účtu Google. Vyberte účet Google, 
ktorý chcete prepojiť so svojím zariadením Google Home, a potom kliknite na 
„CONTINUE AS XXX“. Zadajte adresu, a vyberte predvolenú hudobnú službu. 10. 
Kliknutím na “SKIP TUTORIAL” pre dokončite nastavenie. Môžete tiež kliknúť na 
„CONTINUE“ a pre zobrazenie užívateľskej príručky Google.

Prepojte účet Immax Neo Pro so systémom Home Control
UPOZORNENIE: Vzhľadom na známu chybu aplikácie Google Home môžete na 
ovládanie „Home Control Action“ použiť iba jeden účet Google.

1. Spustite aplikáciu Google Home, kliknite na Menu

2.  Kliknite na Home control
3.  Kliknite na ikonu „+“ pod zariadeniami
4.  Kliknite na Immax Neo Pro
5.  Zadajte prihlasovacie údaje pre účet Immax Neo Pro

Ovládajte svoje inteligentné zariadenia prostredníctvom Google Home
Teraz môžete ovládať svoje inteligentné zariadenia pomocou Google Home. Na ich 
ovládanie môžete použiť nasledujúce príkazy. (napr. Plug1):

-  Ok Google, turn on/off Plug1
-  Ok Google, turn on the plug after 5mins

VAROVANIE:
NEPRIPÁJAJTE zariadenia, ktoré prekračujú menovitý príkony tejto zásuvky. Mohlo 
by dôjsť k prehriatiu alebo poškodeniu zariadenia alebo iného zariadenia. 
NEPOUŽÍVAJTE sieťovú zásuvku, pokiaľ je kábel akýmkoľvek spôsobom poško-
dený. Mohlo by dôjsť k úrazu elektrickým prúdom a zraneniu. S touto zásuvkou je 
možné použiť predlžovacie káble; skontrolujte, či predlžovací kábel zvládne napätie 
zásuvky.
NESKÚŠAJTE za žiadnych okolností toto zariadenie opravovať, rozoberať ani upra-
vovať. Mohlo by dôjsť k poškodeniu zariadenia alebo k úrazu elektrickým prúdom. 
Neumiestňujte sieťovú zásuvku do blízkosti zdrojov tepla alebo na priame slnečné 
svetlo.
NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ani nepoužívajte sieťovú zásuvku v prostredí s vysokou vlhkosťou. 
NEPOUŽÍVAJTE sieťovú zásuvku, pokiaľ zo zásuvky alebo pripojeného zariadenia 
vychádza zvláštny zápach alebo dym, okamžite kontaktujte zákaznícku podporu. 
NEDOTÝKAJTE sa žiadnych elektrických spotrebičov mokrými rukami a nemanipu-
lujte so spotrebičmi v blízkosti tekutín.
Pri manipulácii so zásuvkou nepoužívajte nadmernú silu.
Udržujte sieťovú zásuvku vždy suchú a čistú.
NEPOUŽÍVAJTE na napájaciu zásuvku žiadne rozpúšťadlá ani čistiace roztoky. 
Čistite iba mäkkou suchou handričkou.
Nikdy nepreťažujte elektrické obvody, pretože by to mohlo spôsobiť úraz elek-
trickým prúdom alebo požiar.

Bezpečnostné informácie
UPOZORNENIE: Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. Tento výrobok obsahuje malé 
súčiastky, ktoré môžu spôsobiť udusenie alebo zranenie pri požití.

VAROVANIE: Každá batéria má predpoklad na únik škodlivých chemikálií, ktoré 
môžu poškodiť pokožku, odev alebo priestor kde je batéria uložená. Aby ste predišli 
riziku zranenia, nedovoľte aby akákoľvek látka z batérie prišla do kontaktu s očami 
alebo pokožkou. Každá batéria môže prasknúť či dokonca explodovať pokiaľ je 
vystavená ohňu alebo iným formám nadmerného tepla. Počas manipulácie s 
batériami buďte opatrní. Pre zníženie rizika či zranenie spôsobené nesprávnym 
zaobchádzaním s batériami vykonajte nasledujúce opatrenia:

-  Nepoužívajte rôzne značky a typy batérií v rovnakom zariadení
-  Pri výmene batérií vždy vymeňte všetky batérie v zariadení
-  Nepoužívajte dobíjacie alebo opakovane použiteľné batérie.
-  Nedovoľte deťom inštalovať batérie bez dohľadu.
-  Dodržujte pokyny výrobcu batérie pre správnu manipuláciu a likvidáciu batérie.

UPOZORNENIE: Výrobok a batérie by mali byť likvidované v recyklačnom centre. 
Nevyhadzujte s bežným odpadom z domácnosti.

UPOZORNENIE: Pre zaistenie bezpečného používania výrobku je nutné v mieste 
inštalácie priviesť vodiče podľa platných predpisov. Inštalácia musí byť vykonaná 
iba osobou so zodpovedajúcou certifikáciou v odbore elektro. Pri montáži alebo pri 
zistení závady, musí byť vždy odpojený prívodný kábel zo zásuvky (v prípade 
priameho zapojenia je nutné vypnúť príslušný istič). Nesprávna inštalácia môže 
viesť k poškodeniu výrobku a zraneniu.

UPOZORNENIE: Nevykonávajte demontáž výrobku, možnosť úrazu elektrickým 
prúdom.

UPOZORNENIE: Používajte iba originálny napájací adaptér dodaný s výrobkom. 
Neuvádzajte zariadenie do prevádzky, pokiaľ prívodný kábel vykazuje známky 
poškodenia.

UPOZORNENIE: Postupujte podľa pokynov v priloženom manuáli.

Údržba
Chráňte zariadenie pred kontamináciou a znečistením. Prístroj utrite mäkkou 
handričkou, nepoužívajte drsný alebo hrubozrnný materiál.

NEPOUŽÍVAJTE rozpúšťadlá alebo iné agresívne čističe či chemikálie.

Na tento výrobok bolo vydané Prehlásenie o zhode, viac informácií nájdete na 
www.immax.sk

Technická špecifikácia
Protokol: Wi-Fi
Frekvencia: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz Maximálny 
RF výstupný výkon: WiFi: 20dBm Sieťové 
pohotovostné napájanie (Pnet): 0,4W Vstupné 
napätie: AC 230V
Účinník (Power factor): >0.5
Certifikáty: CE
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DOWNLOAD IMMAX NEO PRO APP UND REGISTRIEREN 
Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um die Immax NEO PRO App 
herunterzuladen.

Oder suchen Sie nach der Immax NEO PRO-App im App Store oder bei 
Google Play und installieren Sie sie. 
- Starten Sie die Immax NEO PRO-App und klicken Sie auf "Registrieren", 
um Ihr eigenes Konto zu erstellen.
- Wenn Sie die Registrierung abgeschlossen haben, melden Sie sich bei 
Ihrem Konto an.

PAARUNG DES PRODUKTS MIT DER ANWENDUNG
Vorbereitung. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie mit demselben WiFi-
Netzwerk verbunden sind, mit dem das Produkt verbunden werden 
soll.

Bluetooth-Zusatzoption
Setzen Sie das Gerät zurück - schalten Sie die LED-Leuchte 3 Mal mit dem 
Wandschalter aus und wieder ein. Der Abstand zwischen dem Aus- und 
Einschalten sollte 1-2 Sekunden betragen. Nach dem dritten Einschalten warten 
Sie, bis die LED-Leuchte zu blinken beginnt.
Wenn Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem mobilen Gerät nicht aktiviert haben, werden Sie 
aufgefordert, dies zu tun. Sobald Bluetooth eingeschaltet ist, findet Ihr mobiles 
Gerät das Produkt automatisch. In der App wird ein Fenster angezeigt, das Sie 
darüber informiert, dass ein neues Gerät gefunden wurde.
Klicken Sie auf die Schaltfläche "Weiter" und dann auf die Schaltfläche "+". Geben 
Sie die Zugangsdaten zu Ihrem WiFi-Netzwerk ein und bestätigen Sie. Das Produkt 
wird dann gepaart und die Immax NEO PRO-App wird hinzugefügt.
Option zum Hinzufügen ohne Verwendung von Bluetooth
Führen Sie einen Gerätereset durch - schalten Sie die LED-Leuchte mit dem 
Wandschalter dreimal aus und wieder ein. 
Der Abstand zwischen dem Aus- und Einschalten sollte 1-2 Sekunden betragen. 
Nach dem dritten Einschalten warten Sie, bis die LED-Leuchte zu blinken beginnt.

Klicken Sie in Immax NEO PRO auf die Registerkarte Raum und dann auf die 
Schaltfläche "+", um das Gerät hinzuzufügen. Wählen Sie auf der Registerkarte 
"Immax NEO" das Produkt aus. Geben Sie Ihre WiFi-Netzwerk-Zugangsdaten ein 
und bestätigen Sie. Das Produkt wird dann gepaart und dem Immax NEO PRO 
hinzugefügt. 

Einrichten von Echo mit Amazon Alexa
Melden Sie sich mit Ihrem Amazon-Konto an
Klicken Sie auf dem Startbildschirm auf "Einstellungen" und "Neue 
Geräteeinstellungen" oben links. Wählen Sie Ihr Echo-Gerät aus, drücken Sie die 
Dot-Taste, bis das orangefarbene LED-Licht aufleuchtet, und klicken Sie auf "Weiter".
Wählen Sie Ihr Wi-Fi-Netzwerk aus und verbinden Sie es wie angewiesen mit Ihrem 
Gerät. Dies kann ein paar Minuten dauern.
Aktivieren Sie Skills in der Alexa-App (Hinweis: Wenn Ihr Immax Neo Pro-Konto 
zuvor verknüpft war, können Sie es direkt verwenden, oder Sie können es auch 
entfernen, indem Sie auf "Skills deaktivieren" tippen. 
"Immax Neo Pro" und wählen Sie "Immax Neo Pro".
Klicken Sie auf "Skills aktivieren", um die Funktion "Immax Neo Pro Skills" zu 
aktivieren, dann werden Sie zur Seite für die Kontoverknüpfung weitergeleitet
Geben Sie das Login und das Passwort für Ihr Immax Neo Pro-Konto ein. Vergessen 
Sie nicht, das Land/die Region auszuwählen, zu dem/der Ihr Konto gehört.
Klicken Sie auf "Jetzt verknüpfen", um Ihr Immax Neo Pro-Konto zu verknüpfen.
Wenn Sie die Meldung "Alexa wurde erfolgreich mit Immax Neo Pro verknüpft" 
sehen, verlassen Sie die Seite.
Steuern Sie Ihre intelligenten Geräte mit Echo (Echo muss neue intelligente Geräte 
entdecken, bevor es sie steuern kann).
Sie können "Alexa, Geräte entdecken" sagen oder in der Alexa-App auf "Geräte 
entdecken" klicken, um neue intelligente Geräte zu entdecken.
Die entdeckten Geräte werden in einer Liste angezeigt. (Hinweis: Jedes Mal, wenn 
Sie den Gerätenamen in der Immax Neo Pro-App ändern, muss Echo das Gerät neu 
entdecken).
Sie können nun Ihre intelligenten Geräte mit Echo steuern. Sie können die folgenden 
Befehle verwenden, um sie zu steuern (z. B. Plug1):

- Alexa, schalte den Stecker ein/aus1
- Alexa, schalte den Stecker nach 5 Minuten ein

Schnellstartanleitung mit Google Home
Melden Sie sich bei Ihrem Immax Neo Pro-Konto an, fügen Sie ein Gerät hinzu und 
ändern Sie den Namen in ein leicht erkennbares Wort oder eine Phrase wie "Smart bulb" 
"Bulb" usw.
Richten Sie Google Home mit der Google Home-App ein
1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Google-Gerät eingeschaltet ist.
2. Öffnen Sie die Google Home-App auf Ihrem Mobilgerät.
3. Klicken Sie auf "AKZEPTIEREN", um den Geschäftsbedingungen und der 
Datenschutzrichtlinie zuzustimmen. Erlauben Sie der Google Home-App, auf den 
Standort des Geräts zuzugreifen und das Gerät in der Nähe zu finden und einzurichten.
4. Klicken Sie auf "ANMELDEN" und wählen Sie das Google-Konto aus, mit dem Sie für 
das mo-bil Gerät angemeldet sind. Oder melden Sie sich mit einem neuen Google-Konto 
an, wie in der Anleitung beschrieben.
5. Die Google Home-App sucht nach Geräten in der Nähe, die eingeschaltet und bereit 
für die Einrichtung sind. Tippen Sie auf "SET UP", um Google Home einzurichten.
Wenn die Google Home-App erfolgreich mit einem Google Home-Gerät verbunden 
wurde, tippen Sie auf "TESTTON WIEDERGABE", um zu bestätigen, dass Sie mit dem 
richtigen Gerät verbunden sind. Wenn Sie den Testton gehört haben, tippen Sie auf "ICH 
HÖRTE ES" ".
7. Wählen Sie den Raum (z. B. das Wohnzimmer), in dem sich Ihr Google Home-Gerät 
befindet. Wählen Sie das Wi-Fi-Netzwerk, mit dem Sie Ihr Google Home-Gerät 
verbinden möchten. Um das Passwort für dieses Netzwerk automatisch auf diesem 
Gerät abzurufen, tippen Sie auf "OK" und das Passwort wird in das Passwortfeld 
eingetragen. Sie können das Passwort auch manuell eingeben. Tippen Sie dann auf 
"WEITER".
8. Ihr Google Home-Gerät wird nun versuchen, eine Verbindung zum Wi-Fi-Netzwerk 
herzustellen. Wenn Google Home erfolgreich mit Ihrem Wi-Fi-Netzwerk verbunden ist, 
klicken Sie auf "WEITER".
9. Wenn Sie möchten, dass Google Assistant Ihre Fragen beantwortet und Sie die 
vertraute Umgebung genießen können, müssen Sie sich bei Ihrem Google-Konto 
anmelden. Wählen Sie das Google-Konto, das Sie mit Ihrem Google Home-Gerät 
verknüpfen möchten, und klicken Sie dann auf 
"FORTFAHREN ALS XXX". Geben Sie Ihre Adresse ein, und wählen Sie Ihren 
Standard-Musikdienst aus.
10. Klicken Sie auf "SKIP TUTORIAL", um die Einrichtung abzuschließen. Sie können 
auch auf "WEITER" klicken, um die Google-Bedienungsanleitung anzuzeigen.

Verknüpfen Sie Ihr Immax Neo Pro-Konto mit Home Control WARNING: 
Aufgrund eines bekannten Fehlers in der Google Home-App können Sie nur ein 
Google-Konto zur Steuerung der "Home Control Action" verwenden.

1. Öffnen Sie die Google Home-App, klicken Sie auf Menü
2. Klicken Sie auf Home-Steuerung
3. Klicken Sie auf das "+"-Symbol unter Geräte
4. Klicken Sie auf Immax Neo Pro

5. Geben Sie die Anmeldedaten für Ihr Immax Neo Pro-Konto ein.

Steuern Sie Ihre intelligenten Geräte mit Google Home
Jetzt können Sie Ihre intelligenten Geräte mit Google Home steuern. Sie 
können die folgenden Befehle verwenden, um sie zu steuern (z. B. Plug1):

- Ok Google, schalte den Plug1 ein/aus
- Ok Google, schalte den Stecker nach 5 Minuten ein
WARNUNG!
Schließen Sie KEINE Geräte an, die die Nennleistung dieser Steckdose überschreiten. 
Es könnte zu einer Überhitzung oder Beschädigung des Geräts oder anderer Geräte 
kommen.
Verwenden Sie die Steckdose NICHT, wenn das Kabel in irgendeiner Weise 
beschädigt ist. Es besteht die Gefahr von Stromschlägen und Verletzungen. 
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Verlängerungskabel für die Spannung der Steckdose 
geeignet ist. Versuchen Sie unter keinen Umständen, das Gerät zu reparieren, zu 
zerlegen oder zu modifizieren. Dies kann zu Schäden am Gerät oder zu einem 
elektrischen Schlag führen. Stellen Sie die Steckdose NICHT in der Nähe von 
Wärmequellen oder in direktem Sonnenlicht auf. Verwenden Sie die Steckdose NICHT 
in einer Umgebung mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit. Verwenden Sie die Steckdose NICHT, 
wenn aus der Steckdose oder den angeschlossenen Geräten ein merkwürdiger 
Geruch oder Rauch austritt; wenden Sie sich sofort an den Kundendienst. Berühren 
Sie elektrische Geräte NICHT mit nassen Händen und fassen Sie Geräte nicht in der 
Nähe von Flüssigkeiten an. Wenden Sie beim Anfassen der Steckdose keine 
übermäßige Kraft an.
Halten Sie die Steckdose stets trocken und sauber.
Verwenden Sie KEINE Lösungsmittel oder Reinigungslösungen für die Steckdose. 
Reinigen Sie sie nur mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch.
Überlasten Sie niemals die Stromkreise, da dies zu einem elektrischen Schlag oder 
Brand führen kann.

Sicherheitshinweise
WARNUNG: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Dieses Produkt 
enthält Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken zu Erstickungsgefahr oder Verletzungen 
führen können.
WARNUNG: Aus jeder Batterie können schädliche Chemikalien austreten, die Haut, 
Kleidung oder den Bereich, in dem die Batterie gelagert wird, beschädigen können. 
Um das Risiko von Verletzungen zu vermeiden, sollten Sie darauf achten, dass keine 
Substanz aus der Batterie mit Ihren Augen oder Ihrer Haut in Berührung kommt. Jede 
Batterie kann platzen oder sogar explodieren, wenn sie Feuer oder anderen Formen 
übermäßiger Hitze ausgesetzt wird. Seien Sie beim Umgang mit Batterien vorsichtig. 
Um das Risiko von Verletzungen durch unsachgemäßen Umgang mit Batterien zu 
verringern, sollten Sie die folgenden Vorsichtsmaßnahmen treffen:

- Verwenden Sie keine Batterien unterschiedlicher Marken und Typen in ein und 
demselben Gerät.
- Tauschen Sie beim Batteriewechsel immer alle Batterien im Gerät aus.
- Verwenden Sie keine wiederaufladbaren oder wiederverwendbaren Batterien.
- Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, Batterien ohne Aufsicht einzulegen.
- Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen des Batterieherstellers zur ordnungsgemäßen 
Handhabung und Entsorgung von Batterien. HINWEIS: Das Produkt und die Batterien 
sollten in einem Recyclingzentrum entsorgt werden. Entsorgen Sie es nicht mit dem 
normalen Hausmüll.
WARNUNG: Um eine sichere Verwendung des Produkts zu gewährleisten, muss die 
Verkabelung bis zum Installationsort in Übereinstimmung mit den geltenden Vorschriften 
durchgeführt werden. Die Installation darf nur von einer Person durchgeführt werden, die 
über eine entsprechende elektrotechnische Zulassung verfügt. Während der Installation 
oder wenn ein Fehler festgestellt wird, muss das Netzkabel immer aus der Steckdose 
gezogen werden (bei Direktanschluss muss der entsprechende Schutzschalter 
ausgeschaltet werden). Eine unsachgemäße Installation kann zu Produktschäden und 
Verletzungen führen.
WARNUNG: Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht, es besteht Stromschlaggefahr. WARNUNG: 
Verwenden Sie nur das mit dem Produkt gelieferte Originalnetzteil. Nehmen Sie das 
Gerät nicht in Betrieb, wenn das Netzkabel Anzeichen von Schäden aufweist. 
WARNUNG: Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen im beiliegenden Handbuch.
Wartung
Schützen Sie das Gerät vor Verunreinigungen und Schmutz. Wischen Sie das Gerät mit 
einem weichen Tuch ab, verwenden Sie kein raues oder grobes Material.
Verwenden Sie KEINE Lösungsmittel oder andere aggressive Reinigungsmittel oder 
Chemikalien.
Für dieses Produkt wurde eine Konformitätserklärung ausgestellt. Weitere Informationen 
finden Sie unter www.immax.eu

Technische Daten
Protokoll: Wi-Fi
Frequenz: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz 
Maximale RF-Ausgangsleistung: WiFi: 
20dBm Netzwerk-Standby-Leistung 
(Pnet): 0.4W Eingangsspannung: AC 
230V
Leistungsfaktor: >0.5
Zertifizierungen.
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IMMAX NEO PRO APP LETÖLTÉSE ÉS REGISZTRÁCIÓ 
Szkennelje be a QR-kódot az Immax NEO PRO alkalmazás 
letöltéséhez.

Vagy keresse meg és telepítse az Immax NEO PRO alkalmazást az App 
Store vagy a Google Play alkalmazásban. 
- Indítsa el az Immax NEO PRO alkalmazást, és kattintson a 
"Regisztráció" gombra a saját fiók létrehozásához.
- Ha befejezte a regisztrációt, jelentkezzen be a fiókjába.

A TERMÉK ÉS AZ ALKALMAZÁS PÁROSÍTÁSA
Előkészítés. Győződjön meg róla, hogy ugyanahhoz a WiFi 
hálózathoz csatlakozik, amelyhez a termék csatlakozni fog.

Bluetooth kiegészítő opció
A készülék alaphelyzetbe állítása - kapcsolja ki és be a LED-es lámpatestet 3-szor 
a fali kapcsolóval. A ki- és bekapcsolás között 1-2 másodpercnek kell eltelnie. A 
harmadik bekapcsolás után várjon, amíg a LED-es lámpatest villogni kezd.
Ha a Bluetooth nincs engedélyezve a mobileszközén, akkor a rendszer felszólítja 
erre. Ha a Bluetooth be van kapcsolva, a mobilkészülék automatikusan megtalálja a 
terméket. Az alkalmazásban megjelenik egy ablak, amely tájékoztatja Önt arról, 
hogy új eszközt találtak.
Kattintson a "Folytatás" gombra, majd a "+" gombra. Adja meg a WiFi hálózat 
hozzáférési adatait, és erősítse meg. Ezután a termék párosítása megtörténik, és 
az Immax NEO PRO alkalmazás hozzáadásra kerül.
Bluetooth használata nélküli hozzáadás lehetősége
Végezze el a készülék alaphelyzetbe állítását - kapcsolja ki és be a LED-es 
lámpatestet 3 alkalommal a fali kapcsolóval. A ki- és bekapcsolás között 1-2 
másodpercnek kell eltelnie. A harmadik bekapcsolás után várjon, amíg a LED-es 
lámpatest villogni kezd.

Az Immax NEO PRO-ban kattintson a Szoba fülre, majd a "+" gombra az eszköz 
hozzáadásához. Az Immax NEO fülön válassza ki a terméket. Adja meg a WiFi 
hálózat hozzáférési adatait és erősítse meg. A termék ezután párosításra kerül és 
hozzáadódik az Immax NEO PRO-hoz. 
Az Echo beállítása az Amazon Alexa segítségével
Jelentkezzen be az Amazon fiókjával
A kezdőképernyőn kattintson a "Beállítások" és a bal felső sarokban az "Új eszköz 
beállításai" gombra. Válassza ki az Echo készülékét, nyomja meg a Dot gombot, 
amíg a narancssárga LED fény fel nem gyullad, majd kattintson a "Folytatás" gombra.
Válassza ki a Wi-Fi hálózatot, és csatlakoztassa azt a készülékhez az utasításoknak 
megfelelően. Ez néhány percet vehet igénybe.
Engedélyezze a készségeket az Alexa alkalmazásban (Megjegyzés: Ha az Immax 
Neo Pro fiókját korábban összekapcsolták, akkor közvetlenül használhatja, vagy 
eltávolíthatja azt a "Készségek letiltása" gombra koppintva A kezdőképernyőn, a bal 
felső sarokban válassza a "Készségek" lehetőséget, keressen rá a következőre 
"Immax Neo Pro" és válassza ki az "Immax Neo Pro" lehetőséget.
Kattintson a "Készségek engedélyezése" gombra az Immax Neo Pro készségek 
funkciójának engedélyezéséhez, majd átirányítjuk a fiók összekapcsolási oldalra.
Adja meg az Immax Neo Pro fiókjának bejelentkezési adatait és jelszavát, ne felejtse 
el kiválasztani az országot/régiót, amelyhez a fiókja tartozik.
Kattintson a "Link Now" gombra az Immax Neo Pro fiók összekapcsolásához.
Amikor megjelenik az ""Alexa sikeresen összekapcsolódott az immax Neo Pro-val"" 
üzenet, lépjen ki az oldalról.
Vezérelje okos eszközeit az Echóval (az Echónak fel kell fedeznie az új 
okoseszközöket, mielőtt vezérelné azokat).
Mondhatja, hogy "Alexa, fedezd fel az eszközöket", vagy az Alexa alkalmazásban az 
"Eszközök felfedezése" gombra is kattinthat az új okoseszközök felfedezéséhez.
A felfedezett eszközök megjelennek egy listában. (Megjegyzés: Minden alkalommal, 
amikor megváltoztatja az eszköz nevét az Immax Neo Pro alkalmazásban, az 
Echónak újra fel kell fedeznie az eszközt).
Mostantól az Echo segítségével vezérelheti okoseszközeit. A következő 
parancsokkal vezérelheti őket (pl. Plug1):

- Alexa, kapcsolja be/kikapcsolja a Plug1-et.
- Alexa, kapcsolja be a dugót 5 perc múlva
Gyorsindítási útmutató a Google Home alkalmazással
Jelentkezzen be Immax Neo Pro fiókjába, adjon hozzá egy eszközt, és változtassa 
meg a nevét egy könnyen felismerhető szóra vagy kifejezésre, például "Smart bulb" 
"Izzó" stb.
A Google Home beállítása a Google Home alkalmazás segítségével
1. Győződjön meg róla, hogy a Google-eszköz be van kapcsolva.
2. Nyissa meg a Google Home alkalmazást a mobileszközén.
3. Kattintson az "ELFOGADÁS" gombra a feltételek és az adatvédelmi irányelvek 
elfogadásához. Engedélyezze, hogy a Google Home alkalmazás hozzáférjen a készülék 
helyéhez, és felkutassa és beállítsa a készüléket a közelben.
4. Kattintson a "BEJELENTKEZÉS" gombra, és válassza ki azt a Google-fiókot, amellyel 
bejelentkezett a mo-bil készülékhez. Vagy jelentkezzen be egy új Google-fiókkal az 
utasításoknak megfelelően.
5. A Google Home alkalmazás megkeresi a közelben lévő bekapcsolt és beállítható 
készülékeket. A Google Home beállításához koppintson a "BEÁLLÍTÁS" gombra.
6. Ha a Google Home alkalmazás sikeresen csatlakozott egy Google Home készülékhez, 
koppintson a "PLAY TEST SOUND" (TESZTHANG LEJÁTÍTÁSA) lehetőségre, egy 
teszthang fog lejátszódni annak megerősítésére, hogy a megfelelő készülékhez 
csatlakozott. Ha meghallotta a teszthangot, koppintson a "I HEARD IT" " lehetőségre.
7. Válassza ki a szobát (pl. Nappali), ahol a Google Home eszköz található. Válassza ki 
azt a Wi-Fi hálózatot, amelyhez csatlakoztatni szeretné a Google Home eszközt. Ahhoz, 
hogy automatikusan lekérje a hálózat jelszavát ezen a készüléken, koppintson az "OK" 
gombra, és a jelszó kitöltődik a jelszó mezőbe. A jelszót manuálisan is megadhatja. 
Ezután koppintson a 
"FOLYTATÁS".
8. A Google Home készülék most megpróbál csatlakozni a Wi-Fi hálózathoz. Ha a Google 
Home sikeresen csatlakozott a Wi-Fi hálózathoz, kattintson a "FOLYTATÁS" gombra.
9. Ha szeretné, hogy a Google Assistant válaszoljon a kérdéseire, és élvezze a 
megszokott környezetet, be kell jelentkeznie a Google-fiókjába. Válassza ki azt a Google-
fiókot, amelyet a Google Home készülékhez kíván kapcsolni, majd kattintson a 
"FOLYTATÁS XXX-KÉNT". Adja meg a címét, és válassza ki az alapértelmezett 
zeneszolgáltatást.
10. A beállítás befejezéséhez kattintson a "SKIP TUTORIAL" gombra. A "FOLYTATÁS" 
gombra kattintva megtekintheti a Google felhasználói útmutatóját is.

Kapcsolja Immax Neo Pro fiókját a Home Control WARNING-hoz: 
A Google Home alkalmazás ismert hibája miatt csak egy Google-fiókot 
használhat a "Home Control Action" vezérléséhez.

1. Nyissa meg a Google Home alkalmazást, kattintson a Menü
2. Kattintson a Home vezérlőre
3. Kattintson a "+" ikonra az eszközök alatt
4. Kattintson az Immax Neo Pro-ra

5. Adja meg az Immax Neo Pro fiókjának bejelentkezési adatait.

Vezérelje intelligens eszközeit a Google Home segítségével
Mostantól vezérelheti okoseszközeit a Google Home segítségével. A 
következő parancsokkal vezérelheti őket (pl. Plug1):

- Ok Google, kapcsolja be/kikapcsolja a Plug1-t
- Ok Google, 5 perc múlva kapcsolja be a csatlakozót.
FIGYELEM:
NE csatlakoztasson olyan eszközöket, amelyek meghaladják a konnektor névleges 
teljesítményét. Túlmelegedés vagy a készülék vagy más berendezések károsodása 
következhet be.
NE használja a konnektort, ha a vezeték bármilyen módon sérült. Áramütés és sérülés 
következhet be. Hosszabbító kábelek használhatók ezzel a konnektorral; győződjön 
meg róla, hogy a hosszabbító kábel képes kezelni a konnektor feszültségét. NE 
próbálja meg semmilyen körülmények között megjavítani, szétszerelni vagy 
módosítani ezt a berendezést. A berendezés károsodása vagy áramütés következhet 
be. NE helyezze a konnektort hőforrások közelébe vagy közvetlen napfénybe. NE 
használja vagy működtesse a konnektort magas páratartalmú környezetben. NE 
használja a konnektort, ha a konnektorból vagy a csatlakoztatott berendezésből 
különös szag vagy füst jön, azonnal forduljon az ügyfélszolgálathoz. NE érintsen meg 
nedves kézzel semmilyen elektromos készüléket, és NE kezelje a készülékeket 
folyadékok közelében. Ne alkalmazzon túlzott erőt a konnektor kezelése során.
A konnektort mindig tartsa szárazon és tisztán.
NE használjon semmilyen oldószert vagy tisztítószert a konnektoron. Csak puha, 
száraz ruhával tisztítsa.
Soha ne terhelje túl az elektromos áramköröket, mert ez áramütést vagy tüzet okozhat.

Biztonsági információk
FIGYELMEZTETÉS: Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó. Ez a termék apró alkatrészeket 
tartalmaz, amelyek lenyelése fulladást vagy sérülést okozhat.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS: Minden akkumulátorból káros vegyi anyagok szivároghatnak, 
amelyek károsíthatják a bőrt, a ruházatot vagy azt a területet, ahol az akkumulátort 
tárolják. A sérülésveszély elkerülése érdekében ne engedje, hogy az akkumulátorból 
származó anyagok szemmel vagy bőrrel érintkezzenek. Minden akkumulátor 
megrepedhet vagy akár fel is robbanhat, ha tűznek vagy egyéb túlzott hőhatásnak 
van kitéve. Legyen óvatos az akkumulátorok kezelésénél. Az akkumulátorok helytelen 
kezelése által okozott sérülés vagy sérülés kockázatának csökkentése érdekében 
tegye meg a következő óvintézkedéseket:Gyártó és importőr:Műszaki adatok

Jegyzőkönyv: Wi-Fi
Frekvencia: 2400MHz~2483,5MHz Maximális RF kimeneti 
teljesítmény: 2400MHz~2483,5MHz: Hálózati készenléti 
teljesítmény (Pnet): WiFi: 20dBm: Pnet: 0,4W Bemeneti feszültség: 
0,4W: AC 230V
 >0.5
Tanúsítványok.
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1. Győződjön meg róla, hogy a Google-eszköz be van kapcsolva.
2. Nyissa meg a Google Home alkalmazást a mobileszközén.
3. Kattintson az "ELFOGADÁS" gombra a feltételek és az adatvédelmi irányelvek 
elfogadásához. Engedélyezze, hogy a Google Home alkalmazás hozzáférjen a 
készülék helyéhez, és felkutassa és beállítsa a készüléket a közelben.
4. Kattintson a "BEJELENTKEZÉS" gombra, és válassza ki azt a Google-fiókot, 
amellyel bejelentkezett a mo-bil készülékhez. Vagy jelentkezzen be egy új 
Google-fiókkal az utasításoknak megfelelően.
5. A Google Home alkalmazás megkeresi a közelben lévő bekapcsolt és 
beállítható készülékeket. A Google Home beállításához koppintson a 
"BEÁLLÍTÁS" gombra.
6. Ha a Google Home alkalmazás sikeresen csatlakozott egy Google Home 
készülékhez, koppintson a "PLAY TEST SOUND" (TESZTHANG LEJÁTÍTÁSA) 
lehetőségre, egy teszthang fog lejátszódni annak megerősítésére, hogy a 
megfelelő készülékhez csatlakozott. Ha meghallotta a teszthangot, koppintson a 
"I HEARD IT" " lehetőségre.
7. Válassza ki a szobát (pl. Nappali), ahol a Google Home eszköz található. 
Válassza ki azt a Wi-Fi hálózatot, amelyhez csatlakoztatni szeretné a Google 
Home eszközt. Ahhoz, hogy automatikusan lekérje a hálózat jelszavát ezen a 
készüléken, koppintson az "OK" gombra, és a jelszó kitöltődik a jelszó mezőbe. A 
jelszót manuálisan is megadhatja. Ezután koppintson a 
"FOLYTATÁS".
8. A Google Home készülék most megpróbál csatlakozni a Wi-Fi hálózathoz. Ha 
a Google Home sikeresen csatlakozott a Wi-Fi hálózathoz, kattintson a 
"FOLYTATÁS" gombra.
9. Ha szeretné, hogy a Google Assistant válaszoljon a kérdéseire, és élvezze a 
megszokott környezetet, be kell jelentkeznie a Google-fiókjába. Válassza ki azt a 
Google-fiókot, amelyet a Google Home készülékhez kíván kapcsolni, majd 
kattintson a 
"FOLYTATÁS XXX-KÉNT". Adja meg a címét, és válassza ki az alapértelmezett 
zeneszolgáltatást.
10. A beállítás befejezéséhez kattintson a "SKIP TUTORIAL" gombra. A 
"FOLYTATÁS" gombra kattintva megtekintheti a Google felhasználói útmutatóját 
is.
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DESCHIDEȚI APLICAȚIA IMMAX NEO PRO ȘI ÎNREGISTRAȚI 
Scanați codul QR pentru a descărca aplicația Immax NEO PRO

Sau căutați și instalați aplicația Immax NEO PRO în App Store sau Google 
Play. 
- Lansați aplicația Immax NEO PRO și faceți clic pe 
"Register" (Înregistrare) pentru a vă crea propriul cont.
- După ce ați terminat de înregistrat, conectați-vă la contul dvs.

ASOCIEREA PRODUSULUI CU APLICAȚIA
Pregătirea. Asigurați-vă că sunteți conectat la aceeași rețea WiFi la 
care va fi conectat produsul.

Opțiune adițională Bluetooth
Resetarea dispozitivului - opriți și porniți corpul de iluminat cu LED-uri de 3 ori cu 
ajutorul întrerupătorului de perete. Intervalul dintre oprire și pornire trebuie să fie de 
1-2 secunde. După a treia pornire, așteptați până când corpul de iluminat cu LED 
începe să clipească.
Dacă nu aveți Bluetooth activat pe dispozitivul dvs. mobil, vi se va solicita acest 
lucru. Odată ce Bluetooth este activat, dispozitivul dvs. mobil va găsi automat 
produsul. În aplicație va apărea o fereastră care vă va informa că a fost găsit un 
nou dispozitiv.
Faceți clic pe butonul "Continue" (Continuare) și apoi pe butonul "+" (+). Introduceți 
detaliile de acces la rețeaua WiFi și confirmați. Produsul va fi apoi împerecheat și 
aplicația Immax NEO PRO va fi adăugată.
Opțiunea de a adăuga fără a utiliza Bluetooth
Efectuați o resetare a dispozitivului - opriți și porniți corpul de iluminat cu LED de 3 
ori cu ajutorul întrerupătorului de perete. Intervalul dintre oprire și pornire trebuie să 
fie de 1-2 secunde. După cea de-a treia pornire, așteptați până când corpul de 
iluminat cu LED începe să clipească.

În Immax NEO PRO, faceți clic pe fila Room (Cameră) și apoi pe butonul "+" pentru a 
adăuga dispozitivul. În fila Immax NEO, selectați produsul. Introduceți datele de 
acces la rețeaua WiFi și confirmați. Produsul va fi apoi împerecheat și adăugat la 
Immax NEO PRO. 
Configurarea Echo cu Amazon Alexa
Conectați-vă cu contul dvs. de Amazon
Din ecranul de pornire, faceți clic pe "Settings" (Setări) și "New Device 
Settings" (Setări dispozitiv nou) în stânga sus. Selectați dispozitivul Echo, apăsați 
butonul Dot până când lumina LED portocalie se aprinde și faceți clic pe 
"Continue" (Continuare).
Selectați rețeaua Wi-Fi și conectați-o la dispozitiv conform instrucțiunilor. Acest lucru 
poate dura câteva minute.
Activați Skills (Abilități) în aplicația Alexa (Notă: Dacă contul Immax Neo Pro a fost 
legat anterior, îl puteți utiliza direct sau îl puteți elimina, de asemenea, atingând 
"Disable Skills" (Dezactivați abilitățile) De pe ecranul de pornire, în stânga sus, 
selectați "Skills" (Abilități), căutați 
"Immax Neo Pro" și selectați "Immax Neo Pro".
Faceți clic pe "Enable Skills" (Activează abilitățile) pentru a activa funcția de abilități 
Immax Neo Pro, apoi veți fi redirecționat către pagina de conectare a contului
Introduceți numele de utilizator și parola pentru contul Immax Neo Pro, nu uitați să 
selectați țara/regiunea din care face parte contul dvs.
Faceți clic pe "Link Now" (Conectează-te acum) pentru a vă conecta contul Immax 
Neo Pro
Când vedeți mesajul ""Alexa has been successfully linked with immax Neo Pro"", 
ieșiți din pagină.
Controlați-vă dispozitivele inteligente cu Echo (Echo trebuie să descopere noi 
dispozitive inteligente înainte de a le controla).
Puteți spune "Alexa, discover devices" (Alexa, descoperă dispozitive) sau puteți, de 
asemenea, să faceți clic pe "Discover devices" (Descoperă dispozitive) în aplicația 
Alexa pentru a descoperi noi dispozitive inteligente.
Dispozitivele descoperite vor apărea într-o listă. (Notă: De fiecare dată când 
schimbați numele dispozitivului în aplicația Immax Neo Pro, Echo trebuie să 
redescopere dispozitivul).
Acum puteți controla dispozitivele dvs. inteligente cu Echo. Puteți utiliza următoarele 
comenzi pentru a le controla (de exemplu, Plug1):

- Alexa, porniți/opriți Plug1
- Alexa, pornește fișa după 5 minute

Ghid de pornire rapidă cu Google Home
Conectați-vă la contul Immax Neo Pro, adăugați un dispozitiv și schimbați-i 
numele într-un cuvânt sau o frază ușor de recunoscut, cum ar fi "Smart bulb" 
"Bulb" etc.
Configurați Google Home cu ajutorul aplicației Google Home
1. Asigurați-vă că dispozitivul Google este pornit.
2. Deschideți aplicația Google Home pe dispozitivul mobil.
3. Faceți clic pe "ACCEPT" pentru a fi de acord cu termenii și condițiile și cu politica de 
confidențialitate. 4. Permiteți aplicației Google Home să acceseze locația dispozitivului 
și să descopere și să configureze dispozitivul în apropiere.
4. Faceți clic pe "SIGN IN" (Conectare) și selectați contul Google cu care v-ați conectat 
pentru dispozitivul mo-bil. Sau conectați-vă cu un cont Google nou, conform 
instrucțiunilor.
5. Aplicația Google Home caută dispozitivele din apropiere care sunt pornite și 
pregătite pentru a fi configurate. Atingeți "SET UP" (Configurare) pentru a configura 
Google Home.
6. Dac ă aplicația Google Home este conectată cu succes la un dispozitiv Google 
Home, atingeți "PLAY TEST SOUND", se va reda un sunet de test pentru a confirma 
că sunteți conectat la dispozitivul corect. Dacă ați auzit sunetul de test, atingeți "I 
HEARD IT" ".
7. Selectați camera (de exemplu, Living Room) în care se află dispozitivul Google 
Home. 8. Selectați rețeaua Wi-Fi la care doriți să vă conectați dispozitivul Google 
Home. Pentru a prelua automat parola pentru această rețea de pe acest dispozitiv, 
atingeți "OK" și parola va fi completată în câmpul pentru parolă. De asemenea, puteți 
introduce parola manual. Apoi atingeți 
"CONTINUE" (CONTINUARE).
8. Dispozitivul Google Home va încerca acum să se conecteze la rețeaua Wi-Fi. 9. 
Când Google Home se conectează cu succes la rețeaua Wi-Fi, apăsați pe 
"CONTINUE".
9. Dacă doriți ca Google Assistant să vă răspundă la întrebări și să vă bucurați de un 
mediu familiar, trebuie să vă conectați la contul dvs. Google. Selectați contul Google pe 
care doriți să îl asociați dispozitivului Google Home, apoi faceți clic pe 
"CONTINUĂ CA XXX". Introduceți adresa dvs. și selectați serviciul de muzică implicit.
10. Faceți clic pe "SKIP TUTORIAL" pentru a finaliza configurarea. Puteți, de 
asemenea, să faceți clic pe "CONTINUE" pentru a vizualiza ghidul utilizatorului Google.

Conectați-vă contul Immax Neo Pro la Home Control WARNING: 
Din cauza unei erori cunoscute în aplicația Google Home, puteți utiliza un 
singur cont Google pentru a controla "Home Control Action".

1. Deschideți aplicația Google Home, faceți clic pe Meniu
2. Faceți clic pe Home control
3. Faceți clic pe pictograma "+" de sub dispozitive
4. Faceți clic pe Immax Neo Pro

5. Introduceți datele de conectare pentru contul Immax Neo Pro

Controlați-vă dispozitivele inteligente cu Google Home
Acum puteți controla dispozitivele dvs. inteligente cu Google Home. Puteți 
utiliza următoarele comenzi pentru a le controla (de exemplu, Plug1):

- Ok Google, activează/dezactivează Plug1
- Ok Google, pornește fișa după 5 minute
AVERTISMENT:
NU conectați dispozitive care depășesc puterea nominală a acestei prize. Se poate 
produce supraîncălzirea sau deteriorarea dispozitivului sau a altor echipamente.
NU utilizați priza dacă cablul este deteriorat în vreun fel. S-ar putea produce șocuri 
electrice și vătămări. La această priză pot fi utilizate prelungitoare; asigurați-vă că 
prelungitorul poate suporta tensiunea prizei. NU încercați sub nicio formă să reparați, 
dezasamblați sau modificați acest echipament. Ar putea rezulta deteriorarea 
echipamentului sau șocuri electrice. NU așezați priza de alimentare în apropierea unor 
surse de căldură sau în lumina directă a soarelui. NU folosiți sau operați priza de 
alimentare într-un mediu cu umiditate ridicată. NU utilizați priza de alimentare dacă 
există un miros ciudat sau fum care provine de la priză sau de la echipamentul 
conectat, contactați imediat serviciul de asistență pentru clienți. NU atingeți aparatele 
electrice cu mâinile umede și NU manipulați aparatele în apropierea lichidelor. Nu 
folosiți o forță excesivă atunci când manipulați priza.
Păstrați întotdeauna priza electrică uscată și curată.
NU utilizați solvenți sau soluții de curățare pe priza electrică. Curățați-o numai cu o 
cârpă moale și uscată.
Nu suprasolicitați niciodată circuitele electrice, deoarece acest lucru ar putea provoca 
șocuri electrice sau incendii.

Informații privind siguranța
AVERTISMENT: A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. Acest produs conține piese mici 
care pot provoca sufocare sau vătămări în caz de înghițire.
AVERTISMENT: Fiecare baterie are potențialul de a scurge substanțe chimice 
dăunătoare care pot afecta pielea, hainele sau zona în care este depozitată bateria. 
Pentru a evita riscul de rănire, nu permiteți ca nicio substanță din baterie să intre în 
contact cu ochii sau pielea. Orice baterie se poate rupe sau chiar exploda dacă este 
expusă la foc sau la alte forme de căldură excesivă. Aveți grijă când manipulați 
bateriile. Pentru a reduce riscul sau rănirea cauzată de manipularea 
necorespunzătoare a bateriilor, luați următoarele măsuri de precauție:
- Nu folosiți baterii de mărci și tipuri diferite în același dispozitiv.
- Atunci când înlocuiți bateriile, înlocuiți întotdeauna toate bateriile din dispozitiv.
- Nu utilizați baterii reîncărcabile sau reutilizabile.
- Nu permiteți copiilor să instaleze bateriile fără supraveghere.
- Respectați instrucțiunile producătorului bateriei pentru manipularea și eliminarea 
corectă a bateriei. NOTĂ: Produsul și bateriile trebuie aruncate la un centru de 
reciclare. Nu le aruncați împreună cu deșeurile menajere obișnuite. AVERTISMENT: 
Pentru a asigura utilizarea în siguranță a produsului, cablajul trebuie să fie adus la 
punctul de instalare în conformitate cu codurile aplicabile. Instalarea trebuie să fie 
efectuată numai de către o persoană cu certificare electrică corespunzătoare. În 
timpul instalării sau atunci când este detectată o defecțiune, cablul de alimentare 
trebuie întotdeauna deconectat de la priză (în cazul conectării directe, întrerupătorul 
de circuit relevant trebuie să fie oprit). Instalarea incorectă poate duce la deteriorarea 
produsului și la vătămări.
AVERTISMENT: Nu dezasamblați produsul, se poate produce un șoc electric. 
AVERTISMENT: Utilizați numai adaptorul de alimentare original furnizat cu produsul. 
Nu utilizați aparatul dacă cablul de alimentare prezintă semne de deteriorare. 
AVERTISMENT: Urmați instrucțiunile din manualul atașat.
Întreținere
Protejați echipamentul de contaminare și murdărie. Ștergeți aparatul cu o cârpă 
moale, nu folosiți materiale aspre sau grosiere.
NU utilizați solvenți sau alți agenți de curățare sau substanțe chimice agresive. Pentru 
acest produs a fost emisă o Declarație de conformitate, pentru mai multe informații vă 
rugăm să vizitați www.immax.eu

Specificații tehnice
Protocol: Wi-Fi
Frecvență: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz Putere 
maximă de ieșire RF: WiFi: 20dBm 
Puterea de așteptare a rețelei (Pnet): 
0.4W Tensiune de intrare: AC 230V
Factor de putere: >0.5
Certificări.
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POBIERZ APLIKACJĘ IMMAX NEO PRO I ZAREJESTRUJ SIĘ 
Zeskanuj kod QR, aby pobrać aplikację Immax NEO PRO.

Możesz też wyszukać i zainstalować aplikację Immax NEO PRO w sklepie 
App Store lub Google Play. 
- Uruchom aplikację Immax NEO PRO i kliknij "Zarejestruj się", aby 
utworzyć własne konto.
- Po zakończeniu rejestracji zaloguj się na swoje konto.

ŁĄCZENIE PRODUKTU Z APLIKACJĄ
Przygotowanie. Upewnij się, że jesteś połączony z tą samą siecią Wi-
Fi, z którą będzie połączony produkt.

Opcja dodatkowa Bluetooth
Zresetuj urządzenie - wyłącz i włącz oprawę LED 3 razy za pomocą przełącznika 
ściennego. Przerwa między wyłączeniem i włączeniem powinna wynosić 1-2 
sekundy. Po trzecim włączeniu poczekaj, aż oprawa LED zacznie migać.
Jeśli na urządzeniu mobilnym nie włączono funkcji Bluetooth, zostanie wyświetlony 
monit o jej włączenie. Po włączeniu Bluetooth urządzenie mobilne automatycznie 
znajdzie produkt. W aplikacji pojawi się okno informujące o znalezieniu nowego 
urządzenia.
Kliknij przycisk "Kontynuuj", a następnie przycisk "+". Wprowadź dane dostępu do 
sieci Wi-Fi i potwierdź. Produkt zostanie sparowany, a aplikacja Immax NEO PRO 
zostanie dodana.
Opcja dodawania bez użycia Bluetooth
Wykonaj reset urządzenia - wyłącz i włącz oprawę LED 3 razy za pomocą 
przełącznika ściennego. Przerwa między wyłączeniem i włączeniem powinna 
wynosić 1-2 sekundy. Po trzecim włączeniu poczekaj, aż oprawa LED zacznie 
migać.

W Immax NEO PRO kliknij zakładkę Room, a następnie przycisk "+", aby dodać 
urządzenie. W zakładce Immax NEO wybierz produkt. Wprowadź dane dostępu do 
sieci Wi-Fi i potwierdź. Produkt zostanie sparowany i dodany do Immax NEO PRO. 
Konfiguracja Echo z Amazon Alexa
Zaloguj się za pomocą konta Amazon
Na ekranie głównym kliknij "Ustawienia" i "Ustawienia nowego urządzenia" w lewym 
górnym rogu. Wybierz swoje urządzenie Echo, naciśnij przycisk Dot, aż zaświeci się 
pomarańczowa dioda LED i kliknij "Kontynuuj".
Wybierz sieć Wi-Fi i połącz ją z urządzeniem zgodnie z instrukcjami. Może to zająć 
kilka minut.
Włącz Umiejętności w aplikacji Alexa (Uwaga: Jeśli Twoje konto Immax Neo Pro było 
wcześniej połączone, możesz użyć go bezpośrednio lub możesz je usunąć, dotykając 
"Wyłącz Umiejętności" Na ekranie głównym, w lewym górnym rogu, wybierz 
"Umiejętności", wyszukaj 
"Immax Neo Pro" i wybierz "Immax Neo Pro".
Kliknij "Włącz umiejętności", aby włączyć funkcję umiejętności Immax Neo Pro, a 
następnie zostaniesz przekierowany na stronę łączenia konta.
Wprowadź login i hasło do swojego konta Immax Neo Pro, nie zapomnij wybrać 
kraju/regionu, do którego należy Twoje konto.
Kliknij "Połącz teraz", aby połączyć swoje konto Immax Neo Pro.
Po wyświetleniu komunikatu ""Alexa została pomyślnie połączona z immax Neo 
Pro"", opuść stronę.
Kontroluj swoje inteligentne urządzenia za pomocą Echo (Echo musi wykryć nowe 
inteligentne urządzenia przed ich kontrolowaniem).
Możesz powiedzieć "Alexa, odkryj urządzenia" lub kliknąć "Odkryj urządzenia" w 
aplikacji Alexa, aby odkryć nowe inteligentne urządzenia.
Odkryte urządzenia pojawią się na liście. (Uwaga: za każdym razem, gdy zmienisz 
nazwę urządzenia w aplikacji Immax Neo Pro, Echo musi ponownie odkryć 
urządzenie).
Teraz można sterować urządzeniami inteligentnymi za pomocą Echo. Do sterowania 
nimi można używać następujących poleceń (np. Plug1):

- Alexa, włącz/wyłącz wtyczkę1
- Alexa, włącz wtyczkę po 5 minutach

Przewodnik szybkiego startu z Google Home
Zaloguj się do swojego konta Immax Neo Pro, dodaj urządzenie i zmień 
nazwę na łatwo rozpoznawalne słowo lub frazę, takie jak "Inteligentna 
żarówka" "Żarówka" itp.
Skonfiguruj Google Home za pomocą aplikacji Google Home

1. Upewnij się, że urządzenie Google jest włączone.
2. Otwórz aplikację Google Home na urządzeniu mobilnym.
3. Kliknij "AKCEPTUJĘ", aby zaakceptować warunki i politykę prywatności. Zezwól 
aplikacji Google Home na dostęp do lokalizacji urządzenia oraz wykrywanie i 
konfigurowanie urządzenia w pobliżu.
4. Kliknij "ZALOGUJ SIĘ" i wybierz konto Google, za pomocą którego zalogowano się 
do urządzenia mo-bil. Lub zaloguj się za pomocą nowego konta Google zgodnie z 
instrukcjami.
5. Aplikacja Google Home wyszuka pobliskie urządzenia, które są włączone i gotowe 
do skonfigurowania. Stuknij "SET UP", aby skonfigurować Google Home.
6.Jeśli aplikacja Google Home zostanie pomyślnie połączona z urządzeniem Google 
Home, stuknij "ODTWÓRZ DŹWIĘK TESTOWY", zostanie odtworzony dźwięk 
testowy, aby potwierdzić połączenie z właściwym urządzeniem. Jeśli usłyszałeś 
dźwięk testowy, stuknij "I HEARD IT" ".
7. Wybierz pomieszczenie (np. salon), w którym znajduje się urządzenie Google 
Home. Wybierz sieć Wi-Fi, z którą chcesz połączyć urządzenie Google Home. Aby 
automatycznie pobrać hasło dla tej sieci na tym urządzeniu, dotknij "OK", a hasło 
zostanie wypełnione w polu hasła. Hasło można również wprowadzić ręcznie. 
Następnie dotknij 
"KONTYNUUJ".
8. Urządzenie Google Home podejmie teraz próbę połączenia się z siecią Wi-Fi. Gdy 
urządzenie Google Home zostanie pomyślnie połączone z siecią Wi-Fi, kliknij 
"KONTYNUUJ".
9. Jeśli chcesz, aby Asystent Google odpowiadał na Twoje pytania i korzystał ze 
znajomego środowiska, musisz zalogować się na swoje konto Google. Wybierz konto 
Google, które chcesz połączyć z urządzeniem Google Home, a następnie kliknij 
przycisk 
"KONTYNUUJ JAKO XXX". Wprowadź swój adres i wybierz domyślną usługę 
muzyczną.
10. Kliknij "SKIP TUTORIAL", aby zakończyć konfigurację. Możesz także kliknąć 
"KONTYNUUJ", aby wyświetlić instrukcję obsługi Google.

Połącz swoje konto Immax Neo Pro z Home Control WARNING: 
Ze względu na znany błąd w aplikacji Google Home, do sterowania "Home 
Control Action" można używać tylko jednego konta Google.

1. Otwórz aplikację Google Home, kliknij Menu
2. Kliknij opcję Sterowanie domem
3. Kliknij ikonę "+" pod urządzeniami
4. Kliknij Immax Neo Pro

5. Wprowadź dane logowania do konta Immax Neo Pro.

Sterowanie inteligentnymi urządzeniami za pomocą Google Home
Teraz możesz kontrolować swoje inteligentne urządzenia za pomocą Google 
Home. Możesz użyć następujących poleceń do sterowania nimi (np. Plug1):

- Ok Google, włącz/wyłącz wtyczkę1
- Ok Google, włącz wtyczkę po 5 minutach
OSTRZEŻENIE:
NIE WOLNO podłączać urządzeń, których moc przekracza moc znamionową tego 
gniazdka. Może dojść do przegrzania lub uszkodzenia urządzenia lub innego sprzętu.
NIE używaj gniazda zasilania, jeśli przewód jest w jakikolwiek sposób uszkodzony. 
Może to spowodować porażenie prądem i obrażenia ciała. Przedłużacze mogą być 
używane z tym gniazdkiem; należy upewnić się, że przedłużacz może obsługiwać 
napięcie gniazdka. Pod żadnym pozorem NIE WOLNO podejmować prób naprawy, 
demontażu lub modyfikacji tego urządzenia. Może to spowodować uszkodzenie 
urządzenia lub porażenie prądem. NIE WOLNO umieszczać gniazda zasilania w 
pobliżu źródeł ciepła lub w bezpośrednim świetle słonecznym. NIE używaj gniazda 
zasilania w środowisku o wysokiej wilgotności. NIE używaj gniazda zasilania, jeśli z 
gniazda lub podłączonego sprzętu wydobywa się dziwny zapach lub dym, natychmiast 
skontaktuj się z działem obsługi klienta. NIE WOLNO dotykać żadnych urządzeń 
elektrycznych mokrymi rękami ani obsługiwać urządzeń w pobliżu płynów. Nie należy 
używać nadmiernej siły podczas obsługi gniazda.
Gniazdo zasilania należy zawsze utrzymywać w stanie suchym i czystym.
NIE używaj żadnych rozpuszczalników ani roztworów czyszczących do gniazda 
zasilania. Czyścić wyłącznie miękką, suchą ściereczką.
Nigdy nie należy przeciążać obwodów elektrycznych, ponieważ może to spowodować 
porażenie prądem lub pożar.

Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
OSTRZEŻENIE: Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci. Ten produkt zawiera małe 
części, które mogą spowodować uduszenie lub obrażenia w przypadku połknięcia.
OSTRZEŻENIE: Z każdego akumulatora mogą wyciekać szkodliwe substancje 
chemiczne, które mogą uszkodzić skórę, odzież lub miejsce przechowywania 
akumulatora. Aby uniknąć ryzyka obrażeń, nie należy dopuszczać do kontaktu 
substancji z akumulatora z oczami lub skórą. Każda bateria może pęknąć lub nawet 
eksplodować, jeśli zostanie wystawiona na działanie ognia lub innych form 
nadmiernego ciepła. Podczas obchodzenia się z bateriami należy zachować 
ostrożność. Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń spowodowanych niewłaściwym 
obchodzeniem się z bateriami, należy podjąć następujące środki ostrożności:

- Nie należy używać baterii różnych marek i typów w tym samym urządzeniu.
- Podczas wymiany baterii należy zawsze wymieniać wszystkie baterie w urządzeniu.
- Nie należy używać baterii wielokrotnego użytku.
- Nie należy pozwalać dzieciom na instalowanie baterii bez nadzoru.
- Należy postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta baterii dotyczącymi 
prawidłowego obchodzenia się z bateriami i ich utylizacji. UWAGA: Produkt i baterie 
powinny być utylizowane w centrum recyklingu. Nie należy ich wyrzucać razem ze 
zwykłymi odpadami domowymi.
OSTRZEŻENIE: Aby zapewnić bezpieczne użytkowanie produktu, okablowanie musi 
być doprowadzone do miejsca instalacji zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami. 
Instalacja może być wykonywana wyłącznie przez osobę posiadającą odpowiednie 
uprawnienia elektryczne. Podczas instalacji lub w przypadku wykrycia usterki należy 
zawsze odłączyć przewód zasilający od gniazdka (w przypadku bezpośredniego 
podłączenia należy wyłączyć odpowiedni wyłącznik automatyczny). Nieprawidłowa 
instalacja może doprowadzić do uszkodzenia produktu i obrażeń ciała. 
OSTRZEŻENIE: Nie należy demontować produktu, ponieważ może dojść do 
porażenia prądem.
OSTRZEŻENIE: Należy używać wyłącznie oryginalnego zasilacza dostarczonego z 
produktem. Nie używaj urządzenia, jeśli przewód zasilający wykazuje oznaki 
uszkodzenia. OSTRZEŻENIE: Należy postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami zawartymi 
w dołączonym podręczniku.
Konserwacja
Chronić urządzenie przed zanieczyszczeniem i brudem. Urządzenie należy 
przecierać miękką ściereczką, nie używać szorstkich ani grubych materiałów.
NIE używaj rozpuszczalników ani innych agresywnych środków czyszczących lub 
chemicznych.
Dla tego produktu została wydana Deklaracja Zgodności, więcej informacji można 
znaleźć na stronie www.immax.eu

Specyfikacja techniczna
Protokół: Wi-Fi
Częstotliwość: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz 
Maksymalna moc wyjściowa RF: WiFi: 
20dBm Moc czuwania sieci (Pnet): 0.4W 
Napięcie wejściowe: AC 230V
Współczynnik mocy: >0.5
Certyfikaty.
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ИЗТЕГЛЯНЕ НА ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕТО IMMAX NEO PRO И РЕГИСТРАЦИЯ 
Сканирайте QR кода, за да изтеглите приложението Immax NEO PRO

Или потърсете и инсталирайте приложението Immax NEO PRO в App 
Store или Google Play. 
- Стартирайте приложението Immax NEO PRO и щракнете върху 
"Регистрация", за да създадете свой собствен акаунт.
- След като приключите с регистрацията, влезте в профила си.

СВЪРЗВАНЕ НА ПРОДУКТА С ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕТО
Подготовка. Уверете се, че сте свързани към същата Wi-Fi 
мрежа, към която ще бъде свързан продуктът.

Допълнителна опция за Bluetooth
Нулиране на устройството - изключете и включете светодиодното осветително тяло 3 пъти с 
помощта на стенния ключ. Интервалът между изключването и включването трябва да е 1-2 
секунди. След третото включване изчакайте, докато светодиодното осветително тяло започне 
да мига.
Ако не сте активирали Bluetooth на мобилното си устройство, ще бъдете подканени да го 
направите. След като Bluetooth е включен, мобилното ви устройство автоматично ще намери 
продукта. В приложението ще се появи прозорец, който ще ви информира, че е намерено 
ново устройство.
Щракнете върху бутона "Продължи" и след това върху бутона "+". Въведете данните за 
достъп до вашата Wi-Fi мрежа и потвърдете. След това продуктът ще бъде сдвоен и 
приложението Immax NEO PRO ще бъде добавено.
Възможност за добавяне без използване на Bluetooth
Извършете нулиране на устройството - изключете и включете светодиодното осветително 
тяло 3 пъти с помощта на стенния ключ. Интервалът между изключването и включването 
трябва да е 1-2 секунди. След третото включване изчакайте, докато светодиодното 
осветително тяло започне да мига.

В Immax NEO PRO щракнете върху раздела Стая и след това върху бутона "+", 
за да добавите устройството. В раздела Immax NEO изберете продукта. 
Въведете данните за достъп до вашата Wi-Fi мрежа и потвърдете. След това 
продуктът ще бъде сдвоен и добавен към Immax NEO PRO. 
Настройване на Echo с Amazon Alexa
Влезте в профила си в Amazon
От началния екран щракнете върху "Settings" (Настройки) и "New Device 
Settings" (Настройки на ново устройство) в горния ляв ъгъл. Изберете вашето 
устройство Echo, натиснете бутона Dot, докато оранжевата LED светлина се 
включи, и щракнете върху "Continue" (Продължи).
Изберете своята Wi-Fi мрежа и я свържете с устройството, както е указано. 
Това може да отнеме няколко минути.
Активирайте уменията в приложението Alexa (Забележка: Ако профилът ви в 
Immax Neo Pro е бил свързан преди това, можете да го използвате директно 
или можете също така да го премахнете, като докоснете "Disable 
Skills" (Деактивиране на уменията) От началния екран, горе вляво, изберете 
"Skills" (Умения), потърсете 
"Immax Neo Pro" и изберете "Immax Neo Pro".
Щракнете върху "Enable Skills" (Разрешаване на уменията), за да активирате 
функцията за умения на Immax Neo Pro, след което ще бъдете пренасочени към 
страницата за свързване на акаунти
Въведете потребителското име и паролата за вашия акаунт в Immax Neo Pro, 
не забравяйте да изберете страната/региона, към който принадлежи вашият 
акаунт.
Щракнете върху "Свържи сега", за да свържете профила си в Immax Neo Pro
Когато видите съобщението ""Alexa has been successfully linked with immax Neo 
Pro" (Alexa е успешно свързана с Immax Neo Pro)", излезте от страницата.
Контролирайте интелигентните си устройства с Echo (Echo трябва да открие 
нови интелигентни устройства, преди да ги контролира).
Можете да кажете "Alexa, discover devices" (Алекса, открий устройства) или 
можете също така да щракнете върху "Discover devices" (Открий устройства) в 
приложението Alexa, за да откриете нови смарт устройства.
Откритите устройства ще се появят в списък. (Забележка: Всеки път, когато 
променяте името на устройството в приложението Immax Neo Pro, Echo трябва 
да открие устройството отново).
Сега можете да управлявате своите интелигентни устройства с Echo. Можете 
да използвате следните команди, за да ги управлявате (напр. Plug1):

- Alexa, включете/изключете Plug1
- Alexa, включете щепсела след 5 мин.

Кратко ръководство за работа с Google Home
Влезте в профила си в Immax Neo Pro, добавете устройство и 
променете името му на лесно разпознаваема дума или фраза, като 
например "Smart bulb" (умна крушка), "Bulb" (крушка) и т.н.
Настройте Google Home с помощта на приложението Google Home

1. Уверете се, че устройството ви Google е включено.
2. Отворете приложението Google Home на мобилното си устройство.
3. Щракнете върху "ПРИЕМАМ", за да се съгласите с общите условия и 
политиката за поверителност. Разрешете на приложението Google Home да 
получи достъп до местоположението на устройството и да открие и настрои 
устройството наблизо.
4. Щракнете върху "SIGN IN" (Вписване) и изберете акаунта в Google, с който 
сте вписани за устройството mo-bil. Или влезте с нов акаунт в Google, както е 
указано в инструкциите.
5. Приложението Google Home търси близки устройства, които са включени и 
готови за настройка. Докоснете "SET UP" (Настройване), за да настроите Google 
Home.
6. ако приложението Google Home е успешно свързано с устройство Google 
Home, докоснете "PLAY TEST SOUND", ще се възпроизведе тестови звук, за да 
потвърдите, че сте свързани с правилното устройство. Ако сте чули тестовия 
звук, докоснете "I HEARD IT" ".
7. Изберете стаята (напр. Дневна), в която се намира вашето устройство Google 
Home. Изберете Wi-Fi мрежата, към която искате да свържете устройството си 
Google Home. За да изтеглите автоматично паролата за тази мрежа на това 
устройство, докоснете "OK" и паролата ще бъде попълнена в полето за парола. 
Можете също така да въведете паролата ръчно. След това докоснете 
"ПРОДЪЛЖИ".
8. Сега вашето устройство Google Home ще се опита да се свърже с Wi-Fi 
мрежата. Когато устройството Google Home се свърже успешно с вашата Wi-Fi 
мрежа, натиснете "CONTINUE".
9. Ако искате Google Assistant да отговаря на въпросите ви и да се 
наслаждавате на познатата среда, трябва да влезете в профила си в Google. 
Изберете акаунта в Google, който искате да свържете с вашето устройство 
Google Home, след което щракнете върху 
"ПРОДЪЛЖИ КАТО XXX". Въведете адреса си и изберете музикалната си 
услуга по подразбиране.
10. Щракнете върху "SKIP TUTORIAL" (Преминете към урока), за да завършите 
настройката. Можете също така да щракнете върху "CONTINUE" (Продължи), за 
да видите ръководството за потребителя на Google.

Свържете профила си в Immax Neo Pro с Home Control WARNING: 
Поради известна грешка в приложението Google Home можете да 
използвате само един акаунт в Google за управление на "Home Control 
Action".

1. Отворете приложението Google Home, щракнете върху Меню
2. Кликнете върху Home control
3. Кликнете върху иконата "+" под устройствата
4. Кликнете върху Immax Neo Pro

5. Въведете данните за вход за вашия акаунт в Immax Neo Pro

Управлявайте интелигентните си устройства с Google Home
Сега можете да управлявате интелигентните си устройства с Google Home. 
Можете да използвате следните команди, за да ги управлявате (напр. Plug1):

- Ok Google, включете/изключете щепсела1
- Ok Google, включете щепсела след 5 мин.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ:
НЕ свързвайте устройства, които надвишават номиналната мощност на този 
контакт. Възможно е да се получи прегряване или повреда на устройството или 
друго оборудване.
НЕ използвайте контакта, ако кабелът е повреден по какъвто и да е начин. 
Възможно е да се получи токов удар и нараняване. Удължителите могат да се 
използват с този контакт; уверете се, че удължителят може да работи с 
напрежението на контакта. НЕ се опитвайте при никакви обстоятелства да 
ремонтирате, разглобявате или модифицирате това оборудване. Това може да 
доведе до повреда на оборудването или до токов удар. НЕ поставяйте 
електрическия контакт в близост до източници на топлина или на пряка слънчева 
светлина. НЕ използвайте и не работете със захранващия контакт в среда с 
висока влажност. НЕ използвайте захранващия контакт, ако от контакта или от 
свързаното към него оборудване излиза специфична миризма или дим, 
незабавно се свържете с отдела за обслужване на клиенти. НЕ докосвайте 
електрически уреди с мокри ръце и не боравете с уреди в близост до течности. 
Не използвайте прекомерна сила при работа с контакта.
Винаги поддържайте контакта сух и чист.
НЕ използвайте никакви разтворители или почистващи разтвори върху 
електрическия контакт. Почиствайте само с мека и суха кърпа.
Никога не претоварвайте електрическите вериги, тъй като това може да доведе 
до токов удар или пожар.

Информация за безопасност
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Съхранявайте на място, недостъпно за деца. Този продукт 
съдържа малки части, които могат да причинят задушаване или нараняване при 
поглъщане.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Всяка батерия има потенциал да изпуска вредни 
химикали, които могат да увредят кожата, облеклото или мястото, където се 
съхранява батерията. За да избегнете риска от нараняване, не позволявайте на 
вещества от батерията да влязат в контакт с очите или кожата ви. Всяка 
батерия може да се спука или дори да експлодира, ако бъде изложена на огън 
или други форми на прекомерна топлина. Бъдете внимателни при работа с 
батерии. За да намалите риска или нараняванията, причинени от неправилно 
боравене с батерии, вземете следните предпазни мерки:

- Не използвайте различни марки и типове батерии в едно и също устройство.
- Когато сменяте батерии, винаги сменяйте всички батерии в устройството.
- Не използвайте батерии за многократно зареждане или за многократна 
употреба.
- Не позволявайте на деца да инсталират батерии без надзор.
- Спазвайте инструкциите на производителя на батериите за правилно боравене 
с тях и изхвърляне. ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Продуктът и батериите трябва да се 
изхвърлят в център за рециклиране. Не ги изхвърляйте заедно с обикновените 
битови отпадъци.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: За да се гарантира безопасното използване на продукта, 
окабеляването трябва да бъде доведено до мястото на инсталиране в 
съответствие с приложимите норми. Монтажът трябва да се извършва само от 
лице с подходящо електротехническо удостоверение. По време на монтажа или 
при установяване на повреда захранващият кабел винаги трябва да се изключва 
от контакта (в случай на директно свързване съответният прекъсвач трябва да 
се изключи). Неправилният монтаж може да доведе до повреда на продукта и 
нараняване.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Не разглобявайте продукта, може да възникне токов удар. 
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Използвайте само оригиналния захранващ адаптер, 
доставен с продукта. Не използвайте устройството, ако захранващият кабел 
показва признаци на повреда. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Следвайте инструкциите в 
приложеното ръководство.
Поддръжка
Защитете оборудването от замърсяване и замърсяване. Избършете 
устройството с мека кърпа, не използвайте груб или груб материал.
НЕ използвайте разтворители или други агресивни почистващи препарати или 
химикали.
За този продукт е издадена декларация за съответствие, за повече информация 
посетете www.immax.eu

Технически спецификации
Протокол: Wi-Fi
Честота: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz 
Максимална RF изходна мощност: Wi-
Fi: 20dBm Мощност на мрежата в 
режим на готовност (Pnet): 0.4W Входно 
напрежение: 0.4W: AC 230V
Фактор на мощността: >0.5
Сертификати.
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DOWNLOAD IMMAX NEO PRO APP OG REGISTRER 
Scan QR-koden for at downloade Immax NEO PRO-
appen.

Eller søg efter og installer Immax NEO PRO-appen i App Store eller Google 
Play. 
- Start Immax NEO PRO-appen, og klik på "Registrer" for at oprette din 
egen konto.
- Når du er færdig med at registrere dig, skal du logge ind på din konto.

PARRING AF PRODUKTET MED APPLIKATIONEN
Forberedelse. Sørg for, at du er forbundet til det samme WiFi-
netværk, som produktet skal forbindes til.

Mulighed for tilføjelse af Bluetooth
Nulstil enheden - sluk og tænd LED-armaturet 3 gange med vægkontakten. 
Intervallet mellem slukning og tænding skal være 1-2 sekunder. Efter den tredje 
tænding skal du vente, indtil LED-armaturet begynder at blinke.
Hvis du ikke har aktiveret Bluetooth på din mobile enhed, vil du blive bedt om at 
gøre det. Når Bluetooth er tændt, vil din mobile enhed automatisk finde produktet. 
Der vises et vindue i appen, som informerer dig om, at der er fundet en ny enhed.
Klik på knappen "Fortsæt" og derefter på knappen "+". Indtast 
adgangsoplysningerne til dit WiFi-netværk, og bekræft. Produktet vil derefter blive 
parret, og Immax NEO PRO-appen vil blive tilføjet.
Mulighed for at tilføje uden brug af Bluetooth
Udfør en nulstilling af enheden - sluk og tænd LED-armaturet 3 gange med 
vægkontakten. Intervallet mellem slukning og tænding skal være 1-2 sekunder. 
Efter den tredje tænding skal du vente, indtil LED-armaturet begynder at blinke.

I Immax NEO PRO skal du klikke på fanen Rum og derefter på knappen "+" for at 
tilføje enheden. Vælg produktet på fanen Immax NEO. Indtast adgangsdata til dit 
WiFi-netværk, og bekræft. Produktet vil derefter blive parret og tilføjet til Immax NEO 
PRO. 
Opsætning af Echo med Amazon Alexa
Log ind med din Amazon-konto
Fra startskærmen skal du klikke på "Indstillinger" og "Nye enhedsindstillinger" øverst 
til venstre. Vælg din Echo-enhed, tryk på Dot-knappen, indtil det orange LED-lys 
tændes, og klik på "Fortsæt".
Vælg dit Wi-Fi-netværk, og forbind det til din enhed som anvist. Det kan tage et par 
minutter.
Aktivér Skills i Alexa-appen (Bemærk: Hvis din Immax Neo Pro-konto tidligere var 
linket, kan du bruge den direkte, eller du kan også fjerne den ved at trykke på 
"Disable Skills" Vælg "Skills" øverst til venstre på startskærmen, søg efter 
"Immax Neo Pro" og vælg "Immax Neo Pro".
Klik på "Enable Skills" for at aktivere Immax Neo Pro skills-funktionen, hvorefter du vil 
blive omdirigeret til siden med kontolinkning
Indtast login og adgangskode til din Immax Neo Pro-konto, og glem ikke at vælge det 
land/den region, din konto tilhører.
Klik på "Link Now" for at linke din Immax Neo Pro-konto.
Når du ser beskeden ""Alexa has been successfully linked with immax Neo Pro"", 
skal du forlade siden.
Styr dine smart-enheder med Echo (Echo skal opdage nye smart-enheder, før den 
kan styre dem).
Du kan sige "Alexa, discover devices", eller du kan også klikke på "Discover devices" 
i Alexa-appen for at finde nye smartenheder.
De opdagede enheder vises på en liste. (Bemærk: Hver gang du ændrer enhedens 
navn i Immax Neo Pro-appen, skal Echo genfinde enheden).
Du kan nu styre dine smartenheder med Echo. Du kan bruge følgende kommandoer 
til at styre dem (f.eks. Plug1):

- Alexa, tænd/sluk for Plug1
- Alexa, tænd for stikket efter 5 minutter

Hurtig startvejledning med Google Home
Log ind på din Immax Neo Pro-konto, tilføj en enhed, og skift navnet til et let 
genkendeligt ord eller en sætning som "Smart bulb", "Bulb" osv.
Konfigurer Google Home ved hjælp af Google Home-appen

1. Sørg for, at din Google-enhed er tændt.
2. Åbn Google Home-appen på din mobile enhed.
3. Klik på "ACCEPT" for at acceptere vilkår og betingelser og privatlivspolitikken. 
Tillad Google Home-appen at få adgang til enhedens placering og opdage og 
konfigurere enheden i nærheden.
4. Klik på "SIGN IN", og vælg den Google-konto, du er logget ind med til mo-bil-
enheden. Eller log ind med en ny Google-konto som anvist.
5. Google Home-appen søger efter enheder i nærheden, som er tændt og klar til at 
blive sat op. Tryk på "SET UP" for at konfigurere Google Home.
6. Hvis Google Home-appen er forbundet til en Google Home-enhed, skal du trykke 
på "PLAY TEST SOUND", hvorefter en testlyd afspilles for at bekræfte, at du er 
forbundet til den rigtige enhed. Hvis du hørte testlyden, skal du trykke på "I HEARD 
IT" ".
7. Vælg det rum (f.eks. stuen), hvor din Google Home-enhed er placeret. Vælg det 
Wi-Fi-netværk, du vil forbinde din Google Home-enhed til. For automatisk at hente 
adgangskoden til dette netværk på denne enhed skal du trykke på "OK", og 
adgangskoden vil blive udfyldt i adgangskodefeltet. Du kan også indtaste 
adgangskoden manuelt. Tryk derefter på 
"FORTSÆT".
8. Din Google Home-enhed vil nu forsøge at oprette forbindelse til Wi-Fi-netværket. 
Når Google Home har oprettet forbindelse til dit Wi-Fi-netværk, skal du klikke på 
"FORTSÆT".
9. Hvis du vil have Google Assistant til at besvare dine spørgsmål og nyde det 
velkendte miljø, skal du logge ind på din Google-konto. Vælg den Google-konto, du vil 
linke til din Google Home-enhed, og klik derefter på 
"FORTSÆT SOM XXX". Indtast din adresse, og vælg din standardmusiktjeneste.
10. Klik på "SKIP TUTORIAL" for at afslutte opsætningen. Du kan også klikke på 
"FORTSÆT" for at se Googles brugervejledning.

Link din Immax Neo Pro-konto til Home Control WARNING: 
På grund af en kendt fejl i Google Home-appen kan du kun bruge én 
Google-konto til at styre "Home Control Action".

1. Åbn Google Home-appen, klik på Menu
2. Klik på Hjem-kontrol
3. Klik på ikonet "+" under enheder
4. Klik på Immax Neo Pro

5. Indtast loginoplysningerne til din Immax Neo Pro-konto.

Styr dine smart-enheder med Google Home
Nu kan du styre dine smart-enheder med Google Home. Du kan bruge 
følgende kommandoer til at styre dem (f.eks. Plug1):

- Ok Google, tænd/sluk for Plug1
- Ok Google, tænd for stikket efter 5 minutter
ADVARSEL:
Tilslut IKKE enheder, der overskrider stikkontaktens nominelle wattforbrug. Der kan 
opstå overophedning eller skade på enheden eller andet udstyr.
Brug IKKE stikkontakten, hvis ledningen er beskadiget på nogen måde. Det kan 
medføre elektrisk stød og personskade. Forlængerledninger kan bruges med denne 
stikkontakt; sørg for, at forlængerledningen kan håndtere stikkontaktens spænding. 
Forsøg IKKE under nogen omstændigheder at reparere, adskille eller modificere dette 
udstyr. Det kan medføre beskadigelse af udstyret eller elektrisk stød. Placer IKKE 
stikkontakten i nærheden af varmekilder eller i direkte sollys. Brug eller betjen IKKE 
stikkontakten i et miljø med høj luftfugtighed. Brug IKKE stikkontakten, hvis der 
kommer en mærkelig lugt eller røg fra stikkontakten eller tilsluttet udstyr, kontakt straks 
kundesupport. Rør IKKE ved elektriske apparater med våde hænder, eller håndter 
apparater i nærheden af væsker. Brug ikke overdreven kraft, når du håndterer 
stikkontakten.
Hold altid stikkontakten tør og ren.
Brug IKKE opløsningsmidler eller rengøringsmidler på stikkontakten. Rengør kun med 
en blød, tør klud.
Overbelast aldrig elektriske kredsløb, da det kan forårsage elektrisk stød eller brand.
Oplysninger om sikkerhed
ADVARSEL: Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Dette produkt indeholder små dele, 
som kan forårsage kvælning eller personskade ved indtagelse.
ADVARSEL: Hvert batteri kan lække skadelige kemikalier, der kan beskadige hud, tøj 
eller det område, hvor batteriet opbevares. For at undgå risikoen for skader må du 
ikke lade noget stof fra batteriet komme i kontakt med dine øjne eller din hud. Ethvert 
batteri kan briste eller endda eksplodere, hvis det udsættes for ild eller andre former 
for overdreven varme. Vær forsigtig, når du håndterer batterier. For at reducere 
risikoen for skader forårsaget af forkert håndtering af batterier skal du tage følgende 
forholdsregler:

- Brug ikke forskellige mærker og typer af batterier i samme enhed.
- Når du udskifter batterier, skal du altid udskifte alle batterierne i enheden.
- Brug ikke genopladelige eller genanvendelige batterier.
- Lad ikke børn installere batterier uden opsyn.
- Følg batteriproducentens anvisninger for korrekt håndtering og bortskaffelse af 
batterier. BEMÆRK: Produktet og batterierne skal bortskaffes på en genbrugsstation. 
Må ikke bortskaffes sammen med almindeligt husholdningsaffald.
ADVARSEL: For at sikre sikker brug af produktet skal ledningerne føres frem til 
installationsstedet i overensstemmelse med gældende regler. Installationen må kun 
udføres af en person med passende elektrisk certificering. Under installationen, eller 
når der opdages en fejl, skal ledningen altid tages ud af stikkontakten (i tilfælde af 
direkte tilslutning skal den relevante strømafbryder slukkes). Forkert installation kan 
føre til produktskader og personskader.
ADVARSEL: Skil ikke produktet ad, der kan opstå elektrisk stød.
ADVARSEL: Brug kun den originale strømadapter, der følger med produktet. Brug 
ikke enheden, hvis netledningen viser tegn på skade. ADVARSEL: Følg 
instruktionerne i den medfølgende manual.
Vedligeholdelse
Beskyt udstyret mod forurening og snavs. Tør enheden af med en blød klud, brug 
ikke ru eller grove materialer.
Brug IKKE opløsningsmidler eller andre aggressive rengøringsmidler eller kemikalier. 
Der er udstedt en overensstemmelseserklæring for dette produkt, for mere 
information besøg venligst www.immax.

Tekniske specifikationer
Protokol: Wi-Fi
Frekvens: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz 
Maksimal RF-udgangseffekt: WiFi: 20 
dBm Netværkets standby-strøm (Pnet): 
0,4W Indgangsspænding: AC 230V
Effektfaktor: >0.5
Certificeringer.
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DOWNLOAD IMMAX NEO PRO APP EN REGISTER 
Scan de QR-code om de Immax NEO PRO app te 
downloaden.

Of zoek en installeer de Immax NEO PRO app in de App Store of Google 
Play. 
- Start de Immax NEO PRO app en klik op "Registreren" om je eigen 
account aan te maken.
- Wanneer je klaar bent met registreren, log je in op je account.

HET PRODUCT KOPPELEN AAN DE TOEPASSING
Voorbereiding. Zorg ervoor dat je verbonden bent met hetzelfde WiFi-
netwerk als waarmee het product zal worden verbonden.

Optie voor Bluetooth-uitbreiding
Reset het apparaat - schakel de LED-armatuur 3 keer uit en aan met de 
wandschakelaar. Het interval tussen uit- en inschakelen moet 1-2 seconden zijn. 
Wacht na de derde keer inschakelen tot de LED-armatuur begint te knipperen.
Als Bluetooth niet is ingeschakeld op uw mobiele apparaat, wordt u gevraagd dit te 
doen. Zodra Bluetooth is ingeschakeld, zal je mobiele apparaat het product 
automatisch vinden. Er verschijnt een venster in de app met de melding dat er een 
nieuw apparaat is gevonden.
Klik op de knop "Doorgaan" en vervolgens op de knop "+". Voer de 
toegangsgegevens voor je WiFi-netwerk in en bevestig. Het product wordt dan 
gekoppeld en de Immax NEO PRO app wordt toegevoegd.
Optie om toe te voegen zonder Bluetooth te gebruiken
Voer een apparaatreset uit - schakel de LED-armatuur 3 keer uit en aan met de 
wandschakelaar. Het interval tussen uit- en inschakelen moet 1-2 seconden zijn. 
Wacht na de derde keer inschakelen tot de LED-armatuur begint te knipperen.

Klik in Immax NEO PRO op de tab Kamer en vervolgens op de knop "+" om het 
apparaat toe te voegen. Selecteer het product in het tabblad Immax NEO. Voer de 
toegangsgegevens voor het WiFi-netwerk in en bevestig. Het product wordt dan 
gekoppeld en toegevoegd aan de Immax NEO PRO. 
Echo instellen met Amazon Alexa
Log in met je Amazon account
Klik in het beginscherm linksboven op "Instellingen" en "Instellingen nieuw apparaat". 
Selecteer je Echo-apparaat, druk op de Dot-knop totdat het oranje LED-lampje gaat 
branden en klik op "Doorgaan".
Selecteer je Wi-Fi-netwerk en maak volgens de instructies verbinding met je 
apparaat. Dit kan een paar minuten duren.
Activeer Vaardigheden in de Alexa app (Opmerking: Als uw Immax Neo Pro account 
eerder was gekoppeld, kunt u deze direct gebruiken, of u kunt deze ook verwijderen 
door te tikken op "Vaardigheden uitschakelen" Selecteer in het beginscherm 
linksboven "Vaardigheden", zoek naar 
"Immax Neo Pro" en selecteer "Immax Neo Pro".
Klik op "Vaardigheden inschakelen" om de vaardigheden van Immax Neo Pro in te 
schakelen, daarna wordt u doorgestuurd naar de pagina voor het koppelen van uw 
account
Voer de login en het wachtwoord in voor je Immax Neo Pro account, vergeet niet het 
land/regio te selecteren waar je account toe behoort.
Klik op "Nu koppelen" om uw Immax Neo Pro account te koppelen
Wanneer je het bericht ""Alexa is succesvol gekoppeld met immax Neo Pro"" ziet, 
verlaat je de pagina.
Bedien je slimme apparaten met Echo (Echo moet nieuwe slimme apparaten 
ontdekken voordat je ze kunt bedienen).
Je kunt "Alexa, ontdek apparaten" zeggen, of je kunt ook klikken op "Ontdek 
apparaten" in de Alexa-app om nieuwe slimme apparaten te ontdekken.
De ontdekte apparaten verschijnen in een lijst. (Opmerking: Elke keer dat je de naam 
van het apparaat in de Immax Neo Pro app verandert, moet Echo het apparaat 
opnieuw ontdekken).
Je kunt nu je slimme apparaten bedienen met Echo. Je kunt de volgende 
commando's gebruiken om ze te bedienen (bijv. Plug1):

- Alexa, zet de stekker aan/uit1
- Alexa, zet de stekker aan na 5 minuten

Snelstartgids met Google Home
Log in op je Immax Neo Pro account, voeg een apparaat toe en verander de 
naam in een gemakkelijk herkenbaar woord of zin zoals "Smart bulb" "Bulb" 
etc.
Stel Google Home in met de Google Home-app
1. Zorg ervoor dat je Google-apparaat is ingeschakeld.
2. Open de Google Home-app op je mobiele apparaat.
3. Klik op "ACCEPTEREN" om akkoord te gaan met de voorwaarden en het 
privacybeleid. Sta de Google Home-app toe om toegang te krijgen tot de locatie van 
het apparaat en het apparaat in de buurt te ontdekken en in te stellen.
4. Klik op "AANMELDEN" en selecteer het Google-account waarmee u bent 
aangemeld voor het mo-bil-apparaat. Of meld je aan met een nieuw Google-account 
zoals aangegeven.
5. De Google Home-app zoekt apparaten in de buurt die zijn ingeschakeld en klaar 
zijn om te worden ingesteld. Tik op "SET UP" om Google Home in te stellen.
6.Als de Google Home-app succesvol verbonden is met een Google Home-apparaat, 
tik dan op "PLAY TEST SOUND", er wordt een testgeluid afgespeeld om te 
bevestigen dat je verbonden bent met het juiste apparaat. Als je het testgeluid hebt 
gehoord, tik je op "I HEARD IT" ".
7. Selecteer de kamer (bijv. de woonkamer) waar je Google Home-apparaat zich 
bevindt. Selecteer het Wi-Fi-netwerk waarmee je je Google Home-apparaat wilt 
verbinden. Om automatisch het wachtwoord voor dit netwerk op te halen op dit 
apparaat, tik je op "OK" en het wachtwoord wordt ingevuld in het wachtwoordveld. Je 
kunt het wachtwoord ook handmatig invoeren. Tik vervolgens op 
"VERDER".
8. Je Google Home-apparaat zal nu proberen verbinding te maken met het Wi-Fi-
netwerk. Wanneer Google Home succesvol is verbonden met je Wi-Fi-netwerk, klik je 
op "VERDER".
9. Als je wilt dat Google Assistant je vragen beantwoordt en geniet van de vertrouwde 
omgeving, moet je je aanmelden bij je Google-account. Selecteer het Google-account 
dat je wilt koppelen aan je Google Home-apparaat en klik vervolgens op 
"DOORGAAN ALS XXX". Voer je adres in en selecteer je standaard muziekservice.
10. Klik op "SKIP TUTORIAL" om de installatie te voltooien. Je kunt ook op 
"VERDER" klikken om de Google-gebruikershandleiding te bekijken.

Koppel je Immax Neo Pro-account aan Home Control WARNING: 
Door een bekende bug in de Google Home-app kun je maar één Google-
account gebruiken om "Home Control Action" te bedienen.

1. Open de Google Home-app, klik op Menu
2. Klik op Home-bediening
3. Klik op het "+"-pictogram onder apparaten
4. Klik op Immax Neo Pro

5. Voer de inloggegevens voor je Immax Neo Pro-account in

Bedien je slimme apparaten met Google Home
Nu kun je je slimme apparaten bedienen met Google Home. Je kunt de 
volgende commando's gebruiken om ze te bedienen (bijv. Plug1):

- Ok Google, zet de plug aan/uit1
- Ok Google, zet de plug na 5 minuten aan
WAARSCHUWING:
Sluit GEEN apparaten aan die het nominale wattage van dit stopcontact overschrijden. 
Dit kan leiden tot oververhitting of schade aan het apparaat of andere apparatuur.
Gebruik het stopcontact NIET als het snoer beschadigd is. Elektrische schokken en 
letsel kunnen het gevolg zijn. Verlengsnoeren kunnen worden gebruikt met dit 
stopcontact; zorg ervoor dat het verlengsnoer het voltage van het stopcontact aankan. 
Probeer deze apparatuur in geen geval te repareren, uit elkaar te halen of aan te 
passen. Dit kan leiden tot schade aan de apparatuur of een elektrische schok. Plaats 
het stopcontact NIET in de buurt van warmtebronnen of in direct zonlicht. Gebruik het 
stopcontact NIET in een omgeving met een hoge luchtvochtigheid. Gebruik het 
stopcontact NIET als er een vreemde geur of rook uit het stopcontact of de 
aangesloten apparatuur komt. Raak elektrische apparaten NIET aan met natte handen 
of in de buurt van vloeistoffen. Gebruik geen overmatige kracht bij het hanteren van 
het stopcontact.
Houd het stopcontact altijd droog en schoon.
Gebruik GEEN oplosmiddelen of schoonmaakmiddelen op het stopcontact. Alleen 
schoonmaken met een zachte, droge doek.
Overbelast elektrische circuits nooit; dit kan elektrische schokken of brand 
veroorzaken.

Veiligheidsinformatie
WAARSCHUWING: Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. Dit product bevat kleine 
onderdelen die bij inslikken verstikking of letsel kunnen veroorzaken.
WAARSCHUWING: Elke batterij kan schadelijke chemicaliën lekken die huid, kleding 
of de plaats waar de batterij is opgeslagen, kunnen beschadigen. Om het risico op 
letsel te voorkomen, mag geen enkele stof uit de batterij in contact komen met uw 
ogen of huid. Elke batterij kan scheuren of zelfs exploderen als deze wordt 
blootgesteld aan vuur of andere vormen van overmatige hitte. Wees voorzichtig bij het 
hanteren van batterijen. Neem de volgende voorzorgsmaatregelen om het risico op 
letsel door onjuist hanteren van batterijen te verkleinen:
- Gebruik geen batterijen van verschillende merken en types in hetzelfde apparaat.
- Vervang bij het vervangen van batterijen altijd alle batterijen in het apparaat.
- Gebruik geen oplaadbare of herbruikbare batterijen.
- Laat kinderen niet zonder toezicht batterijen plaatsen.
- Volg de instructies van de batterijfabrikant voor de juiste behandeling en verwijdering 
van batterijen. OPMERKING: Het product en de batterijen moeten worden ingeleverd 
bij een recyclingcentrum. Gooi ze niet bij het normale huishoudelijke afval.
WAARSCHUWING: Voor een veilig gebruik van het product moet de bedrading naar 
het installatiepunt worden gebracht in overeenstemming met de geldende 
voorschriften. De installatie mag alleen worden uitgevoerd door een persoon met de 
juiste elektrische certificering. Tijdens de installatie of wanneer een storing wordt 
gedetecteerd, moet het netsnoer altijd uit het stopcontact worden getrokken (in het 
geval van directe aansluiting moet de betreffende stroomonderbreker worden 
uitgeschakeld). Onjuiste installatie kan leiden tot schade aan het product en letsel. 
WAARSCHUWING: Demonteer het product niet, dit kan elektrische schokken 
veroorzaken.
WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik alleen de originele voedingsadapter die bij het product is 
geleverd. Gebruik het apparaat niet als het netsnoer tekenen van beschadiging 
vertoont. WAARSCHUWING: Volg de instructies in de bijgeleverde handleiding. 
Onderhoud
Bescherm het apparaat tegen vervuiling en vuil. Veeg de unit af met een zachte doek, 
gebruik geen ruw of grof materiaal.
Gebruik GEEN oplosmiddelen of andere agressieve reinigingsmiddelen of 
chemicaliën.
Voor dit product is een conformiteitsverklaring afgegeven. Ga voor meer informatie 
naar www.immax.eu

Technische specificaties
Protocol: Wi-Fi
Frequentie: 2400MHz~2483,5MHz 
Maximaal RF-uitgangsvermogen: WiFi: 
20dBm Netwerk stand-by vermogen 
(Pnet): 0,4W Ingangsspanning: AC 230V
Vermogensfactor: >0.5
Certificeringen.
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Lae alla IMMAX NEO PRO rakendus ja registreeru 
skaneeri QR-kood, et laadida alla Immax NEO PRO 
rakendus.

Või otsige ja installige Immax NEO PRO rakendus App Store'ist või Google 
Play'st. 
- Käivitage Immax NEO PRO rakendus ja klõpsake "Registreeri", et luua 
oma konto.
- Kui olete registreerimise lõpetanud, logige oma kontole sisse.

TOOTE JA RAKENDUSE SIDUMINE
Ettevalmistus. Veenduge, et olete ühendatud samasse WiFi-võrku, 
millega toode ühendatakse.

Bluetoothi lisavõimalus
Seadme lähtestamine - lülitage LED-valgusti seinalülitiga 3 korda välja ja sisse. 
Väljalülitamise ja sisselülitamise vaheline intervall peaks olema 1-2 sekundit. Pärast 
kolmandat sisselülitamist oodake, kuni LED-valgusti hakkab vilkuma.
Kui teie mobiilseadmes ei ole Bluetooth aktiveeritud, palutakse teil seda teha. Kui 
Bluetooth on sisse lülitatud, leiab teie mobiilseade toote automaatselt üles. 
Rakendusse ilmub aken, mis teavitab teid sellest, et uus seade on leitud.
Vajutage nupule "Jätka" ja seejärel nupule "+". Sisestage oma WiFi võrgu 
juurdepääsu andmed ja kinnitage. Seejärel toimub toote sidumine ja Immax NEO 
PRO rakendus lisatakse.
Võimalus lisada ilma Bluetooth'i kasutamata
Tehke seadme lähtestamine - lülitage LED-valgusti seinalülitiga 3 korda välja ja 
sisse. Väljalülitamise ja sisselülitamise vaheline intervall peaks olema 1-2 sekundit. 
Pärast kolmandat sisselülitamist oodake, kuni LED-valgusti hakkab vilkuma.

Immax NEO PROs klõpsake seadme lisamiseks vahekaardil Room ja seejärel nupul 
"+". Valige Immax NEO vahekaardil toode. Sisestage oma WiFi võrgu juurdepääsu 
andmed ja kinnitage. Seejärel ühendatakse toode ja lisatakse Immax NEO PROsse. 
Echo seadistamine koos Amazon Alexaga
Logige sisse oma Amazoni kontoga
Avakuval klõpsake vasakul üleval "Settings" ja "New Device Settings". Valige oma 
Echo seade, vajutage Dot-nuppu, kuni oranž LED-tuli süttib, ja klõpsake "Jätka".
Valige oma Wi-Fi-võrk ja ühendage see seadmega vastavalt juhistele. See võib võtta 
paar minutit.
Lubage Alexa rakenduses Skills (Märkus: Kui teie Immax Neo Pro konto oli eelnevalt 
seotud, saate seda otse kasutada või võite selle ka eemaldada, koputades "Disable 
Skills" Avakuval vasakul üleval, valige "Skills", otsige välja 
"Immax Neo Pro" ja valige "Immax Neo Pro".
Vajutage "Enable Skills", et aktiveerida Immax Neo Pro oskuste funktsioon, seejärel 
suunatakse teid edasi konto ühendamise lehele
Sisestage oma Immax Neo Pro konto kasutajanimi ja parool, ärge unustage valida 
riiki/piirkonda, kuhu teie konto kuulub.
Vajutage "Link Now", et siduda oma Immax Neo Pro konto.
Kui näete teadet ""Alexa on edukalt seotud immax Neo Proga"", väljute lehelt.
Juhtige oma nutiseadmeid Echo abil (Echo peab enne nende juhtimist avastama 
uued nutiseadmed).
Võite öelda "Alexa, avasta seadmed" või võite uute nutiseadmete avastamiseks 
klõpsata ka Alexa rakenduses "Avasta seadmed".
Avastatud seadmed ilmuvad loetellu. (Märkus: Iga kord, kui muudate seadme nime 
Immax Neo Pro rakenduses, peab Echo seadme uuesti avastama).
Nüüd saate oma nutiseadmeid Echo abil juhtida. Nende juhtimiseks saate kasutada 
järgmisi käske (nt Plug1):

- Alexa, lülita Plug1 sisse/välja.
- Alexa, lülitage pistik 5 minuti pärast sisse.

Google Home'i kiire kasutusjuhend
Logige sisse oma Immax Neo Pro kontole, lisage seade ja muutke nimi 
kergesti äratuntavaks sõnaks või fraasiks, näiteks "Smart bulb" "Bulb" jne.
Seadistage Google Home rakenduse Google Home abil

1. Veenduge, et teie Google'i seade on sisse lülitatud.
2. Avage mobiilseadmes Google Home'i rakendus.
3. Klõpsake "ACCEPT", et nõustuda tingimuste ja privaatsuspoliitikaga. Lubage 
Google Home'i rakendusel pääseda ligi seadme asukohale ning leida ja seadistada 
seade läheduses.
4. Klõpsake "SIGN IN" ja valige Google'i konto, millega olete sisse loginud mo-bilisse 
seadmesse. Või logige sisse uue Google'i kontoga vastavalt juhistele.
5. Google Home'i rakendus otsib läheduses olevaid seadmeid, mis on sisse lülitatud 
ja valmis seadistamiseks. Google Home'i seadistamiseks puudutage valikut "SET 
UP".
6. Kui Google Home'i rakendus on Google Home'i seadmega edukalt ühendatud, 
koputage "PLAY TEST SOUND", siis kõlab testheli, et kinnitada, et olete õige 
seadmega ühendatud. Kui kuulsite testheli, koputage valikut "I HEARD IT" ".
7. Valige ruum (nt elutuba), kus teie Google Home seade asub. Valige Wi-Fi-võrk, 
millega soovite oma Google Home'i seadme ühendada. Selleks, et selle võrgu parool 
automaatselt sellele seadmele kätte saada, koputage "OK" ja parool täidetakse 
parooliväljale. Võite sisestada parooli ka käsitsi. Seejärel puudutage valikut 
"JÄTKEMINE".
8. Teie Google Home seade üritab nüüd Wi-Fi-võrguga ühendust luua. Kui Google 
Home on edukalt Wi-Fi-võrguga ühendatud, klõpsake nuppu "CONTINUE".
9. Kui soovite, et Google Assistant vastaks teie küsimustele ja naudiks tuttavat 
keskkonda, peate logima sisse oma Google'i kontole. Valige Google'i konto, mille 
soovite siduda oma Google Home seadmega, seejärel klõpsake nuppu 
"JÄTKA KUI XXX". Sisestage oma aadress ja valige oma vaikimisi muusikateenus.
10. Vajutage seadistamise lõpetamiseks nuppu "SKIP TUTORIAL". Google'i 
kasutusjuhendi vaatamiseks võite klõpsata ka nupule "JÄTKAKSE".

Ühendage oma Immax Neo Pro konto Home Control WARNINGiga: 
Google Home'i rakenduse teadaoleva vea tõttu saate kasutada ainult ühte 
Google'i kontot "Home Control Action" juhtimiseks.

1. Avage rakendus Google Home, klõpsake menüüd
2. Klõpsake nupul Home control
3. Klõpsake seadmete all ikoonil "+"
4. Klõpsake Immax Neo Pro

5. Sisestage oma Immax Neo Pro konto sisselogimisandmed.

Juhtige oma nutiseadmeid Google Home'i abil
Nüüd saate oma nutiseadmeid juhtida Google Home'iga. Nende 
juhtimiseks saate kasutada järgmisi käske (nt Plug1):

- Ok Google, lülita sisse/välja Plug1
- Ok Google, lülita pistik 5 minuti pärast sisse.
HOIATUS:
ÄRGE ühendage seadmeid, mis ületavad selle pistikupesa nimivõimsust. See võib 
põhjustada seadme või muude seadmete ülekuumenemist või kahjustada neid.
ÄRGE kasutage pistikupesa, kui juhe on mingil viisil kahjustatud. Tulemuseks võib olla 
elektrilöök ja vigastus. Selle pistikupesaga võib kasutada pikendusjuhtmeid; veenduge, 
et pikendusjuhe on vastavuses pistikupesa pingega. ÄRGE mingil juhul üritage seda 
seadet parandada, lahti võtta või muuta. See võib põhjustada seadme kahjustusi või 
elektrilööki. ÄRGE asetage pistikupesa soojusallikate lähedusse ega otsese 
päikesevalguse kätte. ÄRGE kasutage ega kasutage pistikupesa kõrge õhuniiskusega 
keskkonnas. ÄRGE kasutage pistikupesa, kui pistikupesast või ühendatud seadmetest 
tuleb eriline lõhn või suits, võtke kohe ühendust klienditoega. ÄRGE puudutage 
elektriseadmeid märgade kätega ega käsitsege seadmeid vedelike läheduses. Ärge 
kasutage pistikupesa käsitsemisel liigset jõudu.
Hoidke pistikupesa alati kuivana ja puhtana.
ÄRGE kasutage pistikupesa juures mingeid lahusteid ega puhastuslahuseid. 
Puhastage ainult pehme, kuiva lapiga.
Ärge kunagi koormake vooluahelaid üle, sest see võib põhjustada elektrilööki või 
tulekahju.
Ohutusalane teave
HOIATUS: hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas. See toode sisaldab väikeseid osi, mis 
võivad allaneelamisel põhjustada lämbumist või vigastusi.
HOIATUS: Iga aku võib lekkida kahjulikke kemikaale, mis võivad kahjustada nahka, 
riietust või ala, kus akut hoitakse. Vigastusohu vältimiseks ärge laske ühelgi akust 
pärit ainel sattuda silmadesse või nahale. Iga aku võib puruneda või isegi plahvatada, 
kui see puutub kokku tule või muu liigse kuumusega. Olge akude käsitsemisel 
ettevaatlik. Et vähendada patareide ebaõigest käsitsemisest tulenevat vigastuste 
ohtu, järgige järgmisi ettevaatusabinõusid:

- Ärge kasutage samas seadmes eri marki ja tüüpi patareisid.
- Patareide vahetamisel vahetage alati kõik seadmes olevad patareid välja.
- Ärge kasutage laetavaid või korduvkasutatavaid patareisid.
- Ärge lubage lastel patareisid ilma järelevalveta paigaldada.
- Järgige patareide tootja juhiseid patareide nõuetekohase käitlemise ja kõrvaldamise 
kohta. MÄRKUS: Toode ja patareid tuleb hävitada ringlussevõtukeskuses. Ärge 
visake neid koos tavaliste olmejäätmetega.
HOIATUS: Toote ohutu kasutamise tagamiseks tuleb juhtmestik viia paigalduskohale 
vastavalt kehtivatele eeskirjadele. Paigaldamist tohib teostada ainult vastava 
elektrisertifikaadiga isik. Paigaldamise ajal või rikke avastamisel tuleb toitejuhe alati 
pistikupesast lahti ühendada (otseühenduse korral tuleb vastav kaitselüliti välja 
lülitada). Vale paigaldamine võib põhjustada toote kahjustusi ja vigastusi. HOIATUS: 
Ärge võtke toodet lahti, võib tekkida elektrilöök.
HOIATUS: Kasutage ainult tootega kaasasolevat originaalvooluadapterit. Ärge 
kasutage seadet, kui toitejuhe näitab kahjustuste märke. HOIATUS: Järgige 
kaasasoleva kasutusjuhendi juhiseid.
Hooldus
Kaitske seadet saastumise ja mustuse eest. Pühkige seadet pehme lapiga, ärge 
kasutage karedat või jämedat materjali.
ÄRGE kasutage lahusteid või muid agressiivseid puhastusvahendeid või kemikaale. 
Sellele tootele on välja antud vastavusdeklaratsioon, lisateavet leiate veebilehelt 
www.immax.eu

Tehnilised andmed
Protokoll: Wi-Fi
Sagedus: 2400MHz ~ 2483.5MHz 
Maksimaalne RF väljundvõimsus: 
2400MHz ~ 2483.5MHz: WiFi: 20 dBm 
Võrgu ooterežiimi võimsus (Pnet): Pnet: 
0.4W Sisendpinge: 0.4W: AC 230V
Võimsustegur: >0.5
Sertifitseeringud.



KÄYTTÄJÄN KÄSIKIRJA
Valmistaja ja maahantuoja:
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LATAA IMMAX NEO PRO -sovellus JA REKISTERÖI 
Lataa Immax NEO PRO -sovellus skannaamalla QR-koodi.

Tai etsi ja asenna Immax NEO PRO -sovellus App Storesta tai Google 
Playsta. 
- Käynnistä Immax NEO PRO -sovellus ja klikkaa "Rekisteröidy" 
luodaksesi oman tilisi.
- Kun olet lopettanut rekisteröinnin, kirjaudu tilillesi.

TUOTTEEN JA SOVELLUKSEN YHDISTÄMINEN
Valmistelu. Varmista, että olet yhteydessä samaan WiFi-verkkoon, 
johon tuote liitetään.

Bluetooth-lisävaruste
Laitteen nollaus - kytke LED-valaisin pois päältä ja päälle 3 kertaa seinäkytkimellä. 
Sammuttamisen ja kytkemisen välisen ajan tulisi olla 1-2 sekuntia. Odota 
kolmannen päälle kytkemisen jälkeen, kunnes LED-valaisin alkaa vilkkua.
Jos Bluetooth ei ole käytössä mobiililaitteessasi, sinua kehotetaan tekemään niin. 
Kun Bluetooth on otettu käyttöön, mobiililaitteesi löytää tuotteen automaattisesti. 
Sovellukseen ilmestyy ikkuna, jossa ilmoitetaan, että uusi laite on löydetty.
Napsauta "Jatka" -painiketta ja sitten "+" -painiketta. Anna WiFi-verkon 
käyttöoikeustiedot ja vahvista. Tämän jälkeen tuote paritetaan ja Immax NEO PRO 
-sovellus lisätään.
Vaihtoehto lisätä ilman Bluetoothia
Suorita laitteen nollaus - kytke LED-valaisin pois päältä ja päälle 3 kertaa 
seinäkytkimellä. Sammuttamisen ja kytkemisen välisen ajan tulisi olla 1-2 sekuntia. 
Odota kolmannen päälle kytkemisen jälkeen, kunnes LED-valaisin alkaa vilkkua.

Lisää laite Immax NEO PRO:ssa napsauttamalla Huone-välilehteä ja sitten "+"-
painiketta. Valitse tuote Immax NEO -välilehdellä. Anna WiFi-verkon käyttötiedot ja 
vahvista. Tämän jälkeen tuote paritetaan ja lisätään Immax NEO PRO:hon. 

Echon määrittäminen Amazon Alexan kanssa
Kirjaudu sisään Amazon-tililläsi
Napsauta aloitusnäytöltä "Asetukset" ja "Uuden laitteen asetukset" vasemmalla 
ylhäällä. Valitse Echo-laitteesi, paina Dot-painiketta, kunnes oranssi LED-valo syttyy, 
ja napsauta "Jatka".
Valitse Wi-Fi-verkko ja yhdistä se laitteeseen ohjeiden mukaisesti. Tämä saattaa 
kestää muutaman minuutin.
Ota Taidot käyttöön Alexa-sovelluksessa (Huomautus: Jos Immax Neo Pro -tilisi oli 
aiemmin linkitetty, voit käyttää sitä suoraan tai voit myös poistaa sen napauttamalla 
"Disable Skills" (Poista taidot käytöstä) Aloitusnäytöstä, vasemmalta ylhäältä, valitse 
"Skills" (Taidot), etsi 
"Immax Neo Pro" ja valitse "Immax Neo Pro".
Napsauta "Enable Skills" (Ota taidot käyttöön) ottaaksesi Immax Neo Pro -taito-
ominaisuuden käyttöön, minkä jälkeen sinut ohjataan tilin linkityssivulle.
Syötä Immax Neo Pro -tilisi käyttäjätunnus ja salasana, älä unohda valita maata/
aluetta, johon tilisi kuuluu.
Klikkaa "Link Now" linkittääksesi Immax Neo Pro -tilisi.
Kun näet viestin ""Alexa on onnistuneesti yhdistetty immax Neo Pro -tiliin"", poistu 
sivulta.
Ohjaa älylaitteitasi Echolla (Echon on löydettävä uudet älylaitteet ennen niiden 
ohjaamista).
Voit sanoa "Alexa, löydä laitteet" tai voit myös napsauttaa "Löydä laitteet" Alexa-
sovelluksessa löytääksesi uusia älylaitteita.
Löydetyt laitteet näkyvät luettelossa. (Huomautus: Aina kun muutat laitteen nimeä 
Immax Neo Pro -sovelluksessa, Echon on löydettävä laite uudelleen).
Voit nyt ohjata älylaitteita Echolla. Voit ohjata niitä seuraavilla komennoilla (esim. 
Plug1):

- Alexa, kytke Plug1 päälle/pois päältä.
- Alexa, kytke pistoke päälle 5 minuutin kuluttua.

Pika-aloitusopas Google Home -palvelun kanssa
Kirjaudu Immax Neo Pro -tilillesi, lisää laite ja vaihda nimi helposti 
tunnistettavaan sanaan tai lauseeseen, kuten "Smart bulb" "Bulb" jne.
Määritä Google Home Google Home -sovelluksen avulla

1. Varmista, että Google-laitteesi on päällä.
2. Avaa Google Home -sovellus mobiililaitteessa.
3. Hyväksy käyttöehdot ja tietosuojakäytäntö napsauttamalla "HYVÄKSY". Anna 
Google Home -sovelluksen käyttää laitteen sijaintia sekä löytää ja asettaa laite 
lähistöllä.
4. Napsauta "SIGN IN" ja valitse Google-tili, jolla olet kirjautunut sisään mo-bil-
laitteeseen. Tai kirjaudu sisään uudella Google-tilillä ohjeiden mukaisesti.
5. Google Home -sovellus etsii lähistöllä olevia laitteita, jotka on kytketty päälle ja 
jotka ovat valmiita asetettavaksi. Napauta "SET UP" (ASETUKSET) asettaaksesi 
Google Home -laitteen.
6. I jos Google Home -sovellus on onnistuneesti yhdistetty Google Home -laitteeseen, 
napauta "PLAY TEST SOUND", testiääni toistuu vahvistaaksesi, että olet yhdistänyt 
oikeaan laitteeseen. Jos kuulit testiäänen, napauta "I HEARD IT" ".
7. Valitse huone (esim. olohuone), jossa Google Home -laitteesi sijaitsee. Valitse Wi-
Fi-verkko, johon haluat yhdistää Google Home -laitteen. Jos haluat hakea 
automaattisesti tämän verkon salasanan tälle laitteelle, napauta "OK", jolloin salasana 
täyttyy salasanakenttään. Voit syöttää salasanan myös manuaalisesti. Napauta sitten 
"JATKA".
8. Google Home -laitteesi yrittää nyt muodostaa yhteyden Wi-Fi-verkkoon. Kun 
Google Home on onnistuneesti yhdistetty Wi-Fi-verkkoon, napsauta "JATKA".
9. Jos haluat, että Google Assistant vastaa kysymyksiisi ja nauttii tutusta 
ympäristöstä, sinun on kirjauduttava Google-tilillesi. Valitse Google-tili, jonka haluat 
yhdistää Google Home -laitteeseesi, ja napsauta sitten 
"JATKA KUTEN XXX". Anna osoitteesi ja valitse oletusmusiikkipalvelusi.
10. Napsauta "SKIP TUTORIAL" (ohita opetusohjelma) saadaksesi asetukset 
valmiiksi. Voit myös napsauttaa "JATKA" nähdäksesi Googlen käyttöoppaan.

Yhdistä Immax Neo Pro -tilisi Home Control WARNINGiin: 
Google Home -sovelluksen tunnetun virheen vuoksi voit käyttää vain yhtä 
Google-tiliä "Home Control Action" -toiminnon ohjaamiseen.

1. Avaa Google Home -sovellus, valitse Valikko
2. Napsauta Koti-ohjaus
3. Napsauta laitteiden alla olevaa "+"-kuvaketta
4. Napsauta Immax Neo Pro -laitetta

5. Syötä Immax Neo Pro -tilisi kirjautumistiedot.

Ohjaa älylaitteitasi Google Home -palvelun avulla
Nyt voit ohjata älylaitteitasi Google Homella. Voit ohjata niitä seuraavilla 
komennoilla (esim. Plug1):

- Ok Google, kytke pistoke päälle/pois päältä1
- Ok Google, kytke pistoke päälle 5 minuutin kuluttua.
VAROITUS:
ÄLÄ kytke laitteita, jotka ylittävät tämän pistorasian nimellistehon. Laite tai muut laitteet 
voivat ylikuumentua tai vahingoittua.
ÄLÄ käytä pistorasiaa, jos johto on vahingoittunut millään tavalla. Seurauksena voi olla 
sähköisku ja loukkaantuminen. Jatkojohtoja voidaan käyttää tämän pistorasian kanssa; 
varmista, että jatkojohto kestää pistorasian jännitteen. ÄLÄ missään tapauksessa yritä 
korjata, purkaa tai muuttaa tätä laitetta. Seurauksena voi olla laitteen vaurioituminen tai 
sähköisku. ÄLÄ aseta pistorasiaa lämmönlähteiden lähelle tai suoraan auringonvaloon. 
ÄLÄ käytä tai käytä pistorasiaa ympäristössä, jossa on korkea kosteus. ÄLÄ käytä 
pistorasiaa, jos pistorasiasta tai siihen liitetyistä laitteista tulee outoa hajua tai savua, 
ota välittömästi yhteyttä asiakastukeen. ÄLÄ koske sähkölaitteisiin märillä käsillä tai 
käsittele laitteita nesteiden lähellä. ÄLÄ käytä liiallista voimaa käsitellessäsi pistorasiaa.
Pidä pistorasia aina kuivana ja puhtaana.
ÄLÄ käytä pistorasiaan mitään liuottimia tai puhdistusliuoksia. Puhdista vain 
pehmeällä, kuivalla liinalla.
Älä koskaan ylikuormita sähköpiirejä, sillä se voi aiheuttaa sähköiskun tai tulipalon.

Turvallisuustiedot
VAROITUS: Säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa. Tämä tuote sisältää pieniä osia, 
jotka voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisen tai loukkaantumisen nieltynä.
VAROITUS: Jokaisesta akusta voi vuotaa haitallisia kemikaaleja, jotka voivat 
vahingoittaa ihoa, vaatteita tai aluetta, jossa akkua säilytetään. Välttääksesi 
loukkaantumisvaaran, älä anna akusta peräisin olevien aineiden joutua kosketuksiin 
silmien tai ihon kanssa. Mikä tahansa akku voi rikkoutua tai jopa räjähtää, jos se 
altistuu tuleen tai muuhun liialliseen kuumuuteen. Ole varovainen akkuja 
käsitellessäsi. Voit vähentää akkujen vääränlaisesta käsittelystä aiheutuvaa 
loukkaantumisriskiä noudattamalla seuraavia varotoimenpiteitä:

- Älä käytä samassa laitteessa eri merkkisiä ja -tyyppisiä paristoja.
- Kun vaihdat paristoja, vaihda aina kaikki laitteessa olevat paristot.
- Älä käytä ladattavia tai uudelleenkäytettäviä paristoja.
- Älä anna lasten asentaa paristoja ilman valvontaa.
- Noudata paristojen valmistajan ohjeita paristojen asianmukaisesta käsittelystä ja 
hävittämisestä. HUOMAUTUS: Tuote ja paristot tulee hävittää kierrätyskeskuksessa. 
Älä hävitä tavallisen kotitalousjätteen mukana.
VAROITUS: Tuotteen turvallisen käytön varmistamiseksi johdotukset on tuotava 
asennuskohtaan voimassa olevien määräysten mukaisesti. Asennuksen saa suorittaa 
vain henkilö, jolla on asianmukainen sähköalan pätevyys. Asennuksen aikana tai vian 
havaitsemisen yhteydessä syöttöjohto on aina irrotettava pistorasiasta (suorassa 
kytkennässä kyseinen katkaisija on kytkettävä pois päältä). Virheellinen asennus voi 
johtaa tuotteen vaurioitumiseen ja loukkaantumiseen.
VAROITUS: Älä pura tuotetta, seurauksena voi olla sähköisku.
VAROITUS: Käytä vain tuotteen mukana toimitettua alkuperäistä verkkolaitetta. Älä 
käytä laitetta, jos virtajohdossa on merkkejä vaurioista. VAROITUS: Noudata mukana 
toimitetun käyttöoppaan ohjeita.
Huolto
Suojaa laite saastumiselta ja lialta. Pyyhi laite pehmeällä liinalla, älä käytä karkeaa tai 
karkeaa materiaalia.
ÄLÄ käytä liuottimia tai muita aggressiivisia puhdistusaineita tai kemikaaleja.
Tälle tuotteelle on annettu vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus, lisätietoja on osoitteessa 
www.immax.eu

Tekniset tiedot
Protokolla: Wi-Fi
Taajuus: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz Suurin 
RF-lähtöteho: Wi-Fi: Wi-Fi: Wi-Fi: Wi-Fi: 
Wi-Fi: Wi-Fi-taajuus: 
2400MHz~2483.5MHz WiFi: 20dBm 
Verkon valmiusteho (Pnet): Pnet: 0.4W 
Tulojännite: 0.4W Tulojännite: 0.4W: AC 
230V
Tehokerroin: >0.5
Sertifioinnit.



MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR
Fabricant et importateur :
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TELECHARGER L'APPEL IMMAX NEO PRO ET S'ENREGISTRER 
Scannez le code QR pour télécharger l'application Immax NEO PRO.

Ou recherchez et installez l'application Immax NEO PRO dans l'App Store ou 
Google Play. 
- Lancez l'application Immax NEO PRO et cliquez sur "Register" pour 
créer votre propre compte.
- Une fois l'enregistrement terminé, connectez-vous à votre compte.

ASSOCIER LE PRODUIT À L'APPLICATION
Préparation. Assurez-vous d'être connecté au même réseau WiFi que 
celui auquel le produit sera connecté.

Option Bluetooth
Réinitialiser l'appareil - éteindre et rallumer le luminaire LED 3 fois à l'aide de 
l'interrupteur mural. L'intervalle entre la mise hors tension et la mise sous tension 
doit être de 1 à 2 secondes. Après le troisième allumage, attendez que le luminaire 
LED commence à clignoter.
Si le Bluetooth n'est pas activé sur votre appareil mobile, vous serez invité à le 
faire. Une fois le Bluetooth activé, votre appareil mobile trouvera automatiquement 
le produit. Une fenêtre s'affiche dans l'application pour vous informer qu'un nouvel 
appareil a été trouvé.
Cliquez sur le bouton "Continuer", puis sur le bouton "+". Saisissez les détails 
d'accès à votre réseau WiFi et confirmez. Le produit sera alors apparié et 
l'application Immax NEO PRO sera ajoutée.
Possibilité d'ajouter sans utiliser le Bluetooth
Effectuez une réinitialisation de l'appareil - éteignez et rallumez le luminaire LED 3 
fois à l'aide de l'interrupteur mural. L'intervalle entre la mise hors tension et la mise 
sous tension doit être de 1 à 2 secondes. Après le troisième allumage, attendez 
que le luminaire LED commence à clignoter.

Dans Immax NEO PRO, cliquez sur l'onglet Salle puis sur le bouton "+" pour ajouter 
l'appareil. Dans l'onglet Immax NEO, sélectionnez le produit. Entrez vos données 
d'accès au réseau WiFi et confirmez. Le produit sera alors apparié et ajouté à 
l'Immax NEO PRO. 
Configuration de l'Echo avec Amazon Alexa
Connectez-vous avec votre compte Amazon
Depuis l'écran d'accueil, cliquez sur "Paramètres" et "Paramètres du nouvel appareil" 
en haut à gauche. Sélectionnez votre appareil Echo, appuyez sur le bouton Dot 
jusqu'à ce que le voyant orange s'allume et cliquez sur "Continuer".
Sélectionnez votre réseau Wi-Fi et connectez-le à votre appareil en suivant les 
instructions. Cela peut prendre quelques minutes.
Activez les compétences dans l'application Alexa (Remarque : si votre compte 
Immax Neo Pro était précédemment lié, vous pouvez l'utiliser directement, ou vous 
pouvez également le supprimer en appuyant sur "Désactiver les compétences" Sur 
l'écran d'accueil, en haut à gauche, sélectionnez "Compétences", recherchez 
"Immax Neo Pro" et sélectionnez "Immax Neo Pro".
Cliquez sur "Activer les compétences" pour activer la fonction de compétences 
d'Immax Neo Pro, puis vous serez redirigé vers la page de liaison du compte.
Entrez le login et le mot de passe de votre compte Immax Neo Pro, n'oubliez pas de 
sélectionner le pays/la région auquel votre compte appartient.
Cliquez sur "Lier maintenant" pour lier votre compte Immax Neo Pro.
Lorsque vous voyez le message ""Alexa has been successfully linked with immax 
Neo Pro"", quittez la page.
Contrôlez vos appareils intelligents avec Echo (Echo doit découvrir de nouveaux 
appareils intelligents avant de les contrôler).
Vous pouvez dire "Alexa, découvrir des appareils", ou vous pouvez également cliquer 
sur "Découvrir des appareils" dans l'application Alexa pour découvrir de nouveaux 
appareils intelligents.
Les appareils découverts apparaissent dans une liste. (Remarque : chaque fois que 
vous modifiez le nom de l'appareil dans l'application Immax Neo Pro, Echo doit 
redécouvrir l'appareil).
Vous pouvez maintenant contrôler vos appareils intelligents avec Echo. Vous pouvez 
utiliser les commandes suivantes pour les contrôler (par exemple Plug1) :

- Alexa, allumer/éteindre le Plug1
- Alexa, allume la prise après 5 minutes

Guide de démarrage rapide avec Google Home
Connectez-vous à votre compte Immax Neo Pro, ajoutez un appareil et changez le nom en 
un mot ou une phrase facilement reconnaissable comme "Smart bulb" "Bulb", etc.
Configurez Google Home à l'aide de l'application Google Home

1. Assurez-vous que votre appareil Google est allumé.
2. Ouvrez l'application Google Home sur votre appareil mobile.
3. Cliquez sur "ACCEPTER" pour accepter les conditions générales et les règles de 
confidentialité. Autorisez l'application Google Home à accéder à la position de l'appareil et 
à découvrir et configurer l'appareil à proximité.
4. Cliquez sur "CONNEXION" et sélectionnez le compte Google avec lequel vous êtes 
connecté à l'appareil mo-bil. Ou connectez-vous avec un nouveau compte Google en 
suivant les instructions.
5. L'application Google Home recherche les appareils à proximité qui sont allumés et 
prêts à être configurés. Appuyez sur "SET UP" pour configurer Google Home.
6. si l'application Google Home est connectée avec succès à un appareil Google Home, 
appuyez sur "LIRE LE SON DE TEST", un son de test est émis pour confirmer que vous 
êtes connecté au bon appareil. Si vous avez entendu le son de test, appuyez sur "JE L'AI 
ENTENDU".
7. Sélectionnez la pièce (par exemple, le salon) où se trouve votre appareil Google Home. 
Sélectionnez le réseau Wi-Fi auquel vous souhaitez connecter votre appareil Google 
Home. Pour récupérer automatiquement le mot de passe de ce réseau sur cet appareil, 
appuyez sur "OK" et le mot de passe s'affichera dans le champ prévu à cet effet. Vous 
pouvez également saisir le mot de passe manuellement. Appuyez ensuite sur 
"CONTINUER".
8. Votre appareil Google Home va maintenant tenter de se connecter au réseau Wi-Fi. 
Lorsque Google Home est connecté avec succès à votre réseau Wi-Fi, cliquez sur 
"CONTINUER".
9. Si vous souhaitez que Google Assistant réponde à vos questions et que vous profitiez 
d'un environnement familier, vous devez vous connecter à votre compte Google. 
Sélectionnez le compte Google que vous souhaitez associer à votre appareil Google 
Home, puis cliquez sur 
"CONTINUER EN TANT QUE XXX". Saisissez votre adresse et sélectionnez votre 
service musical par défaut.
10. Cliquez sur "SKIP TUTORIAL" pour terminer la configuration. Vous pouvez également 
cliquer sur "CONTINUER" pour afficher le guide de l'utilisateur de Google.

Liez votre compte Immax Neo Pro à Home Control WARNING : 
En raison d'un bug connu dans l'application Google Home, vous ne pouvez 
utiliser qu'un seul compte Google pour contrôler "Home Control Action".

1. Ouvrez l'application Google Home, cliquez sur Menu
2. Cliquez sur Home control
3. Cliquez sur l'icône "+" sous les appareils
4. Cliquez sur Immax Neo Pro

5. Saisissez les données de connexion de votre compte Immax Neo Pro.

Contrôlez vos appareils intelligents avec Google Home
Vous pouvez désormais contrôler vos appareils intelligents avec Google 
Home. Vous pouvez utiliser les commandes suivantes pour les contrôler 
(par exemple Plug1) :

- Ok Google, activer/désactiver le plug1
- Ok Google, allumez la prise après 5 minutes
AVERTISSEMENT :
NE PAS brancher d'appareils dont la puissance est supérieure à la puissance nominale 
de cette prise. Une surchauffe ou des dommages à l'appareil ou à d'autres 
équipements pourraient survenir.
N'UTILISEZ PAS la prise d'alimentation si le cordon est endommagé de quelque 
manière que ce soit. Des chocs électriques et des blessures pourraient en résulter. 
Des rallonges peuvent être utilisées avec cette prise ; assurez-vous que la rallonge 
peut supporter la tension de la prise. N'essayez en aucun cas de réparer, de démonter 
ou de modifier cet appareil. Des dommages à l'équipement ou un choc électrique 
pourraient en résulter. NE PAS placer la prise de courant à proximité de sources de 
chaleur ou à la lumière directe du soleil. NE PAS utiliser ou faire fonctionner la prise 
d'alimentation dans un environnement très humide. NE PAS utiliser la prise 
d'alimentation si une odeur particulière ou de la fumée s'échappe de la prise ou de 
l'équipement connecté, contacter immédiatement le service clientèle. Ne touchez pas 
les appareils électriques avec des mains mouillées et ne manipulez pas les appareils à 
proximité de liquides. Ne pas exercer une force excessive lors de la manipulation de la 
prise.
Gardez toujours la prise de courant sèche et propre.
N'utilisez PAS de solvants ou de solutions de nettoyage sur la prise électrique. 
Nettoyez-la uniquement avec un chiffon doux et sec.
Ne surchargez jamais les circuits électriques, car cela pourrait provoquer un choc 
électrique ou un incendie.
Informations relatives à la sécurité
AVERTISSEMENT : Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ce produit contient de petites 
pièces qui peuvent provoquer un étouffement ou des blessures en cas d'ingestion. 
AVERTISSEMENT : Chaque batterie peut laisser échapper des produits chimiques 
nocifs qui peuvent endommager la peau, les vêtements ou l'endroit où la batterie est 
stockée. Pour éviter tout risque de blessure, ne laissez aucune substance provenant 
de la batterie entrer en contact avec vos yeux ou votre peau. Toute batterie peut se 
rompre ou même exploser si elle est exposée au feu ou à d'autres formes de chaleur 
excessive. Soyez prudent lorsque vous manipulez des piles. Pour réduire le risque de 
blessure causé par une mauvaise manipulation des piles, prenez les précautions 
suivantes :

- N'utilisez pas des piles de marques et de types différents dans le même appareil.
- Lorsque vous remplacez des piles, remplacez toujours toutes les piles de l'appareil.
- N'utilisez pas de piles rechargeables ou réutilisables.
- Ne laissez pas les enfants installer les piles sans surveillance.
- Suivez les instructions du fabricant des piles pour les manipuler et les éliminer 
correctement. REMARQUE : Le produit et les piles doivent être mis au rebut dans un 
centre de recyclage. Ne pas les jeter avec les ordures ménagères. 
AVERTISSEMENT : Pour garantir une utilisation sûre du produit, le câblage doit être 
amené au point d'installation conformément aux codes en vigueur. L'installation ne doit 
être effectuée que par une personne possédant une certification électrique appropriée. 
Pendant l'installation ou lorsqu'un défaut est détecté, le cordon d'alimentation doit 
toujours être débranché de la prise (dans le cas d'un raccordement direct, le 
disjoncteur correspondant doit être mis hors tension). Une installation incorrecte peut 
endommager le produit et provoquer des blessures. AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas 
démonter le produit, sous peine d'électrocution. AVERTISSEMENT : N'utilisez que 
l'adaptateur d'alimentation d'origine fourni avec le produit. Ne pas utiliser l'appareil si le 
cordon d'alimentation présente des signes de détérioration. AVERTISSEMENT : 
Suivez les instructions du manuel fourni. Entretien
Protégez l'appareil de la contamination et de la saleté. Essuyez l'appareil avec un 
chiffon doux, n'utilisez pas de matériel rugueux ou grossier.
N'utilisez PAS de solvants ou d'autres nettoyants ou produits chimiques agressifs. Une 
déclaration de conformité a été émise pour ce produit. Pour plus d'informations, 
veuillez consulter le site www.immax.eu

Spécifications techniques
Protocole : Wi-Fi
Fréquence : 2400MHz~2483.5MHz 
Puissance de sortie RF maximale : WiFi : 
20dBm Puissance réseau en veille 
(Pnet) : 0,4 W Tension d'entrée : AC 230V
Facteur de puissance : >0.5
Certifications.
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ΛΗΨΗ ΤΗΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗΣ IMMAX NEO PRO ΚΑΙ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΗ 
Σαρώστε τον κωδικό QR για να κατεβάσετε την εφαρμογή 
Immax NEO PRO

Ή αναζητήστε και εγκαταστήστε την εφαρμογή Immax NEO PRO στο App 
Store ή στο Google Play. 
- Εκκινήστε την εφαρμογή Immax NEO PRO και κάντε κλικ στο κουμπί 
"Εγγραφή" για να δημιουργήσετε το δικό σας λογαριασμό.
- Όταν ολοκληρώσετε την εγγραφή, συνδεθείτε στο λογαριασμό σας.

ΑΝΤΙΣΤΟΊΧΙΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΟΣ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΉ
Προετοιμασία. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι είστε συνδεδεμένοι στο ίδιο δίκτυο 
WiFi με το οποίο θα συνδεθεί το προϊόν.

Πρόσθετη επιλογή Bluetooth
Επαναφορά της συσκευής - απενεργοποιήστε και ενεργοποιήστε το φωτιστικό LED 
3 φορές με τον επίτοιχο διακόπτη. Το διάστημα μεταξύ της απενεργοποίησης και 
της ενεργοποίησης πρέπει να είναι 1-2 δευτερόλεπτα. Μετά την τρίτη 
ενεργοποίηση, περιμένετε μέχρι το φωτιστικό LED να αρχίσει να αναβοσβήνει.
Εάν δεν έχετε ενεργοποιήσει το Bluetooth στην κινητή συσκευή σας, θα σας ζητηθεί 
να το κάνετε. Μόλις ενεργοποιηθεί το Bluetooth, η κινητή συσκευή σας θα βρει 
αυτόματα το προϊόν. Στην εφαρμογή θα εμφανιστεί ένα παράθυρο που θα σας 
ενημερώνει ότι έχει βρεθεί μια νέα συσκευή.
Κάντε κλικ στο κουμπί "Συνέχεια" και στη συνέχεια στο κουμπί "+". Εισάγετε τα 
στοιχεία πρόσβασης στο δίκτυο WiFi και επιβεβαιώστε. Στη συνέχεια, το προϊόν θα 
αντιστοιχιστεί και θα προστεθεί η εφαρμογή Immax NEO PRO.
Δυνατότητα προσθήκης χωρίς χρήση Bluetooth
Πραγματοποιήστε επαναφορά της συσκευής - απενεργοποιήστε και ενεργοποιήστε 
το φωτιστικό LED 3 φορές με τον επίτοιχο διακόπτη. Το διάστημα μεταξύ της 
απενεργοποίησης και της ενεργοποίησης πρέπει να είναι 1-2 δευτερόλεπτα. Μετά 
την τρίτη ενεργοποίηση, περιμένετε μέχρι το φωτιστικό LED να αρχίσει να 
αναβοσβήνει.

Στο Immax NEO PRO, κάντε κλικ στην καρτέλα Δωμάτιο και στη συνέχεια στο κουμπί 
"+" για να προσθέσετε τη συσκευή. Στην καρτέλα Immax NEO, επιλέξτε το προϊόν. 
Εισάγετε τα δεδομένα πρόσβασης στο δίκτυο WiFi και επιβεβαιώστε. Στη συνέχεια, 
το προϊόν θα αντιστοιχιστεί και θα προστεθεί στο Immax NEO PRO. 
Ρύθμιση του Echo με την Amazon Alexa
Συνδεθείτε με το λογαριασμό σας στην Amazon
Από την αρχική οθόνη, κάντε κλικ στις "Ρυθμίσεις" και στις "Ρυθμίσεις νέας 
συσκευής" πάνω αριστερά. Επιλέξτε τη συσκευή Echo, πατήστε το κουμπί Dot μέχρι 
να ανάψει η πορτοκαλί λυχνία LED και κάντε κλικ στο "Continue" (Συνέχεια).
Επιλέξτε το δίκτυο Wi-Fi και συνδέστε το με τη συσκευή σας σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες. 
Αυτό μπορεί να διαρκέσει μερικά λεπτά.
Ενεργοποιήστε τις δεξιότητες στην εφαρμογή Alexa (Σημείωση: Εάν ο λογαριασμός 
σας Immax Neo Pro είχε συνδεθεί προηγουμένως, μπορείτε να τον χρησιμοποιήσετε 
απευθείας ή μπορείτε επίσης να τον αφαιρέσετε πατώντας "Απενεργοποίηση 
δεξιοτήτων" Από την αρχική οθόνη, πάνω αριστερά, επιλέξτε "Δεξιότητες", 
αναζητήστε την επιλογή 
"Immax Neo Pro" και επιλέξτε "Immax Neo Pro"
Πατήστε "Ενεργοποίηση δεξιοτήτων" για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία δεξιοτήτων 
του Immax Neo Pro, στη συνέχεια θα μεταφερθείτε στη σελίδα σύνδεσης 
λογαριασμού
Εισάγετε το όνομα χρήστη και τον κωδικό πρόσβασης για το λογαριασμό σας Immax 
Neo Pro, μην ξεχάσετε να επιλέξετε τη χώρα/περιοχή στην οποία ανήκει ο 
λογαριασμός σας.
Κάντε κλικ στο "Link Now" για να συνδέσετε το λογαριασμό σας Immax Neo Pro.
Όταν δείτε το μήνυμα ""Alexa has been successfully linked with immax Neo Pro"", 
βγείτε από τη σελίδα.
Ελέγξτε τις έξυπνες συσκευές σας με το Echo (το Echo πρέπει να ανακαλύψει νέες 
έξυπνες συσκευές πριν τις ελέγξει).
Μπορείτε να πείτε "Alexa, ανακάλυψε συσκευές" ή μπορείτε επίσης να κάνετε κλικ 
στο "Ανακάλυψη συσκευών" στην εφαρμογή Alexa για να ανακαλύψετε νέες έξυπνες 
συσκευές.
Οι συσκευές που ανακαλύψατε θα εμφανιστούν σε μια λίστα. (Σημείωση: Κάθε φορά 
που αλλάζετε το όνομα της συσκευής στην εφαρμογή Immax Neo Pro, το Echo 
πρέπει να ανακαλύψει εκ νέου τη συσκευή).
Τώρα μπορείτε να ελέγχετε τις έξυπνες συσκευές σας με το Echo. Μπορείτε να 
χρησιμοποιήσετε τις ακόλουθες εντολές για τον έλεγχό τους (π.χ. Plug1):

- Alexa, ενεργοποιήστε/απενεργοποιήστε το Plug1
- Alexa, ενεργοποιήστε την πρίζα μετά από 5 λεπτά
Οδηγός γρήγορης εκκίνησης με το Google Home
Συνδεθείτε στο λογαριασμό σας Immax Neo Pro, προσθέστε μια συσκευή και 
αλλάξτε το όνομα σε μια εύκολα αναγνωρίσιμη λέξη ή φράση, όπως "Smart 
bulb" "Λαμπτήρας" κ.λπ.
Ρυθμίστε το Google Home χρησιμοποιώντας την εφαρμογή Google Home
1. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η συσκευή σας Google είναι ενεργοποιημένη.
2. Ανοίξτε την εφαρμογή Google Home στην κινητή συσκευή σας.
3. Κάντε κλικ στο κουμπί "ΑΠΟΔΟΧΗ" για να συμφωνήσετε με τους όρους και τις 
προϋποθέσεις και την πολιτική απορρήτου. Επιτρέψτε στην εφαρμογή Google Home 
να αποκτήσει πρόσβαση στην τοποθεσία της συσκευής και να ανακαλύψει και να 
ρυθμίσει τη συσκευή σε κοντινή απόσταση.
4. Κάντε κλικ στο "ΕΓΓΡΑΦΗ" και επιλέξτε το λογαριασμό Google με τον οποίο έχετε 
συνδεθεί για τη συσκευή mo-bil. Ή συνδεθείτε με έναν νέο λογαριασμό Google, όπως 
σας υποδεικνύεται.
5. Η εφαρμογή Google Home αναζητά κοντινές συσκευές που είναι ενεργοποιημένες 
και έτοιμες για ρύθμιση. Πατήστε "ΡΥΘΜΙΣΗ" για να ρυθμίσετε το Google Home.
6. Εάν η εφαρμογή Google Home συνδεθεί επιτυχώς με μια συσκευή Google Home, 
πατήστε "PLAY TEST SOUND", θα αναπαραχθεί ένας δοκιμαστικός ήχος για να 
επιβεβαιώσετε ότι έχετε συνδεθεί με τη σωστή συσκευή. Εάν ακούσατε τον 
δοκιμαστικό ήχο, πατήστε "I HEARD IT" ".
7. Επιλέξτε το δωμάτιο (π.χ. Σαλόνι) όπου βρίσκεται η συσκευή Google Home. 
Επιλέξτε το δίκτυο Wi-Fi στο οποίο θέλετε να συνδέσετε τη συσκευή σας Google 
Home. Για να ανακτήσετε αυτόματα τον κωδικό πρόσβασης για αυτό το δίκτυο σε 
αυτή τη συσκευή, πατήστε "OK" και ο κωδικός πρόσβασης θα συμπληρωθεί στο 
πεδίο κωδικού πρόσβασης. Μπορείτε επίσης να εισαγάγετε τον κωδικό πρόσβασης 
χειροκίνητα. Στη συνέχεια, πατήστε 
"ΣΥΝΕΧΕΙΑ".
8. Η συσκευή σας Google Home θα επιχειρήσει τώρα να συνδεθεί στο δίκτυο Wi-Fi. 
Όταν η συσκευή Google Home συνδεθεί επιτυχώς στο δίκτυο Wi-Fi, πατήστε 
"ΣΥΝΕΧΕΙΑ".
9. Αν θέλετε να απαντάει ο Google Assistant στις ερωτήσεις σας και να απολαμβάνετε 
το οικείο περιβάλλον, πρέπει να συνδεθείτε στο λογαριασμό σας Google. Επιλέξτε το 
λογαριασμό Google που θέλετε να συνδέσετε με τη συσκευή σας Google Home και, 
στη συνέχεια, κάντε κλικ στην επιλογή 
"ΣΥΝΈΧΙΣΗ ΩΣ XXX". Εισάγετε τη διεύθυνσή σας και επιλέξτε την προεπιλεγμένη 
υπηρεσία μουσικής σας.
10. Κάντε κλικ στην επιλογή "SKIP TUTORIAL" (παράλειψη διδασκαλίας) για να 
ολοκληρώσετε τη ρύθμιση. Μπορείτε επίσης να κάνετε κλικ στο "ΣΥΝΕΧΙΣΤΕ" για να 
δείτε τον οδηγό χρήσης της Google.
*** Translated with www.DeepL.com/Translator (free version) ***

Συνδέστε το λογαριασμό σας Immax Neo Pro με το Home Control WARNING: 
Λόγω ενός γνωστού σφάλματος στην εφαρμογή Google Home, μπορείτε να 
χρησιμοποιήσετε μόνο έναν λογαριασμό Google για τον έλεγχο της "Δράσης 
Home Control".

1. Ανοίξτε την εφαρμογή Google Home, κάντε κλικ στο Μενού
2. Κάντε κλικ στο στοιχείο ελέγχου Home
3. Κάντε κλικ στο εικονίδιο "+" κάτω από τις συσκευές
4. Κάντε κλικ στο Immax Neo Pro

5. Εισάγετε τα στοιχεία σύνδεσης για τον λογαριασμό σας Immax Neo Pro

Ελέγξτε τις έξυπνες συσκευές σας με το Google Home
Τώρα μπορείτε να ελέγχετε τις έξυπνες συσκευές σας με το Google Home. 
Μπορείτε να χρησιμοποιήσετε τις ακόλουθες εντολές για τον έλεγχό τους (π.χ. 
Plug1):

- Ok Google, ενεργοποιήστε/απενεργοποιήστε το Plug1
- Ok Google, ενεργοποιήστε το βύσμα μετά από 5 λεπτά
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ:
ΜΗΝ συνδέετε συσκευές που υπερβαίνουν την ονομαστική ισχύ αυτής της πρίζας. 
Μπορεί να προκληθεί υπερθέρμανση ή ζημιά στη συσκευή ή σε άλλο εξοπλισμό.
ΜΗΝ χρησιμοποιείτε την πρίζα εάν το καλώδιο έχει υποστεί ζημιά με οποιονδήποτε 
τρόπο. Μπορεί να προκληθεί ηλεκτροπληξία και τραυματισμός. Μπορούν να 
χρησιμοποιηθούν καλώδια προέκτασης με αυτή την πρίζα- βεβαιωθείτε ότι το καλώδιο 
προέκτασης μπορεί να αντέξει την τάση της πρίζας. ΜΗΝ επιχειρήσετε σε καμία 
περίπτωση να επισκευάσετε, να αποσυναρμολογήσετε ή να τροποποιήσετε αυτόν τον 
εξοπλισμό. Μπορεί να προκληθεί ζημιά στον εξοπλισμό ή ηλεκτροπληξία. ΜΗΝ 
τοποθετείτε την πρίζα κοντά σε πηγές θερμότητας ή σε άμεσο ηλιακό φως. ΜΗΝ 
χρησιμοποιείτε ή λειτουργείτε την πρίζα ρεύματος σε περιβάλλον με υψηλή υγρασία. 
ΜΗΝ χρησιμοποιείτε την πρίζα ρεύματος εάν υπάρχει μια περίεργη οσμή ή καπνός 
που προέρχεται από την πρίζα ή τον συνδεδεμένο εξοπλισμό, επικοινωνήστε αμέσως 
με την υποστήριξη πελατών. ΜΗΝ αγγίζετε ηλεκτρικές συσκευές με βρεγμένα χέρια ή 
μη χειρίζεστε συσκευές κοντά σε υγρά. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε υπερβολική δύναμη όταν 
χειρίζεστε την πρίζα.
Διατηρείτε πάντα την πρίζα ρεύματος στεγνή και καθαρή.
ΜΗΝ χρησιμοποιείτε διαλύτες ή διαλύματα καθαρισμού στην πρίζα. Καθαρίζετε μόνο 
με ένα μαλακό, στεγνό πανί.
Μην υπερφορτώνετε ποτέ τα ηλεκτρικά κυκλώματα, καθώς αυτό μπορεί να 
προκαλέσει ηλεκτροπληξία ή πυρκαγιά.

Πληροφορίες για την ασφάλεια
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά. Αυτό το προϊόν περιέχει 
μικρά μέρη που μπορεί να προκαλέσουν ασφυξία ή τραυματισμό σε περίπτωση 
κατάποσης.
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Κάθε μπαταρία μπορεί να διαρρεύσει επιβλαβείς χημικές ουσίες 
που μπορεί να προκαλέσουν ζημιά στο δέρμα, τα ρούχα ή την περιοχή όπου 
αποθηκεύεται η μπαταρία. Για να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο τραυματισμού, μην αφήσετε 
καμία ουσία από την μπαταρία να έρθει σε επαφή με τα μάτια ή το δέρμα σας. Κάθε 
μπαταρία μπορεί να σπάσει ή ακόμα και να εκραγεί εάν εκτεθεί σε φωτιά ή άλλες 
μορφές υπερβολικής θερμότητας. Να είστε προσεκτικοί όταν χειρίζεστε τις μπαταρίες. 
Για να μειώσετε τον κίνδυνο ή τον τραυματισμό που προκαλείται από τον ακατάλληλο 
χειρισμό των μπαταριών, λάβετε τις ακόλουθες προφυλάξεις:

- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε διαφορετικές μάρκες και τύπους μπαταριών στην ίδια συσκευή.
- Κατά την αντικατάσταση των μπαταριών, να αντικαθιστάτε πάντα όλες τις μπαταρίες 
στη συσκευή.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε επαναφορτιζόμενες ή επαναχρησιμοποιούμενες μπαταρίες.
- Μην επιτρέπετε στα παιδιά να τοποθετούν μπαταρίες χωρίς επίβλεψη.
- Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή της μπαταρίας για τον κατάλληλο 
χειρισμό και την απόρριψη της μπαταρίας. ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Το προϊόν και οι μπαταρίες 
θα πρέπει να απορρίπτονται σε κέντρο ανακύκλωσης. Μην απορρίπτετε τις 
μπαταρίες μαζί με τα συνήθη οικιακά απορρίμματα.
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Για να διασφαλιστεί η ασφαλής χρήση του προϊόντος, η 
καλωδίωση πρέπει να φέρεται στο σημείο εγκατάστασης σύμφωνα με τους ισχύοντες 
κώδικες. Η εγκατάσταση πρέπει να πραγματοποιείται μόνο από άτομο με την 
κατάλληλη ηλεκτρολογική πιστοποίηση. Κατά τη διάρκεια της εγκατάστασης ή όταν 
διαπιστωθεί βλάβη, το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας πρέπει πάντα να αποσυνδέεται από την 
πρίζα (σε περίπτωση απευθείας σύνδεσης, ο σχετικός διακόπτης πρέπει να 
απενεργοποιείται). Η λανθασμένη εγκατάσταση μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε βλάβη του 
προϊόντος και τραυματισμό.
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε το προϊόν, μπορεί να προκληθεί 
ηλεκτροπληξία.
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τον αρχικό μετασχηματιστή ρεύματος που 
συνοδεύει το προϊόν. Μην λειτουργείτε τη συσκευή εάν το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας 
παρουσιάζει σημάδια βλάβης. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες που 
περιέχονται στο συνημμένο εγχειρίδιο.
Συντήρηση
Προστατεύστε τον εξοπλισμό από τη μόλυνση και τη βρωμιά. Σκουπίστε τη μονάδα 
με ένα μαλακό πανί, μην χρησιμοποιείτε τραχύ ή χοντρό υλικό.
ΜΗΝ χρησιμοποιείτε διαλύτες ή άλλα επιθετικά καθαριστικά ή χημικά.
Για το προϊόν αυτό έχει εκδοθεί δήλωση συμμόρφωσης, για περισσότερες 
πληροφορίες επισκεφθείτε τη διεύθυνση www.immax.eu

Τεχνικές προδιαγραφές
Πρωτόκολλο: Wi-Fi
Συχνότητα: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz 
Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου RF: Wi-Fi: Wi-Fi Wi-
Fi WiFi: 20dBm Ισχύς αναμονής δικτύου 
(Pnet): Τάση εισόδου: 0,4W: AC 230V
Συντελεστής ισχύος: 230V 230V: >0.5
Πιστοποιήσεις.
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SCARICA L'APP IMMAX NEO PRO E REGISTRATI 
Scansiona il codice QR per scaricare l'app Immax NEO PRO.

Oppure cercate e installate l'applicazione Immax NEO PRO nell'App Store o 
in Google Play. 
- Avviare l'applicazione Immax NEO PRO e fare clic su "Registrati" per 
creare il proprio account.
- Al termine della registrazione, accedere al proprio account.

ABBINARE IL PRODOTTO ALL'APPLICAZIONE
Preparazione. Assicurarsi di essere connessi alla stessa rete WiFi a 
cui sarà connesso il prodotto.

Opzione aggiuntiva Bluetooth
Resettare l'apparecchio - spegnere e accendere l'apparecchio LED per 3 volte con 
l'interruttore a parete. L'intervallo tra lo spegnimento e l'accensione deve essere di 
1-2 secondi. Dopo la terza accensione, attendere che l'apparecchio LED inizi a 
lampeggiare.
Se il Bluetooth non è abilitato sul dispositivo mobile, verrà richiesto di attivarlo. Una 
volta attivato il Bluetooth, il dispositivo mobile troverà automaticamente il prodotto. 
Nell'applicazione viene visualizzata una finestra che informa che è stato trovato un 
nuovo dispositivo.
Fare clic sul pulsante "Continua" e poi sul pulsante "+". Inserire i dati di accesso alla 
rete WiFi e confermare. Il prodotto verrà accoppiato e l'app Immax NEO PRO verrà 
aggiunta.
Possibilità di aggiungere senza utilizzare il Bluetooth
Eseguire un reset del dispositivo: spegnere e accendere l'apparecchio LED per 3 
volte con l'interruttore a parete. L'intervallo tra lo spegnimento e l'accensione deve 
essere di 1-2 secondi. Dopo la terza accensione, attendere che l'apparecchio LED 
inizi a lampeggiare.

In Immax NEO PRO, fare clic sulla scheda Camera e poi sul pulsante "+" per 
aggiungere il dispositivo. Nella scheda Immax NEO, selezionare il prodotto. Inserire i 
dati di accesso alla rete WiFi e confermare. Il prodotto verrà accoppiato e aggiunto a 
Immax NEO PRO. 
Impostazione di Echo con Amazon Alexa
Accedere con il proprio account Amazon
Dalla schermata iniziale, fare clic su "Impostazioni" e "Impostazioni nuovo dispositivo" 
in alto a sinistra. Selezionare il dispositivo Echo, premere il pulsante Dot finché non si 
accende la luce LED arancione e fare clic su "Continua".
Selezionare la rete Wi-Fi e collegarla al dispositivo come indicato. Questa operazione 
potrebbe richiedere alcuni minuti.
Abilitare le abilità nell'app Alexa (Nota: se l'account Immax Neo Pro è stato collegato 
in precedenza, è possibile utilizzarlo direttamente oppure rimuoverlo toccando 
"Disabilita abilità". 
"Immax Neo Pro" e selezionare "Immax Neo Pro".
Fare clic su "Abilita abilità" per abilitare la funzione di abilità di Immax Neo Pro, quindi 
si verrà reindirizzati alla pagina di collegamento dell'account.
Inserire il login e la password del proprio account Immax Neo Pro, senza dimenticare 
di selezionare il paese/regione di appartenenza.
Fare clic su "Collega ora" per collegare l'account Immax Neo Pro.
Quando viene visualizzato il messaggio ""Alexa è stata collegata con successo a 
Immax Neo Pro"", uscire dalla pagina.
Controllare i dispositivi intelligenti con Echo (Echo deve scoprire nuovi dispositivi 
intelligenti prima di controllarli).
È possibile dire "Alexa, scopri i dispositivi", oppure cliccare su "Scopri i dispositivi" 
nell'app Alexa per scoprire nuovi dispositivi intelligenti.
I dispositivi scoperti appariranno in un elenco. (Nota: ogni volta che si cambia il nome 
del dispositivo nell'app Immax Neo Pro, Echo deve riscoprire il dispositivo).
Ora è possibile controllare i dispositivi intelligenti con Echo. Per controllarli si possono 
usare i seguenti comandi (ad esempio, Plug1):

- Alexa, accendi/spegni la spina1
- Alexa, accendere la spina dopo 5 minuti

Guida rapida con Google Home
Accedere al proprio account Immax Neo Pro, aggiungere un dispositivo e 
cambiare il nome con una parola o una frase facilmente riconoscibile come 
"Lampadina intelligente" "Lampadina" ecc.
Configurare Google Home utilizzando l'app Google Home
1. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo Google sia acceso.
2. Aprite l'app Google Home sul vostro dispositivo mobile.
3. Fare clic su "ACCETTA" per accettare i termini e le condizioni e l'informativa sulla 
privacy. Consentire all'app Google Home di accedere alla posizione del dispositivo e di 
scoprire e configurare il dispositivo nelle vicinanze.
4. Fare clic su "ACCEDI" e selezionare l'account Google con cui si è effettuato 
l'accesso al dispositivo mo-bil. Oppure accedere con un nuovo account Google come 
indicato.
5. L'app Google Home cerca i dispositivi vicini che sono accesi e pronti per essere 
configurati. Toccare "IMPOSTA" per configurare Google Home.
6. Se l'app Google Home è stata collegata con successo a un dispositivo Google 
Home, toccare "Riproduci suono di prova"; verrà riprodotto un suono di prova per 
confermare la connessione al dispositivo corretto. Se il suono di prova è stato udito, 
toccare "L'HO UDITO".
7. Selezionare la stanza (ad esempio, il soggiorno) in cui si trova il dispositivo Google 
Home. Selezionare la rete Wi-Fi a cui si desidera collegare il dispositivo Google Home. 
Per recuperare automaticamente la password di questa rete su questo dispositivo, 
toccare "OK" e la password verrà inserita nel campo della password. È anche possibile 
inserire la password manualmente. Quindi toccare 
"CONTINUA"
8. Il dispositivo Google Home tenterà ora di connettersi alla rete Wi-Fi. Quando Google 
Home si è connesso correttamente alla rete Wi-Fi, fare clic su "CONTINUA".
9. Se si desidera che l'Assistente Google risponda alle domande e goda di un ambiente 
familiare, è necessario accedere al proprio account Google. Selezionare l'account 
Google che si desidera collegare al dispositivo Google Home, quindi fare clic su 
"CONTINUA COME XXX". Inserite il vostro indirizzo e selezionate il vostro servizio 
musicale predefinito.
10. Fare clic su "SALTA TUTORIAL" per completare la configurazione. È anche 
possibile fare clic su "CONTINUA" per visualizzare la guida utente di Google.

Collegare l'account Immax Neo Pro a Home Control WARNING: 
A causa di un bug noto nell'app Google Home, è possibile utilizzare un solo 
account Google per controllare "Home Control Action".

1. Aprire l'app Google Home, fare clic su Menu
2. Fare clic su Controllo casa
3. Fare clic sull'icona "+" sotto i dispositivi
4. Fare clic su Immax Neo Pro

5. Inserite i dati di accesso al vostro account Immax Neo Pro.

Controllare i dispositivi intelligenti con Google Home
Ora è possibile controllare i dispositivi intelligenti con Google Home. È 
possibile utilizzare i seguenti comandi per controllarli (ad esempio, Plug1):

- Ok Google, accendi/spegni il plug1
- Ok Google, accendi la spina dopo 5 minuti
ATTENZIONE:
NON collegare dispositivi che superano la potenza nominale di questa presa. 
Potrebbero verificarsi surriscaldamenti o danni al dispositivo o ad altre 
apparecchiature.
NON utilizzare la presa di corrente se il cavo è danneggiato in qualche modo. 
Potrebbero verificarsi scosse elettriche e lesioni. È possibile utilizzare prolunghe con 
questa presa; assicurarsi che la prolunga sia in grado di gestire il voltaggio della presa. 
NON tentare in nessun caso di riparare, smontare o modificare questa 
apparecchiatura. Potrebbero verificarsi danni all'apparecchiatura o scosse elettriche. 
NON collocare la presa di corrente vicino a fonti di calore o alla luce diretta del sole. 
NON utilizzare o far funzionare la presa di corrente in un ambiente con elevata 
umidità. NON utilizzare la presa di corrente se dalla presa o dalle apparecchiature 
collegate proviene un odore particolare o del fumo; contattare immediatamente 
l'assistenza clienti. NON toccare gli apparecchi elettrici con le mani bagnate e non 
maneggiare gli apparecchi in prossimità di liquidi. Non usare una forza eccessiva 
quando si maneggia la presa.
Mantenere sempre la presa di corrente asciutta e pulita.
NON utilizzare solventi o soluzioni detergenti sulla presa di corrente. Pulire solo con un 
panno morbido e asciutto.
Non sovraccaricare mai i circuiti elettrici per evitare scosse elettriche o incendi.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza
AVVERTENZA: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Questo prodotto contiene parti 
di piccole dimensioni che possono causare soffocamento o lesioni in caso di 
ingestione.
AVVERTENZA: ogni batteria è potenzialmente in grado di rilasciare sostanze 
chimiche nocive che possono danneggiare la pelle, gli indumenti o l'area in cui la 
batteria è conservata. Per evitare il rischio di lesioni, evitare che le sostanze 
contenute nella batteria entrino in contatto con gli occhi o la pelle. Qualsiasi batteria 
può rompersi o addirittura esplodere se esposta al fuoco o ad altre forme di calore 
eccessivo. Prestare attenzione quando si maneggiano le batterie. Per ridurre il rischio 
di lesioni causate da un uso improprio delle batterie, adottare le seguenti precauzioni:

- Non utilizzare batterie di marche e tipi diversi nello stesso dispositivo.
- Quando si sostituiscono le batterie, sostituire sempre tutte le batterie del dispositivo.
- Non utilizzare batterie ricaricabili o riutilizzabili.
- Non permettere ai bambini di installare le batterie senza supervisione.
- Seguire le istruzioni del produttore delle batterie per una corretta gestione e 
smaltimento delle stesse. NOTA: Il prodotto e le batterie devono essere smaltiti 
presso un centro di riciclaggio. Non smaltire con i normali rifiuti domestici. 
AVVERTENZA: Per garantire un uso sicuro del prodotto, il cablaggio deve essere 
portato al punto di installazione in conformità alle norme vigenti. L'installazione deve 
essere eseguita esclusivamente da una persona in possesso di un'adeguata 
certificazione elettrica. Durante l'installazione o in caso di guasto, il cavo di 
alimentazione deve essere sempre scollegato dalla presa (in caso di collegamento 
diretto, deve essere disinserito il relativo interruttore). Un'installazione errata può 
causare danni al prodotto e lesioni.
AVVERTENZA: Non smontare il prodotto, potrebbe verificarsi una scossa elettrica. 
AVVERTENZA: Utilizzare esclusivamente l'adattatore di corrente originale fornito con 
il prodotto. Non utilizzare l'unità se il cavo di alimentazione presenta segni di 
danneggiamento. AVVERTENZA: Seguire le istruzioni del manuale allegato. 
Manutenzione
Proteggere l'apparecchio dalla contaminazione e dallo sporco. Pulire l'unità con un 
panno morbido, non utilizzare materiali ruvidi o grossolani.
NON utilizzare solventi o altri detergenti o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
Per questo prodotto è stata rilasciata una dichiarazione di conformità; per ulteriori 
informazioni, visitare il sito www.immax.eu

Specifiche tecniche
Protocollo: Wi-Fi
Frequenza: 2400MHz~2483,5MHz 
Potenza massima di uscita RF: WiFi: 
20dBm Potenza di rete in standby (Pnet): 
0,4W Tensione di ingresso: AC 230V
Fattore di potenza: >0.5
Certificazioni.
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Lejupielādējiet IMMAX NEO PRO APLIKĀCIJU UN REĢISTRĒTIES 
Noskenējiet QR kodu, lai lejupielādētu Immax NEO PRO lietotni.

Vai arī meklējiet un instalējiet lietotni Immax NEO PRO App Store vai Google 
Play. 
- Palaidiet lietotni Immax NEO PRO un noklikšķiniet uz "Reģistrēties", lai 
izveidotu savu kontu.
- Kad esat pabeidzis reģistrāciju, pierakstieties savā kontā.

PRODUKTA SAVIENOŠANA AR LIETOJUMPROGRAMMU
Sagatavošana. Pārliecinieties, ka esat pieslēgts tam pašam Wi-Fi 
tīklam, kuram tiks pieslēgts izstrādājums.

Bluetooth papildaprīkojuma opcija
Ierīces atiestatīšana - izslēdziet un ieslēdziet LED gaismekli 3 reizes ar sienas 
slēdzi. Starp izslēgšanas un ieslēgšanas intervālam jābūt 1-2 sekundes. Pēc trešās 
ieslēgšanas pagaidiet, līdz LED gaismeklis sāks mirgot.
Ja jūsu mobilajā ierīcē nav ieslēgts Bluetooth, jums tiks piedāvāts to izdarīt. Kad 
Bluetooth būs ieslēgts, mobilā ierīce automātiski atradīs izstrādājumu. Lietotnē 
parādīsies logs, kas informēs, ka ir atrasta jauna ierīce.
Noklikšķiniet uz pogas "Turpināt" un pēc tam uz pogas "+". Ievadiet savu WiFi tīkla 
piekļuves informāciju un apstipriniet. Pēc tam izstrādājums tiks savienots pārī, un 
tiks pievienota lietotne Immax NEO PRO.
Iespēja pievienot, neizmantojot Bluetooth
Veiciet ierīces atiestatīšanu - izslēdziet un ieslēdziet LED gaismekli 3 reizes ar 
sienas slēdzi. Intervālam starp izslēgšanu un ieslēgšanu jābūt 1-2 sekundes. Pēc 
trešās ieslēgšanas pagaidiet, līdz LED gaismeklis sāks mirgot.

Programmā Immax NEO PRO noklikšķiniet uz cilnes Telpa un pēc tam uz pogas "+", 
lai pievienotu ierīci. Immax NEO cilnē izvēlieties produktu. Ievadiet WiFi tīkla 
piekļuves datus un apstipriniet. Pēc tam izstrādājums tiks savienots pārī un 
pievienots Immax NEO PRO. 
Echo iestatīšana ar Amazon Alexa
Pierakstieties savā Amazon kontā
Sākuma ekrānā noklikšķiniet uz "Settings" (Iestatījumi) un "New Device 
Settings" (Jaunas ierīces iestatījumi) augšējā kreisajā pusē. Izvēlieties savu Echo 
ierīci, nospiediet Dot pogu, līdz iedegas oranžā LED gaismiņa, un noklikšķiniet uz 
"Continue" (Turpināt).
Izvēlieties savu Wi-Fi tīklu un savienojiet to ar ierīci saskaņā ar norādījumiem. Tas 
var aizņemt dažas minūtes.
Alexa lietotnē ieslēdziet Skills (Piezīme: Ja jūsu Immax Neo Pro konts bija iepriekš 
piesaistīts, varat to izmantot tieši vai arī varat to noņemt, pieskaroties "Disable 
Skills" (Atslēgt prasmes) Sākuma ekrānā, augšējā kreisajā pusē, izvēlieties 
"Skills" (Prasmes), meklējiet 
"Immax Neo Pro" un izvēlieties "Immax Neo Pro".
Noklikšķiniet uz "Enable Skills" (Ieslēgt prasmes), lai iespējotu Immax Neo Pro 
prasmju funkciju, pēc tam tiksiet novirzīts uz konta sasaistes lapu.
Ievadiet sava Immax Neo Pro konta pieteikumvārdu un paroli, neaizmirstiet izvēlēties 
valsti/reģionu, kurā atrodas jūsu konts.
Noklikšķiniet uz "Link Now", lai sasaistītu savu Immax Neo Pro kontu.
Kad redzat paziņojumu ""Alexa ir veiksmīgi sasaistīta ar immax Neo Pro"", izejiet no 
lapas.
Vadiet viedierīces ar Echo (Echo ir jāatrod jaunas viedierīces, pirms tās tiek vadītas).
Lai atklātu jaunas viedierīces, varat pateikt "Alexa, discover devices" (Alexa, atrodi 
ierīces) vai arī varat noklikšķināt uz "Discover devices" (Atklāt ierīces) Alexa lietotnē.
Atklātās ierīces parādīsies sarakstā. (Piezīme: ikreiz, kad maināt ierīces nosaukumu 
lietotnē Immax Neo Pro, Echo ir no jauna jāatklāj ierīce).
Tagad varat vadīt viedierīces ar Echo. Lai tās vadītu, varat izmantot šādas komandas 
(piem., Plug1):

- Alexa, ieslēdziet/izslēdziet spraudni1
- Alexa, ieslēdziet kontaktdakšu pēc 5 minūtēm

Ātrā lietošanas pamācība ar Google Home
Piesakieties savā Immax Neo Pro kontā, pievienojiet ierīci un nomainiet 
nosaukumu uz viegli atpazīstamu vārdu vai frāzi, piemēram, "Smart 
bulb" (Viedā spuldzīte), "Bulb" (Spuldzīte) utt.
Iestatiet Google Home, izmantojot lietotni Google Home
1. Pārliecinieties, vai jūsu Google ierīce ir ieslēgta.
2. Atveriet lietotni Google Home savā mobilajā ierīcē.
3. Noklikšķiniet uz "PIEŅEMT", lai piekristu noteikumiem un nosacījumiem un 
privātuma politikai. 4. Atļaujiet lietotnei Google Home piekļūt ierīces atrašanās vietai 
un atrast un iestatīt ierīci tuvumā.
4. Noklikšķiniet uz "SIGN IN" un izvēlieties Google kontu, ar kuru esat pierakstījies 
mo-bil ierīcei. Vai arī pierakstieties, izmantojot jaunu Google kontu, kā norādīts 
instrukcijās.
5. Programma Google Home meklē tuvumā esošās ierīces, kas ir ieslēgtas un 
gatavas iestatīšanai. Pieskarieties pie "SET UP", lai iestatītu Google Home.
6. Ja lietotne Google Home ir veiksmīgi savienota ar Google Home ierīci, piesitiet 
"PLAY TEST SOUND", tiks atskaņota testa skaņa, lai apstiprinātu, ka esat savienots 
ar pareizo ierīci. Ja testa skaņa ir dzirdama, piesitiet "I HEARD IT" ".
7. Izvēlieties telpu (piemēram, viesistabu), kurā atrodas Google Home ierīce. 8. 
Izvēlieties Wi-Fi tīklu, pie kura vēlaties pieslēgt Google Home ierīci. Lai automātiski 
iegūtu šī tīkla paroli šajā ierīcē, piesitiet "OK", un parole tiks aizpildīta paroles laukā. 
Paroli varat ievadīt arī manuāli. Pēc tam piesitiet 
"PABEIGT".
8. Tagad jūsu Google Home ierīce mēģinās izveidot savienojumu ar Wi-Fi tīklu. Kad 
Google Home ierīce ir veiksmīgi izveidojusi savienojumu ar Wi-Fi tīklu, noklikšķiniet uz 
"CONTINUE" (Turpināt).
9. Ja vēlaties, lai Google palīgs atbildētu uz jūsu jautājumiem un izbaudītu pazīstamo 
vidi, jums jāpiesakās savā Google kontā. Izvēlieties Google kontu, kuru vēlaties 
sasaistīt ar ierīci Google Home, pēc tam noklikšķiniet uz 
"TURPINĀT KĀ XXX". Ievadiet savu adresi un izvēlieties noklusējuma mūzikas 
pakalpojumu.
10. Lai pabeigtu iestatīšanu, noklikšķiniet uz "SKIP TUTORIAL". Varat arī noklikšķināt 
uz "CONTINUE", lai skatītu Google lietotāja rokasgrāmatu.

Savienojiet savu Immax Neo Pro kontu ar Home Control WARNING: 
Sakarā ar zināmu kļūdu lietotnē Google Home varat izmantot tikai vienu 
Google kontu, lai kontrolētu "Home Control Action".

1. Atveriet lietotni Google Home, noklikšķiniet uz Izvēlne
2. Noklikšķiniet uz Home control
3. Pie ierīcēm noklikšķiniet uz ikonas "+".
4. Noklikšķiniet uz Immax Neo Pro

5. Ievadiet sava Immax Neo Pro konta pieteikšanās informāciju.

Pārvaldiet viedierīces, izmantojot Google Home
Tagad varat kontrolēt savas viedierīces, izmantojot Google Home. Lai 
tās vadītu, varat izmantot šādas komandas (piem., Plug1):

- Ok Google, ieslēdziet/izslēdziet spraudni1
- Ok Google, ieslēdziet spraudni pēc 5 minūtēm
BRĪDINĀJUMS:
NEPIESAISTĪT ierīces, kuru nominālā jauda pārsniedz šīs kontaktligzdas nominālo 
jaudu. Var notikt ierīces vai citu iekārtu pārkaršana vai bojājumi.
NEIzmantojiet kontaktligzdu, ja vads ir jebkādā veidā bojāts. Var rasties elektriskās 
strāvas trieciens un traumas. Ar šo kontaktligzdu var izmantot pagarinātājus; 
pārliecinieties, vai pagarinātājs atbilst kontaktligzdas spriegumam. Nekādā gadījumā 
nemēģiniet labot, izjaukt vai pārveidot šo iekārtu. Var rasties iekārtas bojājumi vai 
elektriskās strāvas trieciens. NEIEKĻAUJIET kontaktligzdu karstuma avotu tuvumā vai 
tiešos saules staros. NEIŅEMIET un nelietojiet strāvas kontaktligzdu vidē ar augstu 
mitruma līmeni. NEIzmantojiet strāvas kontaktligzdu, ja no kontaktligzdas vai pieslēgtā 
aprīkojuma nāk savdabīga smaka vai dūmi, nekavējoties sazinieties ar klientu atbalsta 
dienestu. Nepieskarieties elektroierīcēm ar slapjām rokām un nelietojiet ierīces 
šķidrumu tuvumā. Neizmantojiet pārmērīgu spēku, darbojoties ar kontaktligzdu.
Vienmēr glabājiet kontaktligzdu sausu un tīru.
NEIZMANTO lietot šķīdinātājus vai tīrīšanas šķīdumus uz strāvas kontaktligzdas. Tīriet 
tikai ar mīkstu, sausu drānu.
Nekad nepārslogojiet elektriskās ķēdes, jo tas var izraisīt elektrošoku vai ugunsgrēku.

Drošības informācija
BRĪDINĀJUMS: Uzglabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā. Šis izstrādājums satur sīkas 
detaļas, kuras norīšanas gadījumā var izraisīt nosmakšanu vai traumas.
BRĪDINĀJUMS: No katras baterijas var noplūst kaitīgas ķīmiskas vielas, kas var bojāt 
ādu, apģērbu vai vietu, kur baterija tiek uzglabāta. Lai izvairītos no traumu riska, 
nepieļaujiet, lai no akumulatora izdalītās vielas nonāktu saskarē ar acīm vai ādu. 
Jebkurš akumulators var pārplīst vai pat eksplodēt, ja tiek pakļauts uguns vai cita 
veida pārmērīga karstuma iedarbībai. Rīkojoties ar baterijām, esiet piesardzīgi. Lai 
mazinātu risku gūt traumas vai ievainojumus, ko izraisa nepareiza apiešanās ar 
baterijām, ievērojiet šādus piesardzības pasākumus:

- Vienā un tajā pašā ierīcē neizmantojiet dažādu zīmolu un veidu baterijas.
- Nomainot baterijas, vienmēr nomainiet visas ierīcē esošās baterijas.
- Neizmantojiet atkārtoti uzlādējamas vai atkārtoti lietojamas baterijas.
- Neļaujiet bērniem bez uzraudzības uzstādīt baterijas.
- Ievērojiet bateriju ražotāja norādījumus par pareizu bateriju lietošanu un 
iznīcināšanu. PIEZĪME: Izstrādājums un baterijas jāiznīcina pārstrādes centrā. 
Neizmetiet kopā ar parastajiem sadzīves atkritumiem.
BRĪDINĀJUMS: Lai nodrošinātu drošu izstrādājuma lietošanu, elektroinstalācija līdz 
uzstādīšanas vietai jānovada saskaņā ar spēkā esošajiem noteikumiem. Uzstādīšanu 
drīkst veikt tikai persona, kurai ir attiecīga elektrotehnikas sertifikācija. Uzstādīšanas 
laikā vai konstatējot kļūmi, vienmēr ir jāatvieno barošanas vads no kontaktligzdas 
(tieša pieslēguma gadījumā jāizslēdz attiecīgais ķēdes pārtraucējs). Nepareiza 
uzstādīšana var izraisīt produkta bojājumus un traumas.
BRĪDINĀJUMS: Neizjauciet izstrādājumu, var rasties elektriskās strāvas trieciens. 
BRĪDINĀJUMS: Izmantojiet tikai oriģinālo strāvas adapteri, kas piegādāts kopā ar 
izstrādājumu. Nedarbiniet ierīci, ja barošanas vadam ir bojājumu pazīmes. 
BRĪDINĀJUMS: Ievērojiet pievienotās rokasgrāmatas norādījumus.
Uzturēšana
Aizsargājiet iekārtu no piesārņojuma un netīrumiem. Noslaukiet ierīci ar mīkstu drānu, 
neizmantojiet raupju vai rupju materiālu.
Nelietojiet šķīdinātājus vai citus agresīvus tīrīšanas līdzekļus vai ķimikālijas.
Šim izstrādājumam ir izdota atbilstības deklarācija, lai iegūtu vairāk informācijas, 
lūdzu, apmeklējiet www.immax.eu

Tehniskās specifikācijas
Protokols: Wi-Fi
Frekvence: 2400MHz ~ 2483,5MHz 
Maksimālā RF izejas jauda: 2400MHz ~ 
2483,5MHz Maksimālā RF izejas jauda: 
2400MHz ~ 2483,5MHz Wi-Fi: 20dBm 
Tīkla gaidīšanas režīma jauda (Pnet): 
0,4W Ieejas spriegums: 0,4W: 
MAIŅSTRĀVAS 230V
Jaudas koeficients: 230 V: >0.5
Sertifikācija: 230V, 230V, 230V, 230V, 
230V, 230V, 230V.
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Atsisiųskite IMMAX NEO PRO programėlę ir užsiregistruokite 
Nuskaitykite QR kodą, kad atsisiųstumėte "Immax NEO PRO" 
programėlę

Arba "App Store" arba "Google Play" ieškokite ir įsidiekite "Immax NEO PRO" 
programėlę. 
- Paleiskite "Immax NEO PRO" programą ir spustelėkite "Registruotis", 
kad sukurtumėte savo paskyrą.
- Baigę registraciją, prisijunkite prie savo paskyros.

PRODUKTO SUSIJUNGIMAS SU APLINKA 
Paruošimas. Įsitikinkite, kad esate prisijungę prie to 
paties "WiFi" tinklo, prie kurio bus prijungtas gaminys.

"Bluetooth" papildoma parinktis
Iš naujo nustatykite prietaisą - išjunkite ir įjunkite LED šviestuvą 3 kartus sieniniu 
jungikliu. Intervalas tarp išjungimo ir įjungimo turi būti 1-2 sekundės. Po trečiojo 
įjungimo palaukite, kol LED šviestuvas pradės mirksėti.
Jei mobiliajame įrenginyje nėra įjungta "Bluetooth" funkcija, būsite paraginti tai 
padaryti. Įjungus "Bluetooth", jūsų mobilusis įrenginys automatiškai suras gaminį. 
Programėlėje pasirodys langas, informuojantis, kad rastas naujas prietaisas.
Spustelėkite mygtuką "Tęsti" ir tada mygtuką "+". Įveskite savo "WiFi" tinklo prieigos 
duomenis ir patvirtinkite. Tada gaminys bus suporuotas ir bus pridėta "Immax NEO 
PRO" programa.
Galimybė pridėti nenaudojant "Bluetooth
Atlikite prietaiso iš naujo nustatymą - 3 kartus išjunkite ir įjunkite LED šviestuvą 
sieniniu jungikliu. Intervalas tarp išjungimo ir įjungimo turėtų būti 1-2 sekundės. Po 
trečiojo įjungimo palaukite, kol LED šviestuvas pradės mirksėti.

Programoje "Immax NEO PRO" spustelėkite skirtuką Kambarys ir tada mygtuką "+", 
kad pridėtumėte įrenginį. Skirtuke "Immax NEO" pasirinkite gaminį. Įveskite savo 
"WiFi" tinklo prieigos duomenis ir patvirtinkite. Tada gaminys bus suporuotas ir 
pridėtas prie "Immax NEO PRO". 
"Echo" nustatymas su "Amazon Alexa
Prisijunkite prie savo "Amazon" paskyros
Pagrindiniame ekrane spustelėkite "Settings" (nustatymai) ir "New Device 
Settings" (naujo įrenginio nustatymai) viršutiniame kairiajame kampe. Pasirinkite savo 
"Echo" įrenginį, spauskite "Dot" mygtuką, kol užsidegs oranžinė LED lemputė, ir 
spustelėkite "Continue" (tęsti).
Pasirinkite savo "Wi-Fi" tinklą ir prijunkite jį prie įrenginio, kaip nurodyta. Tai gali 
užtrukti kelias minutes.
Įjunkite įgūdžius "Alexa" programoje (Pastaba: jei anksčiau buvo susieta jūsų "Immax 
Neo Pro" paskyra, galite ja naudotis tiesiogiai arba galite ją pašalinti bakstelėję 
"Disable Skills" (išjungti įgūdžius) Pagrindiniame ekrane, viršuje kairėje, pasirinkite 
"Skills" (įgūdžiai), ieškokite 
"Immax Neo Pro" ir pasirinkite "Immax Neo Pro"
Spustelėkite "Enable Skills", kad įjungtumėte "Immax Neo Pro" įgūdžių funkciją, tada 
būsite nukreipti į paskyros susiejimo puslapį
Įveskite "Immax Neo Pro" paskyros prisijungimo vardą ir slaptažodį, nepamirškite 
pasirinkti šalies / regiono, kuriam priklauso jūsų paskyra.
Norėdami susieti "Immax Neo Pro" paskyrą, spustelėkite "Link Now" (susieti dabar).
Kai pamatysite pranešimą ""Alexa" buvo sėkmingai susieta su "Immax Neo Pro"", 
išeikite iš puslapio.
Valdykite savo išmaniuosius prietaisus su "Echo" ("Echo" turi aptikti naujus 
išmaniuosius prietaisus prieš juos valdydama).
Norėdami atrasti naujus išmaniuosius įrenginius, galite sakyti "Alexa, discover 
devices" (Alexa, atrask įrenginius) arba "Alexa" programėlėje spustelėti "Discover 
devices" (atrasti įrenginius).
Atrasti prietaisai bus rodomi sąraše. (Pastaba: kiekvieną kartą, kai programėlėje 
"Immax Neo Pro" pakeičiate įrenginio pavadinimą, "Echo" turi iš naujo atrasti įrenginį).
Dabar galite valdyti savo išmaniuosius prietaisus naudodami "Echo". Juos galite 
valdyti šiomis komandomis (pvz., Plug1):

- "Alexa", įjunkite / išjunkite kištuką1
- Alexa, įjunkite kištuką po 5 min.

Greitasis "Google Home" pradžios vadovas
Prisijunkite prie "Immax Neo Pro" paskyros, pridėkite įrenginį ir pakeiskite 
pavadinimą į lengvai atpažįstamą žodį ar frazę, pavyzdžiui, "Smart 
bulb" (išmanioji lemputė), "Bulb" (lemputė) ir pan.
Nustatykite "Google Home" naudodami "Google Home" programėlę
1. Įsitikinkite, kad "Google" įrenginys įjungtas.
2. Atidarykite "Google Home" programėlę savo mobiliajame prietaise.
3. Spustelėkite "ACCEPT", kad sutiktumėte su sąlygomis ir privatumo politika. 4. Leiskite 
programėlei "Google Home" pasiekti įrenginio buvimo vietą ir aptikti bei nustatyti netoliese 
esantį įrenginį.
4. Spustelėkite "SIGN IN" (prisijungti) ir pasirinkite "Google" paskyrą, su kuria esate 
prisijungę prie mo-bilio įrenginio. Arba prisijunkite su nauja "Google" paskyra, kaip 
nurodyta.
5. Programėlė "Google Home" ieško netoliese esančių įrenginių, kurie yra įjungti ir 
paruošti nustatymui. Bakstelėkite "SET UP", kad nustatytumėte "Google Home".
6. Jei "Google Home" programėlė sėkmingai prijungta prie "Google Home" įrenginio, 
bakstelėkite "PLAY TEST SOUND", bus paleistas bandomasis garsas, kad 
patvirtintumėte, jog esate prisijungę prie tinkamo įrenginio. Jei išgirdote bandomąjį garsą, 
bakstelėkite "I HEARD IT" ".
7. Pasirinkite kambarį (pvz., "Living Room"), kuriame yra jūsų "Google Home" įrenginys. 
8. Pasirinkite "Wi-Fi" tinklą, prie kurio norite prijungti "Google Home" įrenginį. Norėdami 
automatiškai gauti šio tinklo slaptažodį šiame prietaise, bakstelėkite "OK" ir slaptažodis 
bus užpildytas slaptažodžio lauke. Taip pat galite įvesti slaptažodį rankiniu būdu. Tada 
bakstelėkite 
"TĘSTI".
8. Dabar jūsų "Google Home" prietaisas bandys prisijungti prie "Wi-Fi" tinklo. Kai "Google 
Home" sėkmingai prisijungs prie "Wi-Fi" tinklo, spustelėkite "CONTINUE".
9. Jei norite, kad "Google Assistant" atsakinėtų į jūsų klausimus ir mėgautųsi pažįstama 
aplinka, turite prisijungti prie savo "Google" paskyros. Pasirinkite "Google" paskyrą, kurią 
norite susieti su "Google Home" įrenginiu, tada spustelėkite 
"TĘSTI KAIP XXX". Įveskite savo adresą ir pasirinkite numatytąją muzikos paslaugą.
10. Norėdami baigti sąranką, spustelėkite "SKIP TUTORIAL". Taip pat galite spustelėti 
"TĘSTI" ir peržiūrėti "Google" naudotojo vadovą.
Susiekite "Immax Neo Pro" paskyrą su "Home Control WARNING": 
Dėl žinomos "Google Home" programėlės klaidos "Home Control Action" 
valdyti galite naudoti tik vieną "Google" paskyrą.

1. Atidarykite programą "Google Home", spustelėkite Meniu
2. Spustelėkite Namų valdymas
3. Paspauskite piktogramą "+" po prietaisais
4. Spustelėkite Immax Neo Pro

5. Įveskite "Immax Neo Pro" paskyros prisijungimo duomenis

Valdykite išmaniuosius prietaisus naudodami "Google Home
Dabar galite valdyti savo išmaniuosius prietaisus naudodami "Google 
Home". Juos galite valdyti šiomis komandomis (pvz., Plug1):

- "Ok Google", įjunkite / išjunkite kištuką1
- Ok Google, įjunkite kištuką po 5 min.
ĮSPĖJIMAS:
NEPRISIJUNKITE prietaisų, kurių galia viršija šio lizdo vardinę galią. Gali perkaisti 
arba sugesti prietaisas ar kita įranga.
NENAUDOKITE maitinimo lizdo, jei laidas yra kaip nors pažeistas. Gali ištikti elektros 
smūgis ir sužalojimas. Su šiuo lizdu galima naudoti ilgintuvus; įsitikinkite, kad ilgintuvas 
atitinka lizdo įtampą. Jokiomis aplinkybėmis nebandykite taisyti, ardyti ar modifikuoti 
šios įrangos. Gali būti sugadinta įranga arba patirti elektros smūgį. NEDĖKITE 
maitinimo lizdo šalia šilumos šaltinių arba tiesioginiuose saulės spinduliuose. 
NENAUDOKITE ir nenaudokite maitinimo lizdo aplinkoje, kurioje yra didelė drėgmė. 
NENAUDOKITE maitinimo lizdo, jei iš lizdo ar prijungtos įrangos sklinda specifinis 
kvapas ar dūmai, nedelsdami kreipkitės į klientų aptarnavimo tarnybą. NELIESKITE 
jokių elektros prietaisų drėgnomis rankomis ir nedirbkite su prietaisais šalia skysčių. 
Dirbdami su lizdu nenaudokite pernelyg didelės jėgos.
Elektros lizdą visada laikykite sausą ir švarų.
NENAUDOKITE jokių tirpiklių ar valymo tirpalų ant maitinimo lizdo. Valykite tik minkšta, 
sausa šluoste.
Niekada neperkraukite elektros grandinių, nes tai gali sukelti elektros smūgį arba 
gaisrą.
Saugos informacija
ĮSPĖJIMAS: laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. Šiame gaminyje yra mažų dalių, 
kurias prarijus galima uždusti arba susižeisti.
ĮSPĖJIMAS: Iš kiekvieno akumuliatoriaus gali išsiskirti kenksmingų cheminių 
medžiagų, kurios gali pažeisti odą, drabužius arba vietą, kurioje laikomas 
akumuliatorius. Kad išvengtumėte susižalojimo rizikos, neleiskite, kad bet kokia 
medžiaga iš akumuliatoriaus patektų į akis ar ant odos. Bet kuris akumuliatorius gali 
įtrūkti ar net sprogti, jei yra veikiamas ugnies ar kitokio per didelio karščio. Dirbdami su 
akumuliatoriais būkite atsargūs. Kad sumažintumėte riziką ar susižalojimo riziką dėl 
netinkamo elgesio su baterijomis, imkitės toliau nurodytų atsargumo priemonių:

- Do not use different brands and types of batteries in the same device.
- When replacing batteries, always replace all the batteries in the device.
- Do not use rechargeable or reusable batteries.
- Do not allow children to install batteries without supervision.
- Follow the battery manufacturer's instructions for proper handling and disposal of 
batteries. NOTE: The product and batteries should be disposed of at a recycling 
centre. Do not dispose of with normal household waste.
WARNING: To ensure safe use of the product, the wiring must be routed to the 
installation site in accordance with applicable regulations. Installation work must only 
be carried out by a person with the appropriate electrical certificate. During installation 
or in the event of a fault, the power cord must always be disconnected from the socket 
(in the case of a direct connection, the relevant switch must be turned off). Improper 
installation may result in damage to the product and personal injury.
WARNING: Do not disassemble the product, electric shock may occur.
WARNING: Use only the original power adapter supplied with the product. Do not use 
the product if the power cord shows signs of damage. WARNING: Follow the 
instructions in the enclosed manual.
Maintenance
Protect the equipment from contamination and dirt. Wipe the unit with a soft cloth, do 
not use rough or coarse material.
DO NOT use solvents or other aggressive cleaning agents or chemicals.
This product has a Declaration of Conformity, for more information visit 
www.immax.eu

Techninės specifikacijos
Protokolas: Wi-Fi
Maksimali RF išėjimo galia: 
2400MHz~2483,5MHz Maksimali RF 
išėjimo galia: 2400MHz~2483,5MHz Wi-
Fi: 20dBm Tinklo budėjimo galia (Pnet): 
0,4 W Įėjimo įtampa: 0,4 W: KINTAMOJI 
ĮTAMPA (AC 230V)
Maitinimo koeficientas: 230 AC: >0.5
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TRANSFERIR A APLICAÇÃO IMMAX NEO PRO E REGISTAR 
Digitalizar o código QR para transferir a aplicação Immax NEO 
PRO

Ou procure e instale a aplicação Immax NEO PRO na App Store ou no 
Google Play. 
- Inicie a aplicação Immax NEO PRO e clique em "Registar" para criar a 
sua própria conta.
- Quando tiver terminado o registo, inicie sessão na sua conta.

EMPARELHAMENTO DO PRODUTO COM A APLICAÇÃO 
Preparação. Certifique-se de que está ligado à mesma rede WiFi a 
que o produto será ligado.

Opção adicional Bluetooth
Reiniciar o dispositivo - desligar e ligar a luminária LED 3 vezes com o interruptor 
de parede. O intervalo entre desligar e ligar deve ser de 1-2 segundos. Após a 
terceira ligação, aguarde até que a luminária LED comece a piscar.
Se não tiver o Bluetooth activado no seu dispositivo móvel, ser-lhe-á pedido que o 
faça. Assim que o Bluetooth estiver activado, o seu dispositivo móvel encontrará 
automaticamente o produto. Aparecerá uma janela na aplicação informando-o de 
que foi encontrado um novo dispositivo.
Clique no botão "Continuar" e, em seguida, no botão "+". Introduza os dados de 
acesso à sua rede WiFi e confirme. O produto será então emparelhado e a 
aplicação Immax NEO PRO será adicionada.
Opção para adicionar sem utilizar Bluetooth
Efectuar uma reposição do dispositivo - desligar e ligar a luminária LED 3 vezes 
com o interruptor de parede. O intervalo entre desligar e ligar deve ser de 1-2 
segundos. Após a terceira ligação, aguarde até que a luminária LED comece a 
piscar.

No Immax NEO PRO, clique no separador Sala e, em seguida, no botão "+" para 
adicionar o dispositivo. No separador Immax NEO, seleccione o produto. Introduza 
os dados de acesso à sua rede WiFi e confirme. O produto será então emparelhado 
e adicionado ao Immax NEO PRO. 
Configurar o Echo com o Amazon Alexa
Inicie sessão com a sua conta Amazon
No ecrã inicial, clique em "Definições" e "Definições de novos dispositivos" no canto 
superior esquerdo. Seleccione o seu dispositivo Echo, prima o botão Dot até a luz 
LED laranja acender e clique em "Continuar".
Seleccione a sua rede Wi-Fi e ligue-a ao seu dispositivo conforme as instruções. Isto 
pode demorar alguns minutos.
Activar Skills na aplicação Alexa (Nota: Se a sua conta Immax Neo Pro estava 
anteriormente ligada, pode utilizá-la directamente, ou pode também removê-la 
tocando em "Desactivar Skills" No ecrã inicial, no canto superior esquerdo, 
seleccione "Skills", procure 
"Immax Neo Pro" e seleccione "Immax Neo Pro"
Clique em "Activar competências" para activar a funcionalidade de competências do 
Immax Neo Pro e, em seguida, será redireccionado para a página de ligação da 
conta
Introduza o nome de utilizador e a palavra-passe da sua conta Immax Neo Pro, não 
se esqueça de seleccionar o país/região a que pertence a sua conta.
Clique em "Associar agora" para associar a sua conta Immax Neo Pro
Quando vir a mensagem ""Alexa has been successfully linked with immax Neo Pro"", 
saia da página.
Controle os seus dispositivos inteligentes com o Echo (o Echo tem de descobrir 
novos dispositivos inteligentes antes de os controlar).
Pode dizer "Alexa, descobrir dispositivos", ou pode também clicar em "Descobrir 
dispositivos" na aplicação Alexa para descobrir novos dispositivos inteligentes.
Os dispositivos descobertos aparecerão numa lista. (Nota: Sempre que alterar o 
nome do dispositivo na aplicação Immax Neo Pro, o Echo tem de voltar a descobrir o 
dispositivo).
Pode agora controlar os seus dispositivos inteligentes com o Echo. Pode utilizar os 
seguintes comandos para os controlar (por exemplo, Plug1):

- Alexa, ligar/desligar a ficha1
- Alexa, ligar a ficha após 5 minutos

Guia de início rápido com o Google Home
Inicie sessão na sua conta Immax Neo Pro, adicione um dispositivo e altere o 
nome para uma palavra ou frase facilmente reconhecível, como "Smart bulb" 
"Bulb", etc.
Configurar o Google Home utilizando a aplicação Google Home

1..Certifique-se de que o seu dispositivo Google está ligado.
2. Abra a aplicação Google Home no seu dispositivo móvel.
3. Clique em "ACEITAR" para concordar com os termos e condições e a política de 
privacidade. Permitir que a aplicação Google Home aceda à localização do dispositivo e 
descubra e configure o dispositivo nas proximidades.
4. Clique em "INICIAR SESSÃO" e seleccione a conta Google com que iniciou sessão 
para o dispositivo mo-bil. Ou inicie sessão com uma nova conta Google, conforme 
indicado.
5. A aplicação Google Home procura dispositivos próximos que estejam ligados e 
prontos a ser configurados. Toque em "CONFIGURAR" para configurar o Google Home.
6. se a aplicação Google Home estiver ligada com êxito a um dispositivo Google Home, 
toque em "REPRODUZIR SOM DE TESTE", será reproduzido um som de teste para 
confirmar que está ligado ao dispositivo correcto. Se ouviu o som de teste, toque em 
"OUVI" ".
7. Seleccione a divisão (por exemplo, a sala de estar) onde se encontra o dispositivo 
Google Home. Seleccione a rede Wi-Fi à qual pretende ligar o dispositivo Google Home. 
Para obter automaticamente a palavra-passe para esta rede neste dispositivo, toque em 
"OK" e a palavra-passe será preenchida no campo da palavra-passe. Também pode 
introduzir a palavra-passe manualmente. Em seguida, toque em 
"CONTINUAR".
8. O dispositivo Google Home irá agora tentar ligar-se à rede Wi-Fi. Quando o Google 
Home estiver ligado com êxito à rede Wi-Fi, clique em "CONTINUAR".
9. Se quiser que o Assistente do Google responda às suas perguntas e desfrute do 
ambiente familiar, tem de iniciar sessão na sua conta Google. Seleccione a conta 
Google que pretende associar ao seu dispositivo Google Home e, em seguida, clique 
em 
"CONTINUAR COMO XXX". Introduza o seu endereço e seleccione o seu serviço de 
música predefinido.
10. Clique em "SKIP TUTORIAL" para concluir a configuração. Também pode clicar em 
"CONTINUAR" para ver o manual do utilizador do Google.
Associe a sua conta Immax Neo Pro ao Home Control WARNING: 
Devido a um erro conhecido na aplicação Google Home, só pode utilizar 
uma conta Google para controlar a "Acção de controlo doméstico".

1. Abra a aplicação Google Home, clique em Menu
2..Clique em Controlo doméstico
3. Clique no ícone "+" em dispositivos
4. Clique em Immax Neo Pro

5. Introduza os dados de início de sessão da sua conta Immax Neo Pro

Controlar os seus dispositivos inteligentes com o Google Home
Agora pode controlar os seus dispositivos inteligentes com o Google Home. Pode 
utilizar os seguintes comandos para os controlar (por exemplo, Plug1):

- Ok Google, ligar/desligar a ficha1
- Ok Google, ligar a ficha após 5 minutos
ATENÇÃO:
NÃO ligue dispositivos que excedam a potência nominal desta tomada. Poderá 
ocorrer sobreaquecimento ou danos no dispositivo ou noutro equipamento.
NÃO utilize a tomada eléctrica se o cabo estiver danificado de alguma forma. Poderão 
ocorrer choques eléctricos e ferimentos. Podem ser utilizados cabos de extensão com 
esta tomada; certifique-se de que o cabo de extensão consegue suportar a tensão da 
tomada. NÃO tente, em circunstância alguma, reparar, desmontar ou modificar este 
equipamento. Poderão ocorrer danos no equipamento ou choques eléctricos. NÃO 
coloque a tomada eléctrica perto de fontes de calor ou sob luz solar directa. NÃO 
utilize ou opere a tomada de alimentação num ambiente com humidade elevada. NÃO 
utilize a tomada eléctrica se houver um odor peculiar ou fumo proveniente da tomada 
ou do equipamento ligado, contacte imediatamente o apoio ao cliente. NÃO toque nos 
aparelhos eléctricos com as mãos molhadas nem os manuseie perto de líquidos. Não 
utilize força excessiva ao manusear a tomada.
Mantenha sempre a tomada eléctrica seca e limpa.
NÃO utilize quaisquer solventes ou soluções de limpeza na tomada eléctrica. Limpe-a 
apenas com um pano macio e seco.
Nunca sobrecarregue os circuitos eléctricos, pois pode provocar choques eléctricos ou 
incêndios.

Informações de segurança
AVISO: Manter fora do alcance das crianças. Este produto contém peças pequenas 
que podem causar asfixia ou ferimentos se ingeridas.
AVISO: Cada pilha pode libertar substâncias químicas nocivas que podem danificar a 
pele, o vestuário ou a área onde a pilha está guardada. Para evitar o risco de 
ferimentos, não permita que qualquer substância da pilha entre em contacto com os 
olhos ou a pele. Qualquer pilha pode romper-se ou mesmo explodir se for exposta ao 
fogo ou a outras formas de calor excessivo. Tenha cuidado ao manusear as pilhas. 
Para reduzir o risco de ferimentos causados pelo manuseamento incorrecto das 
pilhas, tome as seguintes precauções:

- Não utilize diferentes marcas e tipos de pilhas no mesmo aparelho.
- Quando substituir as pilhas, substitua sempre todas as pilhas do dispositivo.
- Não utilize pilhas recarregáveis ou reutilizáveis.
- Não permita que crianças instalem pilhas sem supervisão.
- Siga as instruções do fabricante da bateria para o manuseamento e eliminação 
adequados da mesma. NOTA: O produto e as pilhas devem ser eliminados num 
centro de reciclagem. Não deitar fora com o lixo doméstico normal.
AVISO: Para garantir a utilização segura do produto, a cablagem deve ser levada até 
ao ponto de instalação de acordo com os códigos aplicáveis. A instalação só deve 
ser efectuada por uma pessoa com certificação eléctrica adequada. Durante a 
instalação ou quando é detectada uma avaria, o cabo de alimentação deve ser 
sempre desligado da tomada (no caso de ligação directa, o disjuntor relevante deve 
ser desligado). Uma instalação incorrecta pode provocar danos no produto e 
ferimentos.
AVISO: Não desmonte o produto, pois pode ocorrer um choque eléctrico.
AVISO: Utilize apenas o adaptador de corrente original fornecido com o produto. Não 
utilize a unidade se o cabo de alimentação apresentar sinais de danos. AVISO: Siga 
as instruções do manual fornecido.
Manutenção do equipamento
Proteger o equipamento contra contaminação e sujidade. Limpe a unidade com um 
pano macio, não utilize material áspero ou grosseiro.
NÃO utilizar solventes ou outros produtos de limpeza ou químicos agressivos.
Foi emitida uma Declaração de Conformidade para este produto. Para mais 
informações, visite www.immax.eu

Especificações técnicas
Protocolo: Wi-Fi
Frequência: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz 
Potência máxima de saída RF: WiFi: 
20dBm Potência de rede em espera 
(Pnet): 0.4W Tensão de entrada: AC 230V
Factor de potência: >0.5
Certificações.



UPORABNIŠKI PRAVILNIK
Proizvajalec in uvoznik:
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PRENESITE IMMAX NEO PRO APLIKACIJO IN SE REGISTRIRAJTE 
Za prenos aplikacije Immax NEO PRO poskenirajte kodo QR

Aplikacijo Immax NEO PRO lahko poiščete in namestite v trgovini App Store 
ali Google Play. 
- Zaženite aplikacijo Immax NEO PRO in kliknite "Registracija", da 
ustvarite svoj račun.
- Ko končate z registracijo, se prijavite v svoj račun.

UPORABA IZDELKA Z APLIKACIJO 
Priprava. Prepričajte se, da ste povezani z 
istim omrežjem WiFi, s katerim bo povezan 
izdelek.

Dodatna možnost Bluetooth
Ponastavite napravo - s stenskim stikalom trikrat izklopite in vklopite svetilko LED. 
Interval med izklopom in vklopom mora biti 1-2 sekundi. Po tretjem vklopu 
počakajte, da svetilka LED začne utripati.
Če v mobilni napravi nimate omogočenega vmesnika Bluetooth, boste pozvani, da 
to storite. Ko je funkcija Bluetooth vklopljena, bo vaša mobilna naprava samodejno 
poiskala izdelek. V aplikaciji se bo pojavilo okno, ki vas bo obvestilo, da je bila 
najdena nova naprava.
Kliknite gumb "Nadaljuj" in nato gumb "+". Vnesite podatke za dostop do omrežja 
WiFi in jih potrdite. Izdelek bo nato seznanjen in aplikacija Immax NEO PRO bo 
dodana.
Možnost dodajanja brez uporabe povezave Bluetooth
Izvedite ponastavitev naprave - s stenskim stikalom trikrat izklopite in vklopite 
svetilko LED. Interval med izklopom in vklopom mora biti 1-2 sekundi. Po tretjem 
vklopu počakajte, da svetilka LED začne utripati.

V programu Immax NEO PRO kliknite zavihek Soba in nato gumb "+", da dodate 
napravo. V zavihku Immax NEO izberite izdelek. Vnesite podatke za dostop do 
omrežja WiFi in jih potrdite. Izdelek bo nato seznanjen in dodan v napravo Immax 
NEO PRO. 
Nastavitev naprave Echo z Amazon Alexa
Prijavite se s svojim računom Amazon
Na začetnem zaslonu kliknite "Settings" (Nastavitve) in "New Device 
Settings" (Nastavitve nove naprave) v zgornjem levem kotu. Izberite svojo napravo 
Echo, pritisnite gumb Dot, dokler se ne prižge oranžna lučka LED, in kliknite 
"Nadaljuj".
Izberite omrežje Wi-Fi in ga v skladu z navodili povežite z napravo. To lahko traja 
nekaj minut.
Omogočite spretnosti v aplikaciji Alexa (Opomba: Če je bil vaš račun Immax Neo Pro 
predhodno povezan, ga lahko uporabite neposredno, lahko pa ga tudi odstranite 
tako, da tapnete "Disable Skills" Na domačem zaslonu v zgornjem levem kotu izberite 
"Skills", poiščite 
"Immax Neo Pro" in izberite "Immax Neo Pro".
S klikom na "Enable Skills" (Omogoči spretnosti) omogočite funkcijo spretnosti Immax 
Neo Pro, nato boste preusmerjeni na stran za povezovanje računov
Vnesite uporabniško ime in geslo za svoj račun Immax Neo Pro ter ne pozabite 
izbrati države/območja, v katero spada vaš račun.
Za povezavo računa Immax Neo Pro kliknite "Povezati zdaj".
Ko se prikaže sporočilo ""Alexa je bila uspešno povezana z računom Immax Neo 
Pro"", zapustite stran.
Upravljajte svoje pametne naprave s programom Echo (program Echo mora odkriti 
nove pametne naprave, preden jih začne upravljati).
Lahko rečete "Alexa, discover devices" (Alexa, odkrij naprave), lahko pa tudi kliknete 
"Discover devices" (Odkrij naprave) v aplikaciji Alexa, da odkrijete nove pametne 
naprave.
Odkrite naprave bodo prikazane na seznamu. (Opomba: Vsakič, ko spremenite ime 
naprave v aplikaciji Immax Neo Pro, mora Echo napravo ponovno odkriti).
Svoje pametne naprave lahko zdaj upravljate s programom Echo. Za upravljanje 
lahko uporabite naslednje ukaze (npr. Plug1):

- Alexa, vklopite/izklopite vtič1
- Alexa, vklopi vtič po 5 minutah

Kratek začetni vodnik z Google Home
Prijavite se v račun Immax Neo Pro, dodajte napravo in spremenite ime v 
lahko prepoznavno besedo ali besedno zvezo, na primer "Smart 
bulb" (pametna žarnica), "Bulb" (žarnica) itd.
Nastavite napravo Google Home z aplikacijo Google Home
1.Prepričajte se, da je naprava Google vklopljena.
2.V mobilni napravi odprite aplikacijo Google Home.
3.Kliknite "ACCEPT" (Sprejem), da se strinjate s pogoji in določili ter politiko 
zasebnosti. 4. Aplikaciji Google Home dovolite dostop do lokacije naprave ter 
odkrivanje in nastavljanje naprave v bližini.
4.Kliknite "PRIJAVA" in izberite račun Google, s katerim ste prijavljeni v napravo mo-
bil. Ali pa se prijavite z novim Googlovim računom v skladu z navodili.
5.Aplikacija Google Home poišče bližnje naprave, ki so vklopljene in pripravljene za 
nastavitev. Tapnite "NASTAVITE", da nastavite napravo Google Home.
6. Če je aplikacija Google Home uspešno povezana z napravo Google Home, tapnite 
"PLAY TEST SOUND", predvajal se bo preskusni zvok, ki bo potrdil, da ste povezani 
s pravilno napravo. Če ste slišali preskusni zvok, tapnite "I HEARD IT" ".
7.Izberite sobo (npr. dnevno sobo), v kateri se nahaja naprava Google Home. 8. 
Izberite omrežje Wi-Fi, s katerim želite povezati napravo Google Home. Če želite 
samodejno pridobiti geslo za to omrežje v tej napravi, tapnite "OK" in geslo se bo 
izpolnilo v polju za geslo. Geslo lahko vnesete tudi ročno. Nato tapnite 
"CONTINUE" (NADALJUJ).
8.Vaša naprava Google Home se bo zdaj poskušala povezati z omrežjem Wi-Fi. Ko 
se naprava Google Home uspešno poveže z omrežjem Wi-Fi, kliknite "CONTINUE".
9.Če želite, da pomočnik Google Assistant odgovarja na vaša vprašanja in da uživate 
v znanem okolju, se morate prijaviti v svoj račun Google. Izberite račun Google, ki ga 
želite povezati z napravo Google Home, nato pa kliknite 
"NADALJUJ KOT XXX". Vnesite svoj naslov in izberite privzeto glasbeno storitev.
10.Kliknite "SKIP TUTORIAL", da dokončate nastavitev. Kliknite tudi 
"CONTINUE" (Nadaljuj), da si ogledate Googlov uporabniški priročnik.

Povežite račun Immax Neo Pro z aplikacijo Home Control WARNING: 
Zaradi znanega hrošča v aplikaciji Google Home lahko za nadzor "Home 
Control Action" uporabljate samo en račun Google.

1. Odprite aplikacijo Google Home, kliknite Meni
2. Kliknite Home control
3. Pod napravami kliknite ikono "+".
4. Kliknite Immax Neo Pro

5. Vnesite podatke za prijavo v račun Immax Neo Pro

Upravljanje pametnih naprav s storitvijo Google Home
Zdaj lahko pametne naprave upravljate s storitvijo Google Home. Za 
upravljanje lahko uporabite naslednje ukaze (npr. Plug1):

- Ok Google, vklopite/izklopite vtič1
- Ok Google, vklopite vtič po 5 minutah
OPOZORILO:
NE priključujte naprav, ki presegajo nazivno moč te vtičnice. Lahko pride do 
pregrevanja ali poškodbe naprave ali druge opreme.
NE uporabljajte vtičnice, če je kabel na kakršen koli način poškodovan. Lahko pride do 
električnega udara in poškodb. S to vtičnico lahko uporabljate podaljševalne vrvice; 
prepričajte se, da podaljševalna vrvica prenese napetost vtičnice. V nobenem primeru 
ne poskušajte popravljati, razstavljati ali spreminjati te opreme. Lahko pride do 
poškodb opreme ali električnega udara. Vtičnice NE postavljajte v bližino virov toplote 
ali na neposredno sončno svetlobo. Napajalne vtičnice NE uporabljajte in ne 
uporabljajte v okolju z visoko vlažnostjo. NE uporabljajte vtičnice, če iz vtičnice ali 
priključene opreme prihaja poseben vonj ali dim, in se takoj obrnite na službo za 
pomoč uporabnikom. NE dotikajte se električnih naprav z mokrimi rokami in ne 
ravnajte z napravami v bližini tekočin. Pri rokovanju z vtičnico ne uporabljajte pretirane 
sile.
Električno vtičnico vedno ohranjajte suho in čisto.
Na električni vtičnici NE uporabljajte nobenih topil ali čistilnih raztopin. Čistite le z 
mehko in suho krpo.
Nikoli ne preobremenjujte električnih tokokrogov, saj lahko to povzroči električni udar 
ali požar.

Varnostne informacije
OPOZORILO: Hranite zunaj dosega otrok. Ta izdelek vsebuje majhne dele, ki lahko 
ob zaužitju povzročijo zadušitev ali poškodbe.
OPOZORILO: Iz vsake baterije lahko iztečejo škodljive kemikalije, ki lahko 
poškodujejo kožo, oblačila ali območje, kjer je baterija shranjena. Da bi se izognili 
tveganju poškodb, ne dovolite, da katera koli snov iz baterije pride v stik z očmi ali 
kožo. Vsaka baterija lahko poči ali celo eksplodira, če je izpostavljena ognju ali drugim 
oblikam prekomerne toplote. Pri ravnanju z baterijami bodite previdni. Da bi zmanjšali 
tveganje ali poškodbe zaradi nepravilnega ravnanja z baterijami, upoštevajte 
naslednje previdnostne ukrepe:

- V isti napravi ne uporabljajte različnih znamk in vrst baterij.
- Pri zamenjavi baterij vedno zamenjajte vse baterije v napravi.
- Ne uporabljajte baterij za ponovno polnjenje ali za večkratno uporabo.
- Otrokom ne dovolite nameščanja baterij brez nadzora.
- Upoštevajte navodila proizvajalca baterij za pravilno ravnanje z baterijami in njihovo 
odstranjevanje. OPOMBA: Izdelek in baterije je treba odvreči v centru za recikliranje. 
Ne odlagajte skupaj z običajnimi gospodinjskimi odpadki.
OPOZORILO: Za zagotovitev varne uporabe izdelka je treba napeljavo pripeljati do 
mesta namestitve v skladu z veljavnimi predpisi. Namestitev lahko opravi le oseba z 
ustreznim električnim certifikatom. Med namestitvijo ali ob zaznavi napake je treba 
napajalni kabel vedno odklopiti iz vtičnice (v primeru neposredne povezave je treba 
izklopiti ustrezen odklopnik). Nepravilna namestitev lahko privede do poškodb izdelka 
in poškodb.
OPOZORILO: Izdelka ne razstavljajte, saj lahko pride do električnega udara. 
OPOZORILO: Uporabljajte samo originalni napajalnik, ki je priložen izdelku. Naprave 
ne uporabljajte, če napajalni kabel kaže znake poškodb. OPOZORILO: Upoštevajte 
navodila v priloženem priročniku.
Vzdrževanje
Opremo zaščitite pred onesnaženjem in umazanijo. Napravo obrišite z mehko krpo, 
ne uporabljajte grobega ali grobega materiala.
NE uporabljajte topil ali drugih agresivnih čistil ali kemikalij.
Za ta izdelek je bila izdana izjava o skladnosti, za več informacij obiščite 
www.immax.eu

Tehnične specifikacije
Protokol: .
Frekvenca: 2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz 
Največja izhodna moč RF: Wi-Fi: 20dBm 
Moč omrežja v stanju pripravljenosti 
(Pnet): 1: 0,4W Vhodna napetost: (Pnet): 
0,4W: AC 230V
 >0.5
Certifikati: - Električni napajalnik: 0,5 kW 
(0,5 %).



MANUAL DEL USUARIO
Fabricante e importador:
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DESCARGA LA APLICACIÓN IMMAX NEO PRO Y REGÍSTRATE 
Escanea el código QR para descargar la aplicación Immax NEO 
PRO

O busca e instala la aplicación Immax NEO PRO en App Store o Google 
Play. 
- Inicie la aplicación Immax NEO PRO y haga clic en "Registrarse" para 
crear su propia cuenta.
- Cuando haya terminado de registrarse, inicie sesión en su cuenta.

EMPAREJAR EL PRODUCTO CON LA APLICACIÓN 
Preparación. Asegúrese de estar conectado a la misma red WiFi 
a la que se conectará el producto.

Opción de complemento Bluetooth
Reinicie el dispositivo: apague y encienda la luminaria LED 3 veces con el 
interruptor de pared. El intervalo entre el apagado y el encendido debe ser de 1-2 
segundos. Después del tercer encendido, espera hasta que la luminaria LED 
empiece a parpadear.
Si no tienes activado el Bluetooth en tu dispositivo móvil, se te pedirá que lo hagas. 
Una vez activado el Bluetooth, su dispositivo móvil encontrará automáticamente el 
producto. Aparecerá una ventana en la aplicación informándote de que se ha 
encontrado un nuevo dispositivo.
Pulsa el botón "Continuar" y, a continuación, el botón "+". Introduce los datos de 
acceso a tu red WiFi y confirma. El producto se emparejará y la aplicación Immax 
NEO PRO se añadirá.
Opción de añadir sin usar Bluetooth
Realice un reinicio del dispositivo: apague y encienda la luminaria LED 3 veces con 
el interruptor de pared. El intervalo entre el apagado y el encendido debe ser de 1-2 
segundos. Después del tercer encendido, espere hasta que la luminaria LED 
empiece a parpadear.

En Immax NEO PRO, haga clic en la pestaña Sala y después en el botón "+" para 
añadir el dispositivo. En la pestaña Immax NEO, seleccione el producto. Introduzca 
sus datos de acceso a la red WiFi y confirme. A continuación, el producto se 
emparejará y se añadirá al Immax NEO PRO. 
Configurar Echo con Amazon Alexa
Inicia sesión con tu cuenta de Amazon
Desde la pantalla de inicio, pulsa "Configuración" y "Configuración de nuevo 
dispositivo" en la parte superior izquierda. Selecciona tu dispositivo Echo, pulsa el 
botón Dot hasta que se encienda la luz LED naranja y haz clic en "Continuar".
Selecciona tu red Wi-Fi y conéctala a tu dispositivo siguiendo las instrucciones. Esto 
puede tardar unos minutos.
Habilita Skills en la app Alexa (Nota: Si tu cuenta Immax Neo Pro estaba vinculada 
previamente, puedes usarla directamente, o también puedes eliminarla tocando 
"Deshabilitar Skills" Desde la pantalla de inicio, en la parte superior izquierda, 
selecciona "Skills", busca 
"Immax Neo Pro" y selecciona "Immax Neo Pro".
Haz clic en "Habilitar habilidades" para habilitar la función de habilidades de Immax 
Neo Pro, luego serás redirigido a la página de vinculación de la cuenta
Introduzca el nombre de usuario y la contraseña de su cuenta Immax Neo Pro, no 
olvide seleccionar el país/región al que pertenece su cuenta.
Haz clic en "Vincular ahora" para vincular tu cuenta Immax Neo Pro
Cuando veas el mensaje ""Alexa se ha vinculado correctamente con immax Neo 
Pro"", sal de la página.
Controla tus dispositivos inteligentes con Echo (Echo debe descubrir nuevos 
dispositivos inteligentes antes de controlarlos).
Puedes decir "Alexa, descubre dispositivos", o también puedes hacer clic en 
"Descubrir dispositivos" en la aplicación Alexa para descubrir nuevos dispositivos 
inteligentes.
Los dispositivos descubiertos aparecerán en una lista. (Nota: Cada vez que cambies 
el nombre del dispositivo en la aplicación Immax Neo Pro, Echo deberá redescubrir 
el dispositivo).
Ahora puedes controlar tus dispositivos inteligentes con Echo. Puedes utilizar los 
siguientes comandos para controlarlos (por ejemplo, Plug1):

- Alexa, enciende/apaga el enchufe1
- Alexa, enciende el enchufe después de 5mins

Guía de inicio rápido con Google Home
Inicia sesión en tu cuenta Immax Neo Pro, añade un dispositivo y cambia el 
nombre por una palabra o frase fácilmente reconocible como "Bombilla 
inteligente" "Bombilla", etc.
Configura Google Home con la aplicación Google Home
1. Asegúrate de que tu dispositivo Google está encendido.
2. Abre la app Google Home en tu dispositivo móvil.
3. Haz clic en "ACEPTAR" para aceptar los términos y condiciones y la política de 
privacidad. Permite que la app Google Home acceda a la ubicación del dispositivo y 
descubra y configure el dispositivo cercano.
4. Pulsa en "INICIAR SESIÓN" y selecciona la cuenta de Google con la que has 
iniciado sesión en el dispositivo mo-bil. O inicia sesión con una nueva cuenta de 
Google según las instrucciones.
5. La aplicación Google Home busca dispositivos cercanos que estén encendidos y 
listos para ser configurados. Toca "CONFIGURAR" para configurar Google Home.
6.Si la aplicación Google Home se conecta correctamente a un dispositivo Google 
Home, toca "REPRODUCIR SONIDO DE PRUEBA", se reproducirá un sonido de 
prueba para confirmar que estás conectado al dispositivo correcto. Si ha escuchado 
el sonido de prueba, toque "LO HE OÍDO" ".
7. Seleccione la habitación (por ejemplo, el salón) donde se encuentra su dispositivo 
Google Home. 8. Seleccione la red Wi-Fi a la que desea conectar su dispositivo 
Google Home. Para recuperar automáticamente la contraseña de esta red en este 
dispositivo, toca "Aceptar" y la contraseña se rellenará en el campo de contraseña. 
También puedes introducir la contraseña manualmente. A continuación, pulse 
"CONTINUAR".
8. Su dispositivo Google Home intentará ahora conectarse a la red Wi-Fi. Cuando 
Google Home se conecte correctamente a la red Wi-Fi, pulse "CONTINUAR".
9. Si quieres que el Asistente de Google responda a tus preguntas y disfrutar de un 
entorno familiar, debes iniciar sesión en tu cuenta de Google. Selecciona la cuenta de 
Google que deseas vincular a tu dispositivo Google Home y, a continuación, haz clic 
en 
"CONTINUAR COMO XXX". Introduce tu dirección y selecciona tu servicio de música 
predeterminado.
10. Haz clic en "SALTAR TUTORIAL" para completar la configuración. También 
puedes hacer clic en "CONTINUAR" para ver la guía del usuario de Google.

Vincula tu cuenta de Immax Neo Pro a "Home Control WARNING": 
Debido a un error conocido en la aplicación Google Home, solo puedes 
utilizar una cuenta de Google para controlar la "Acción de Control 
Doméstico".

1. Abre la aplicación Google Home, haz clic en Menú
2. Pulsa en Control de inicio
3. Haz clic en el icono "+" que aparece debajo de dispositivos
4. Pulsa en Immax Neo Pro

5. Introduce los datos de inicio de sesión de tu cuenta Immax Neo Pro

Controla tus dispositivos inteligentes con Google Home
Ahora puedes controlar tus dispositivos inteligentes con Google Home. Puedes 
utilizar los siguientes comandos para controlarlos (por ejemplo, Plug1):

- Ok Google, enciende/apaga el Plug1
- Ok Google, enciende el enchufe después de 5mins
ADVERTENCIA
NO conecte dispositivos que superen la potencia nominal de este enchufe. Podría 
producirse un sobrecalentamiento o daños en el dispositivo o en otros equipos.
NO utilice la toma de corriente si el cable está dañado de algún modo. Podrían 
producirse descargas eléctricas y lesiones. Se pueden utilizar alargadores con esta 
toma; asegúrese de que el alargador puede soportar el voltaje de la toma. NO intente 
bajo ninguna circunstancia reparar, desmontar o modificar este equipo. Podría dañar 
el equipo o provocar una descarga eléctrica. NO coloque la toma de corriente cerca de 
fuentes de calor o bajo la luz directa del sol. NO utilice ni haga funcionar la toma de 
corriente en un entorno con mucha humedad. NO utilice la toma de corriente si hay un 
olor peculiar o humo procedente de la toma o del equipo conectado, póngase en 
contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente inmediatamente. NO toque ningún 
aparato eléctrico con las manos mojadas ni manipule los aparatos cerca de líquidos. 
No emplee una fuerza excesiva al manipular la toma de corriente.
Mantenga siempre la toma de corriente seca y limpia.
NO utilice disolventes ni soluciones de limpieza en la toma de corriente. Límpiela sólo 
con un paño suave y seco.
No sobrecargue nunca los circuitos eléctricos, ya que podría provocar una descarga 
eléctrica o un incendio.

Información de seguridad
ADVERTENCIA: Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños. Este producto contiene 
piezas pequeñas que pueden causar asfixia o lesiones en caso de ingestión.
ADVERTENCIA: Cada batería tiene el potencial de liberar sustancias químicas 
nocivas que pueden dañar la piel, la ropa o la zona donde se almacena la batería. 
Para evitar el riesgo de lesiones, no permita que ninguna sustancia de la batería 
entre en contacto con los ojos o la piel. Cualquier batería puede romperse o incluso 
explotar si se expone al fuego o a otras formas de calor excesivo. Tenga cuidado al 
manipular las pilas. Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones causadas por una manipulación 
incorrecta de las pilas, tome las siguientes precauciones:

- No utilice pilas de diferentes marcas y tipos en el mismo aparato.
- Cuando cambie las pilas, cambie siempre todas las pilas del aparato.
- No utilice pilas recargables o reutilizables.
- No permita que los niños instalen las pilas sin supervisión.
- Siga las instrucciones del fabricante de las pilas para su correcta manipulación y 
eliminación. NOTA: El producto y las pilas deben desecharse en un centro de 
reciclaje. No lo deseche con la basura doméstica normal.
ADVERTENCIA: Para garantizar un uso seguro del producto, el cableado debe 
llevarse hasta el punto de instalación de acuerdo con los códigos aplicables. La 
instalación sólo debe ser realizada por una persona con la certificación eléctrica 
adecuada. Durante la instalación o cuando se detecte un fallo, el cable de 
alimentación debe desconectarse siempre de la toma de corriente (en caso de 
conexión directa, debe desconectarse el disyuntor correspondiente). Una instalación 
incorrecta puede provocar daños en el producto y lesiones.
ADVERTENCIA: No desmonte el producto, podría producirse una descarga eléctrica. 
ADVERTENCIA: Utilice únicamente el adaptador de corriente original suministrado 
con el producto. No utilice la unidad si el cable de alimentación muestra signos de 
daños. ADVERTENCIA: Siga las instrucciones del manual adjunto.
Mantenimiento
Proteja el equipo de la contaminación y la suciedad. Limpie la unidad con un paño 
suave, no utilice material áspero o rugoso.
NO utilice disolventes ni otros limpiadores o productos químicos agresivos.
Se ha emitido una Declaración de Conformidad para este producto, para más 
información visite www.immax.eu

Especificaciones técnicas
Protocolo: Wi-Fi
Frecuencia: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz 
Potencia máxima de salida RF: WiFi: 
20dBm Potencia de red en espera (Pnet): 
0,4W Tensión de entrada: AC 230V
Factor de potencia: >0.5
Certificaciones.



ANVÄNDARHAN DBOK
Tillverkare och importör:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Tillverkad i 
P.R.C.

LADDA NED IMMAX NEO PRO-appen OCH REGISTRERA DIG 
Skanna QR-koden för att ladda ned Immax NEO PRO-appen

Eller sök efter och installera appen Immax NEO PRO i App Store eller Google 
Play. 
- Starta Immax NEO PRO-appen och klicka på "Registrera" för att skapa 
ditt eget konto.
- När du är klar med registreringen loggar du in på ditt konto.

SAMANSÄTTNING AV PRODUKTEN MED APPLIKATIONEN 
Förberedelser. Se till att du är ansluten till samma WiFi-nätverk som 
produkten kommer att anslutas till.

Bluetooth-tilläggsoption
Återställ enheten - stäng av och sätt på LED-armaturen 3 gånger med 
väggbrytaren. Intervallet mellan av- och påslagning bör vara 1-2 sekunder. Vänta 
tills LED-armaturen börjar blinka efter den tredje tillkopplingen.
Om du inte har aktiverat Bluetooth på din mobila enhet kommer du att uppmanas 
att göra det. När Bluetooth är aktiverat kommer din mobila enhet automatiskt att 
hitta produkten. Ett fönster visas i appen som informerar dig om att en ny enhet har 
hittats.
Klicka på knappen "Fortsätt" och sedan på knappen "+". Ange dina 
åtkomstuppgifter till WiFi-nätverket och bekräfta. Produkten kommer sedan att 
paras ihop och Immax NEO PRO-appen kommer att läggas till.
Möjlighet att lägga till utan att använda Bluetooth
Utför en återställning av enheten - stäng av och sätt på LED-armaturen 3 gånger 
med väggbrytaren. Intervallet mellan avstängning och påslagning bör vara 1-2 
sekunder. Vänta efter den tredje tillkopplingen tills LED-armaturen börjar blinka.

I Immax NEO PRO klickar du på fliken Rum och sedan på knappen "+" för att lägga 
till enheten. Välj produkten på fliken Immax NEO. Ange åtkomstdata för ditt WiFi-
nätverk och bekräfta. Produkten kommer sedan att paras ihop och läggas till i Immax 
NEO PRO. 

Ställa in Echo med Amazon Alexa
Logga in med ditt Amazon-konto
Från startskärmen klickar du på "Inställningar" och "Inställningar för ny enhet" längst 
upp till vänster. Välj din Echo-enhet, tryck på Dot-knappen tills den orange LED-
lampan tänds och klicka på "Fortsätt".
Välj ditt Wi-Fi-nätverk och anslut det till din enhet enligt anvisningarna. Detta kan ta 
några minuter.
Aktivera färdigheter i Alexa-appen (Obs: Om ditt Immax Neo Pro-konto tidigare var 
länkat kan du använda det direkt, eller också kan du ta bort det genom att trycka på 
"Inaktivera färdigheter" Välj "Färdigheter" längst upp till vänster på startskärmen, sök 
efter 
"Immax Neo Pro" och välj "Immax Neo Pro"
Klicka på "Aktivera färdigheter" för att aktivera Immax Neo Pro-färdighetsfunktionen, 
så omdirigeras du till kontolänkningssidan
Ange inloggning och lösenord för ditt Immax Neo Pro-konto, glöm inte att välja det 
land/region som ditt konto tillhör.
Klicka på "Länka nu" för att länka ditt Immax Neo Pro-konto
När du ser meddelandet ""Alexa har framgångsrikt länkats till immax Neo Pro"", 
lämna sidan.
Styr dina smarta enheter med Echo (Echo måste upptäcka nya smarta enheter innan 
den kan styra dem).
Du kan säga "Alexa, upptäck enheter", eller också kan du klicka på "Upptäck 
enheter" i Alexa-appen för att upptäcka nya smarta enheter.
De upptäckta enheterna visas i en lista. (Obs: Varje gång du ändrar enhetsnamnet i 
Immax Neo Pro-appen måste Echo upptäcka enheten på nytt).
Du kan nu styra dina smarta enheter med Echo. Du kan använda följande 
kommandon för att styra dem (t.ex. Plug1):

- Alexa, slå på / av Plug1
- Alexa, sätt på kontakten efter 5 minuter

Snabbstartsguide med Google Home
Logga in på ditt Immax Neo Pro-konto, lägg till en enhet och ändra namnet till 
ett lätt igenkännligt ord eller fras som "Smart lampa" "Bulb" etc.
Konfigurera Google Home med hjälp av Google Home-appen

1. Kontrollera att din Google-enhet är påslagen.
2.Öppna Google Home-appen på din mobila enhet.
3. Klicka på "ACCEPTERA" för att godkänna villkoren och sekretesspolicyn. Tillåt 
Google Home-appen att komma åt enhetens plats och upptäcka och konfigurera 
enheten i närheten.
4. Klicka på "SIGN IN" och välj det Google-konto som du är inloggad med för mo-bil-
enheten. Eller logga in med ett nytt Google-konto enligt anvisningarna.
5. Google Home-appen söker efter enheter i närheten som är påslagna och redo att 
konfigureras. Tryck på "INSTÄLL" för att ställa in Google Home.
6. Om Google Home-appen har anslutits till en Google Home-enhet trycker du på 
"SPELA TESTLJUD", ett testljud spelas upp för att bekräfta att du är ansluten till rätt 
enhet. Om du hörde testljudet trycker du på "JAG HÖRDE DET" ".
7. Välj det rum (t.ex. Vardagsrum) där din Google Home-enhet är placerad. Välj det 
Wi-Fi-nätverk som du vill ansluta din Google Home-enhet till. För att automatiskt 
hämta lösenordet för detta nätverk på denna enhet, tryck på "OK" och lösenordet 
kommer att fyllas i lösenordsfältet. Du kan också ange lösenordet manuellt. Tryck 
sedan på 
"FORTSÄTT".
8. Din Google Home-enhet kommer nu att försöka ansluta till Wi-Fi-nätverket. När 
Google Home har anslutit till ditt Wi-Fi-nätverk klickar du på "FORTSÄTT".
9. Om du vill att Google Assistant ska svara på dina frågor och njuta av den bekanta 
miljön måste du logga in på ditt Google-konto. Välj det Google-konto som du vill länka 
till din Google Home-enhet och klicka sedan på 
"FORTSÄTT SOM XXX". Ange din adress och välj din standardmusiktjänst.
10. Klicka på "SKIP TUTORIAL" för att slutföra installationen. Du kan också klicka på 
"FORTSÄTT" för att visa Googles användarhandbok.

Länka ditt Immax Neo Pro-konto till Hemkontroll VARNING: 
På grund av ett känt fel i Google Home-appen kan du bara använda ett 
Google-konto för att styra "Home Control Action".

1. Öppna Google Home-appen, klicka på Meny
2. Klicka på Hemkontroll
3. Klicka på ikonen "+" under enheter
4. Klicka på Immax Neo Pro

5. Ange inloggningsuppgifterna för ditt Immax Neo Pro-konto

Styr dina smarta enheter med Google Home
Nu kan du styra dina smarta enheter med Google Home. Du kan 
använda följande kommandon för att styra dem (t.ex. Plug1):

- Ok Google, slå på/av pluggen1
- Ok Google, slå på kontakten efter 5 minuter
VARNING:
Anslut INTE enheter som överskrider det nominella wattalet för detta uttag. 
Överhettning eller skador på enheten eller annan utrustning kan uppstå.
Använd INTE eluttaget om sladden är skadad på något sätt. Elektrisk stöt och 
personskada kan uppstå. Förlängningssladdar kan användas med detta uttag; se till 
att förlängningssladden kan hantera uttagets spänning. Försök INTE under några 
omständigheter att reparera, ta isär eller modifiera denna utrustning. Skador på 
utrustningen eller elektriska stötar kan bli följden. Placera INTE eluttaget nära 
värmekällor eller i direkt solljus. Använd INTE eluttaget i en miljö med hög luftfuktighet. 
Använd INTE eluttaget om det kommer en märklig lukt eller rök från uttaget eller 
ansluten utrustning, kontakta kundtjänst omedelbart. Vidrör INTE några elektriska 
apparater med våta händer eller hantera apparater i närheten av vätskor. Använd inte 
överdriven kraft när du hanterar uttaget.
Håll alltid eluttaget torrt och rent.
Använd INTE lösningsmedel eller rengöringsmedel på eluttaget. Rengör endast med 
en mjuk, torr trasa.
Överbelasta aldrig elektriska kretsar eftersom detta kan orsaka elektriska stötar eller 
brand.

Säkerhetsinformation
VARNING: Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. Denna produkt innehåller små delar som 
kan orsaka kvävning eller skada om de sväljs.
VARNING: Varje batteri kan läcka skadliga kemikalier som kan skada hud, kläder eller 
det område där batteriet förvaras. För att undvika risk för skador, låt inte något ämne 
från batteriet komma i kontakt med dina ögon eller din hud. Alla batterier kan brista 
eller till och med explodera om de utsätts för eld eller andra former av överdriven 
värme. Var försiktig när du hanterar batterier. För att minska risken för skador 
orsakade av felaktig hantering av batterier, vidta följande försiktighetsåtgärder:

- Använd inte olika märken och typer av batterier i samma enhet.
- Byt alltid ut alla batterier i enheten när du byter batterier.
- Använd inte uppladdningsbara eller återanvändningsbara batterier.
- Låt inte barn installera batterier utan uppsikt.
- Följ batteritillverkarens anvisningar för korrekt hantering och kassering av batterier. 
OBS: Produkten och batterierna ska lämnas till en återvinningscentral. Får inte 
slängas tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall.
VARNING: För att garantera säker användning av produkten måste ledningarna dras 
fram till installationspunkten i enlighet med gällande föreskrifter. Installationen får 
endast utföras av en person med lämplig elbehörighet. Under installationen eller när 
ett fel upptäcks måste matningssladden alltid kopplas bort från uttaget (vid 
direktanslutning måste den relevanta kretsbrytaren stängas av). Felaktig installation 
kan leda till skador på produkten och personskador.
VARNING: Ta inte isär produkten, elektriska stötar kan uppstå.
VARNING: Använd endast den ursprungliga nätadaptern som medföljer produkten. 
Använd inte enheten om nätsladden visar tecken på skador. VARNING: Följ 
instruktionerna i den bifogade handboken.
Underhåll
Skydda utrustningen från kontaminering och smuts. Torka av enheten med en mjuk 
trasa, använd inte grovt eller grovt material.
Använd INTE lösningsmedel eller andra aggressiva rengöringsmedel eller kemikalier. 
En försäkran om överensstämmelse har utfärdats för denna produkt, för mer 
information besök www.immax.eu

Tekniska specifikationer
Protokoll: Wi-Fi
Frekvens: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz Maximal 
RF-utgångseffekt: WiFi: 20dBm 
Nätverkets standby-effekt (Pnet): 0,4W 
Ingångsspänning: AC 230V
Effektfaktor: >0.5
Certifieringar.




